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Acme Candy Pulling Machine Co. 2 290

Acme Metal Products Co. 5 206

Active Social & Beneficial Association 5 56

Adams & Perry Watch Manufacturing Co., Lancaster 1 11

Adams & Perry Watch Manufacturing Co., Lancaster (amendment) 1 46

Adams County Girl Scout Council Inc. (Penn Laurel G. S. Council Inc.) E-51 956

Adams, Charles F. 5 171

Adams Inc., Charles F. (change of corporation title) 6 72

Adamstown Bicentennial Committee Inc. 9 518

Adamstown Cornet Bank 1 153

Adamstown Electric Co. 3 271

Adamstown Fire Co. 3 573

Adamstown Hat Co. 4 508

Adamstown Rod & Gun Club 7 378

Adamstown Young Men's Christian Association 8 433

Advertising & Selling Service,  Inc. 4 417

African M. E. Church of Lancaster K-7 95

Agricultural Mutual Fire Insurance Co. of Lancaster County, PA 1 395

Agricultural Trust & Savings Co. 4 564

Agricultural Trust Company 4 2

Agway Inc. et. al  (merger) U-53 447

Ajax Boat Club 8 287

Akron Athletic Association 4 120

Akron Borough 2 140

Akron Borough 2 140

Akron Cornet Band 2 165

Akron Electric Light & Power Co. 3 427

Akron Electric Light & Power Co. (merger) 3 435

Akron Land Improvement Co. 2 207

Akron Lutheran Cemetery Association 6 358

Akron Scouting Association Inc. 8 412

Akron, Brownstown, & Lancaster Street Railway Co. 2 482

Alert Club 4 392

Alexander & Co., Dr. H. M. 2 475

Alexander's Cut Rate Store Inc. 5 538

All Saints Church, Paradise T-6 260

All Saints Church, Paradise (amendment) 1 15

All Saints Episcopal Cemetery Association of Paradise, PA 6 124

Allentown-Bethlehem Gas Co. et. al (merger) 8 212

Allilovoethiticos Sellogas Cos Ipokrates 7 47

Alpha Chapter of Beta Sigma Fraternity 5 255

Alpha Gamma Chapter of the Alpha Kappa Pi Fraternity 7 431

Alpha Pi Fraternity 6 88

Alpha Sigma Phi Fraternity Beta Phi Chapter Alumni Association 7 556

Alpha Social Club 6 534

Alpha Tau Foundation 7 449
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Alpha Theta Alumni Association of the Lambda Chi Alpha Fraternity 5 236

Alpha-Theta-Zeta of the Lambda Chi Alpha Fraternity (name change) 4 204

Alsil Realty Corporation 5 188

Alumnae Association of Linden Hall 8 448

Alumnae Association of the St. Joseph Hospital Training School for Nurses 5 43

Alumni Association of the Beta Phi Chapter of the Alpha Sigma Phi Fraternity 7 556

Alumni Association of the Sigma Delta RHO Fraternity 6 300

Amber Petroleum Company of Columbia GMC 33

American Bank & Trust Co. of PA (merger) X-53 955

American Box Board Company (merger) 9 319

American Business Club of Lititz 8 413

American Credit & Adjustment Association 6 55

American Hardware Corporation (merger) S-53 804

American Industrial Arts Association 8 399

American Industrial Arts Association (amendment) S-50 424

American Italian Republican of Lancaster Co. PA 7 159

American Legion Home Association of Elizabethtown,  PA 7 10

American Legion Home Association of New Holland, PA 7 424

American Legion Post #34 Lancaster,  PA 5 191

American Loom & Fixers Association 7 245

American Mechanics B&L Association of Lancaster County B-Misc 571

American Mechanics B&L Association of Lancaster County  6 417

American Mechanics B&L Association of Lancaster County (amendment) B-Misc 712

American Mechanics B&L Association of Lancaster County (amendment) B-Misc 636

American Mechanics B&L Association of Lancaster County (Lancaster Fed. S&L Assoc. ) Q-51 272

American Mechanics Building & Loan Association of Lancaster 1 422

American Mechanics Hall Association of Manheim 1 106

American Mechanics North Star Council #67 M-10 120

American Order of Otters 3 202

American Pharmacal Company 2 90

American Rescue Workers 5 52

American Salvation Army 5 49

American Spring Water Company 2 259

American Starch Company 3 139

American Table Water Company 2 576

American Union Methodist Protestant Church 6 93

American-Italian Republican Club of Lancaster Co. PA 7 159

Amity Garment Workers Association 9 71

Ammon K. Gibble Post #419 of the American Legion of Manheim PA 5 94

Amvets Post #136 Home Association of Ephrata, PA 7 481

Amvets Post #167 Home Association 8 106

Amvets Post #19 Home Association 8 186

Ancient Order of Croaking Frogs 7 530

Ancient Order of Croaking Frogs (amendment) I-53 853

Andes & Company, E. B. 3 279

Andes Foundry Co. 4 389
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Andes Incorporated 6 201

Andes, E. B. & Co. 3 279

Andrew H. Hershey Lodge Building Association  Inc. Z-53 914

Animal Recue Shelter 8 293

Animal Trap Beneficial Association 5 257

Animal Trap Company 2 485

Animal Trap Company of America  (name change) 5 176

Ann C. Witmer Home 7 186

Annville National Bank  et. al  (certificate of consolidation) K-54 270

Anthony J. Napolitan Foundation 8 192

Anti-Atheistic Association  Inc. 7 51

Appel & Weber 6 108

Apple & Company Inc., J. F. 6 151

Arcade Garage Inc. (Dombach-Bissinger Motor Co.) 5 233

Argus Gas Company 8 351

Arion Musical Association 3 154

Ark Coal Company of Ephrata 5 260

Armstrong Brother & Company Incorporated 6 174

Armstrong Building & Loan Association 4 95

Armstrong Cork Co. (amendment) 6 177

Armstrong Cork Co. (name change)                                                     6 176

Armstrong Cork Products Co. 4 251

Armstrong Development Co. 4 257

Arthur and Lucille H. Price Charitable Foundation 8 551

Arthur S. Young Company Inc. 5 328

Ashville Chapter 8 108

Assembly of God at Strasburg 8 266

Assembly of God Church of Marietta 9 185

Assistance Fire Engine & Hose Company of Lititz Z-6 9

Associate Congregation & School House of Middle Octararo, Lancaster Co. (amendment) 1 297

Associated Fire Insurance Company (name change) 6 312

Associated Pennsylvania Tobacco Farmers 6 338

Athenaeum A-Misc. 142

Athletic Association of Ephrata 1 627

Atietam Council of G. S. of Waynesboro, PA (Penn Laurel G. S. Council Inc.) E-51 956

Auburn Bruch Company Inc. 5 247

Auburn Brush Co., Inc. 5 247

Auburn-Cord Sales Company of Lancaster, PA 6 413

Aurelia Council #162 O.U. A. M. 1 53

Avan Realty Corporation (merger) 8 343

Axle Snappers Custon Club 8 371

B. B. Martin Company 2 210

B. B. Martin Company (amendment) 6 439

B. D. Fox,  Inc. (name change)                                                  6 105

B. D. L. Shoe Co., Inc. 6 46

Bachman Chocolate Manufacturing Co. 3 574
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Bachman Shoes Inc. (Miller Hess & Co. Inc.) (merger) R-53 521

Badorf Shoe Company  Inc. 6 128

Baer's Sons Inc., John 3 461

Baer's Sons, John 3 466

Bainbridge Cemetery 1 10

Bainbridge Cornet Band of Bainbridge PA 4 325

Bainbridge Cornet Band of Bainbridge, PA 4 325

Bainbridge Fire Co. 5 195

Bainbridge Island Gun Club 8 261

Bainbridge M. E. Church B-Misc. 639

Bainbridge M. E. Church B-Misc. 639

Bainbridge Steam Ferry Co. 1 611

Bair II., P. J. Post 37418 V.F.W. Home Association of Gap 7 512

Bair II., P. J. Post 37418 V.F.W. Home Association of Gap (amendment) 8 25

Bair's Cemetery Association 1 531

Baker Inc., J. U. 8 502

Baker Inc., J.U. (amendment) 8 490

Balsamea Medicine Co. (certified copy) 5 275

Bangor P. R. Church of Churchtown (amendment) B-Misc. 57

Bank of North America & Trust Co. et al (letters of patent merger) 7 236

Banner Cheroot Co. 2 108

Banner Cheroot Co. (certificate of payment) 2 160

Bard Blankenmyer, Co., Inc. 4 210

Bard-Will Company 5 79

Bareville Cemetery Association 4 104

Bareville Concrete Company 5 322

Bareville Fire Company #1 3 205

Bareville Real Estate Company 4 348

Barley, Fred Post #5667 Memorial Home Association of the VFW of the U.S. 7 494

Barnes Hill Hunting Club P-52 615

Baron Stiegel Coin Club S-53 638

Barry & Zecher Company of Lancaster, PA 2 431

Bart Cornet Band 1 505

Bart Meeting of the Society of Friends 5 463

Bart Township Electric Company 5 589

Bart Township Fire Company 7 441

Bauscher & Co. Inc., Howard A. 5 505

Bausman Fire Company #1 of Bausman Lancaster County, PA 7 307

Bausman Manufacturing Company 4 331

Beacon Light Club 7 42

Beard Machine Co., L. O. 4 384
Beard Tool Co., L. O. 6 405
Bearings Company of America  (amendment/name change) 8 279
Bearpaw Rod & Gun  Club 7 379
Beartown Riders Motorcycle Club 8 135
Beartown Sportsman Association 8 148
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Beavers Home Association of Lancaster, PA 6 202
Bellview Rod & Gun Club 5 201
Bellvue Presbyterian Church of Salisbury Twp. B-Misc. 619
Beneficial Mutual Savings Bank 9 68

Benner Manufacturing Company 2 473

Benner- Shoff Post #865 of the American Legion Home Association of Christiana PA 8 278

Benner- Shoff Post #865 of the American Legion of Christiana 7 579

Berean Bible Fellowship Church A-51 143

Berean Fellowship 1 180

Berean Fellowship 7 462

Berks County Trust Company (merger) U-52 412

Berks County Trust Company (merger) X-53 955

Berks County Trust Company (Reamstown Exchange Bank) (merger) U-52 412

Bertz & Sons Inc., S. S. 8 280

Beta Sigma Fraternity 6 380

Beta Upsilon Sigma Fraternity 4 454

Bethany Evangelical Congregational Church of California Q-54 719

Bethany Evangelical Lutheran Church, of Millersville Lancaster CO. PA 7 290

Bethany Mennonite Church 9 92

Bethany Presbyterian Church of Lancaster (amendment) 4 281

Bethany Presbyterian Church of Lancaster, PA 1 637

Bethany Presbyterian Church of Lancaster, PA (amendment) 2 557

Bethany United Evangelical Church of Lancaster, PA 1 637

Bethel Fraternal Protective Association 6 532

Bethel Mennonite Church of Lancaster 7 548

Bethel United Evangelical Church of Conestoga 4 474

Bethesda Cemetery 6 216

Better Business Bureau of Lancaster, Inc. 6 8

Beulah Heights Bible Conference Inc. 6 579

Beulah Land Rod & Gun Club 7 563

B-G Shoe Company 7 461

Bible Believers Fellowship M-52 634

Bible Evangelical Methodist Church of Southern Lancaster County F-51 393

Bible Translation & Literacy Association 9 452

Bible Visuals Inc.   9 102

Bible Visuals Inc. (petition) Z-53 165

Biehl Manufacturing Co. 2 302

Big Chiques Bowmen 8 292

Big Four Fire Co. 4 466

Big Laurel Camp 8 474

Birchrun Happy Hunters K-54 1011

Bird-In-Hand Turnpike Company 1 302

Bishop Bowman Church Home (amendment) 7 409

Bishop Bowman Church Home (amendment) 1 328

Bishop Bowman Church Home of Lancaster (amendment) 4 357

Bishop Seybert Memorial Church of the Evan. Association of N.A. Manheim 1 283
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Bitner & Co. Inc., S. K. 4 117

Bitner & Company, S. K. Inc. 4 117

Black Barren Mineral Springs Co. 3 348

Black Barren Springs Fair Association 7 133

Black Rock Retreat Association 8 517

Black Rock Retreat Association (amendment) C-53 795

Blackstonian Club 5 161

Blainsport United Bretheran Church & Cemetery Association 7 246

Bloch Bros. Tobacco Co. of Lancaster, PA 4 472

Block Building Cleaning Company 6 64

Blossom Hill Recreation Association 8 316

Blue Ball Fire Company #1 3 137

Blue Ball Live Stock Company 3 570

Blue Compass Club Bldg. Assn. of Mt. Horeb Lodge #14 F&M Prince Hall Aff. of Lanc. PA D-53 80

Blue Lake Rod  & Gun Club 5 567

Blue Line Hosiery Mills Inc. (name change) 5 549

Blue Ribbon Rod & Gun Club 8 31

Blue Ridge Candy Company 4 382

Blue Spruce Lodge M-52 654

Board of Church Extension of the Methodist Episcopal Church 9 430

Board of Education of the Eastern Synod of the Reformed Church in the  U. S. 2 69

Board of Education of the Eastern Synod of the Reformed Church in the  U. S. (dissolution) 7 325-326

Board of Education of the Synod of the Reformed Church in the United States 1 438

Board of Home Mission & Church Ext. of the Methodist Episcopal Church (amendment) 8 588

Board of Trade of Marietta,  PA 2 241

Board of Trade of Mount Joy, PA 2 106

Boehms Methodist Episcopal Church 5 82

Bogar Lumber Co., John D. 4 583

Bond Foundry & Machine Company 4 594

Booth Tobacco of Mountville 2 589

Borough of Akron 2 140

Borough of Christiana 2 157

Borough of Denver 2 148

Borough of East Petersburg (decree) 7 460

Borough of East Petersburg (decree) 7 458

Borough of Ephrata 2 151

Borough of Lititz 1 397

Borough of Millersville 6 444

Borough of Mountville 2 507

Borough of Quarryville 2 155

Borough of Terre Hill 3 19

Bowman Cemetery Association of Ephrata 1 451

Bowmansville Electric Company 4 72

Bowmansville Fire Company 3 434

Bowmansville Union Cemetery Association 1 429

Boyd Optical Company 2 430

Lancaster County Archives 150 North Queen Street Suite #10 Lancaster PA, 17603

For copies of entire record email:  archives@co.lancaster.pa.us 

Lancaster County, PA Archives 



Lancaster County, Pennsylvania Archives Charter Index 1849-1961 (Recorder of Deeds) 
Transcribed from index books within the Lancaster County Archives collection 

Name of Organization Docket Page 

Boy's Club of Lancaster 7 166

Boys' Town of PA 8 268

Bradford Refineries,  Inc 6 408

Brandt Inc., J. N. 6 381

Breakfast Optimist Club of Lancaster, Pennsylvania 8 504

Brecht Pollard Inc. (Steele-Wessinger-Foltz Inc.) (name change) 6 161

Brecht-Pollard, Inc. 5 323

Brecknock Lancaster Electric Power Company 8 274

Brecknock Township Electric Light & Power Co. 3 335

Breezy Night Hunting Club H-51 1124

Breneman & Son Inc., George R. 5 259

Brenner Post #466 of the American Legion, William 6 287

Brethren Church Cemetery Association of E. Petersburg Dist. at Neffsville 4 278

Brethren Church Cemetery Association of E. Petersburg Dist. at Salunga 4 339

Brethren Church Cemetery Association of E. Petersburg District at Neffsville 4 278

Brethren Home of the Church of the Brethren 3 174

Brewster Ideal Chocolate Company (name change) 5 562

Briar Mountain Hunting & Fishing Association 7 488

Brick Machine Manufacturing Co. of Lancaster, Pa  Henry Martin 1 354

Bricker Baking Company 4 253

Brickerville Fire Company #1 7 492

Bridgeport Water Company 5 315

Brinkman-Hill Manufacturing Co. 4 523

Brinkman-Hill Manufacturing Company 4 523

British-American Society of Lancaster County R-51 1092

Broad Street Methodist Episcopal Church of Lancaster, PA 3 198

Brock Bros. & Ziegler Caramel Co.  Of  Lancaster, PA 2 426

Bro-Dun Metal Products Co. 6 156

Brookside Hunting Camp 8 563

Brookside Swimming Club 8 37

Brotherhood of Railroad Freight & Baggage Men of America 2 323

Brown Athletic Association, Jacab G. 5 12

Brown Point Lodge 8 425

Brown Temple #1 Patritic Sons of the American Flag, John 2 197

Brown's Sons Inc., George 4 456

Brownstown Athletic Association 6 250

Brownstown Evangelical Cemetery Association 4 224

Brownstown Evangelistic Cemetery Association 4 224

Brownstown Machine Company 3 273

Brownstown Religious Park B-Misc. 711

Bruner Farm Petroleum Company of Columbia GMC 32

Bruner Farm Petroleum Company of Columbia GMC 35

Brunnerville Cornet Band 1 502

Brunnerville Fire Company 7 369

Brunnerville Hunting Club 9 233

Brunnerville Rural Telephone & Telegraph Company 3 302
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Brunswick Hotel Company 3 591

Brunswick Hotel Corporation 4 506

Buccaneer Hunting Club 8 88

Buch Foundry Equipment & Co. 3 402

Buchanan & Brown 3 555

Buchanan & Young  Inc. 3 353

Buchanan Water & Power Company 3 445

Bucher Building Corporation 3 46

Buch's, A. Sons' & Co. 2 366

Buck Hollow Recreation Association 9 350

Buck Ridge Hunting Club 8 206

Buck Run Rod & Gun Club Y-50 1018

Buck-I-Hunting 8 6

Bucktail Camp 8 493

Buckwalter Sweigart Co. Inc. 5 70

Buckwalter-Sweigart Co., Inc 5 70

Buffalo Mills Hunting Club 8 474

Builders & Traders Exchange of Lancaster, PA   2 327

Burd & Rogers Memorial House (amendment) 7 418

Burger Military Band 2 281

Burkholder & Hoober Inc. 4 480

Bursk Co., J. H. 6 330

Bushong-Schaum Gasoline & Oil Corporation 5 585

Business & Professional Women's Club of Lancaster, PA 8 288

Business Equipment Co. 5 241

C. & W. Specialty Company 5 309

C. C. Donnelly & Company 6 162

C. Fred Regennas & Sons Co., Inc 4 302

C. Kunzler Company 4 428

C. S. Conrad  Inc. 6 139

Cadet Band of Lititz, Pa 6 310

Cadillac Company of Lancaster, Inc. 6 407

Caernarvon Association for Detecting Thieves & Recovering Stolen Property C-Misc. 22

Caernarvon Cemetery Association B-Misc. 634

Caernarvon Cornet Band C-Misc. 495

Caernarvon Electric Company 3 524

Caernarvon Fire Company 4 381

Caernarvon M. E. Church, Churchtown 1 169

Caernarvon Presbyterian Church of Lancaster, Co. F-7 7

Caernarvon Township Electric Company 3 552

Caledonia Mining & Manufacturing Co. 1 378

Calvary Bible Church (amendment) T-52 407

Calvary Bible Church (Mt. Joy Gospel Tabernacle) (amendment) T-52 407

Calvary Bible Church, Mt. Joy 7 432

Calvary Fellowship Homes, Inc. G-51 315

Calvary Independent Church 7 131
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Calvary Independent Church (amendment) U-52 960

Calvary Monument  Church (Calvary Monument Bible Church ) (amendment) 8 563

Calvary Monument Bible Church (amendment) C-54 1

Calvary Monument Church 7 363

Camp Hebron Inc. Z-53 1158

Camp Hebron Inc. (amendment) Z-53 1149

Camp Hebron Inc. (amendment) Z-53 317

Camp Hill Cemetery Association Florin, PA 5 36

Camp Hill Cemetery of the U. B. in Christ, Springville A-Misc. 318

Camp Justice Hunting Club                          C-54 1048

Camp New Holland 8 314

Camp Sho-Wa-Be 8 575

Camp Silver Belle Association 8 475

Camp Windfall 9 190

Canassatego Rainmakers Association #203 1/2   5 577

Carbon Malleable Castings Co. (amendment name change to PA Malleable Iron Corp.) 8 347

Carbon Malleable Castings Co. (name change) (Carbon Steel Castings Co. of Lanc, PA) 6 449

Carbon Steel Casting Co. of Lancaster, PA 2 254

Carbon Steel Casting Co. of Lancaster, PA 6 449

Carmen's Brotherhood of Conestoga Traction Co. 4 219

Carmen's Brotherhood of Conestoga Traction Co. (decree of dissolution) 7 545

Carpenter Cemetery, Paradise O-7 404

Carpenter Inc., Henry G. 6 383

Carpenter Mutual Fire Ins. Co. of Lancaster PA 5 366

Carpenter's Union Cemetery Association 3 206

Cedar Grove Cemetery Association of Adamstown 1 271

Cedar Hill Cemetery Company 3 423

Cedar Lane Christian Chapel                                                G-55 1128

Cedar Lawn Cemetery Co. 4 380

Cedar Lawn Cemetery Company 4 380

Cemetery Association Grace United Evangelical Church of Millersville 3 582

Cemetery Association of Ruhls' Zion Church United Brethern in Christ 5 571

Cemetery Association of the Bethel United Evangelical Church of Conestoga 4 474

Cemetery Association of the Mt. Nebo Methodist Episcopal Church 5 476

Central Building & Loan Association 5 303

Central Building Association 7 506

Central Fibre Products Co. (merger) 9 319

Central Hall Co. of Marietta C-Misc. 282

Central Hosiery Co. 4 121

Central Lancaster Development  Corporation 9 243

Central Manor Association, Cemetery , Manor Twp. 1 91

Central Paper Box Company 4 410

Central Pennsylvania Chapter Architectural Woodwork Institute A-51 149

Central Pharmacy  Inc. 6 91

Centre Hall Union Cemetery Association, East Earl Twp. 1 58

Centreville Castle #4 Knight of the Golden Eagle of Drumore Center PA 7 22
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Centreville Cemetery Association 1 626

Century Advertising & Manufacturing Co. 3 58

Century Flying Club 8 328

Chalfant Manufacturing Company 1 474

Chambersburg Local Council of Girl Scouts (Penn Laurel G. S. Council  Inc.) E-51 956

Champion Blower & Forge Co. Employees Association (dissolution) 7 216

Champion Blower & Forge Company 1 344

Champion Blower & Forge Company Employees Association 7 128

Charles F. Adams 5 171

Charles F. Adams, Inc. (change of corporation title) 6 72

Charles F. Miller Manufacturing  Co. 2 131

Chase Co. 2 190

Chester Street Recreation Association               F-54 566

Chestnut Level Academy Y-7 384

Chestnut Level Cemetery Association 5 162

Chestnut Level Presbyterian Church County of Lancaster (amendment) 6 453

Chestnut Level Presbyterian Congregational (amendment) 1 175

Chi Phi House Association 2 560

Chickies Iron Company 1 47

Chickies Iron Company (renewal) 1 121

Chickies Rock Lodge #307 Loyal Order of Moose 3 212

Child Development Center (amendment) L-2 747

Child Development Center (Occupational Development Center ) (amendment) R-52 731

Child Development School 8 93

Child Development School (name change to Child Development Center) 8 147

Child Evangelism Fellowship of Eastern PA, Inc. 8 302

Child Evangelism Fellowship of Lancaster County 8 479

Children's Aid Society of the Church Brethern of Eastern PA 3 501

Children's Aid Society of the Church of the Brethren (amendment) 9 400

Children's Aid Society of the Church of the Brethren (dissolution proceedings) M-54 584

Children's Aid Society of the Church of the Brethren (dissolution) Q-54 816

China Inland Mission Inc. 8 485

China Inland Mission Inc. (amendment) 8 486

Chinese Phonetic Promotion Committee 8 194

Chiques Areo Corporation 7 543

Chiques Cemetery Association of the Church of the Brethren Inc. 7 192

Chiques Church of the Brethren 8 251

Chiques Methodist Church 8 480

Choral Society of Lancaster C-Misc. 435

Chosen Friends of Bethlehem Lodge # 1 of Lancaster, PA 4 322

Christ Church, Leacock T-6 262

Christ Church, Leacock (amendment) Z-7 442

Christ Episcopal Church Cemetery Association of Leacock Twp. 8 426

Christ Evangelical Lutheran Church of Lancaster,  PA 1 420

Christ Evangelical Lutheran Church of Lancaster,  PA (amendment) 7 149

Christ Reformed Church of Elizabethtown Lancaster County & State of PA 2 466
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Christ Reformed Church of Elizabethtown Lancaster County & State of PA (amendment) 6 212

Christian & Missionary Alliance Church of Lancaster, PA 6 30

Christian Business Men's Committee of Lancaster, PA 8 142

Christian Links 8 195

Christian Missionary Alliance Church of Lancaster PA 6 30

Christian School Association of Lancaster 8 306

Christiana  Building & Loan Association 1 466

Christiana & Coatsville Street Railway Company 3 113

Christiana Borough 2 157

Christiana Borough 2 157

Christiana Borough Authority 8 170

Christiana Building & Loan Association 1 466

Christiana Electric Co., Inc. 3 316

Christiana Fire Company 1 263

Christiana Gas Co. 3 323

Christiana Gravity Water Co. 1 588

Christiana Gravity Water Co. (petition) 8 414

Christiana Hall Association 1 25

Christiana Lions Community Memorial Park 7 577

Christiana M. E. Church A-Misc. 366

Christiana M. E. Church A-Misc. 366

Christiana M. E. Church (amendment) 3 29

Christiana Machine Co. 1 347

Christiana Machine Co. 2 255

Christiana Military Band 2 176

Christiana National Bank (merger) D-54 320

Christiana Presbyterian Church 1 27

Christiana Presbyterian Church (amendment name change) 3 543

Christiana-Sadsbury School Authority 8 145

Christ's Church Evangelical Lutheran Church of Elizabethtown B-Misc. 606

Christs Church of the Evangelical Association of the Boro of Adamstown 1 260

Christs Church of the Evangelical Lutheran Church of Elizabethtown B-Misc. 606

Church Home of Lancaster 3 326

Church Home of Lancaster R-8 436

Church Home of Lancaster (amendment) A-Misc. 158

Church of Christ of Lancaster, PA 3 65

Church of Christ of Lancaster, PA (amendment) 8 457

Church of God at Lancsaster (amendment) 8 377

Church of God at Lancsaster, Union Bethel K-7 439

Church of God Camp Meeting Association - Mountville 1 32

Church of God of Lancaster (amendment) 4 215

Church of God of Landisville PA (petition to amendment) K-53 417

Church of God of Mt. Joy C-Misc. 434

Church of God Tabernacle, Ephrata  PA 7 334

Church of God, Lancaster 1 50

Church of God, Landisville PA 3 313
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Church of Our Father 2 269

Church of the Brethren Cemetery Association of East Petersburg, PA 5 85

Church of the Brethren Cemetery Association of Mechanics Grove, PA 6 210

Church of the Brethren of Elizabethtown 8 254

Church of the Brethren of Ephrata, PA 4 229

Church of the Brethren of Ephrata, PA   4 229

Church of the Brethren of Lancaster, PA 3 384

Church of the Brethren of Lancaster, PA (amendment) 8 519

Church of the Brethren West Conestoga Congregation at Middle Creek 7 443

Church of the German United Brethren in Christ Mt. Joy Twp. 1 465

Church of the Nazarene,  Ephrata 7 298

Church of the Nazarene,  Lancaster, PA 7 458

Church of the Poor of Lancaster,  PA Evangelical 2 570

Church of the United Brethren in Christ  (New Holland,  PA) 2 166

Church of the United Brethren in Christ (Mt. Joy Twp.) 1 465

Church of the United Brethren in Christ Lititz,  PA 6 573

Churchtown M. E. Church (Caernarvon Twp.) 1 169

Cinderella Underware Company 6 133

Circle A Rod & Gun Club of Lancaster Co. 8 406

Citizens Band of Columbia 1 164

Citizens Band of Elizabethtown 4 129

Citizens Band of Manheim 1 229

Citizens Band of Maytown 1 177

Citizens Band of Rohrerstown 7 25

Citizens Bank & Trust Co. Middletown, PA (Harrisburg National Bank) Y-51 477

Citizens Bank & Trust of Middletown, Middletown PA (merger) (Harrisburg National Bank)Y-51 477

Citizens Cornet Band of Bowmansville 1 371

Citizens Cornet Band of Strasburg Borough 1 291

Citizens Electric Light Heat & Power Co. of Lancaster PA 1 580

Citizens Scholarship Foundation of Lancaster  Co. M-50 571

City Band 3 537

City Band (dissolution proceedings) 8 385

City Band of Lancaster, PA 1 523

City Cornet Band, Lancaster 1 39

City of Lancaster 5 212

City of Lancaster Authority 8 297

City Saving Fund & Trust Co. 2 91

Civic Corporation of Manheim PA 4 268

Civic Corporation of Manheim, PA 4 263

Civic Progressive Club of Columbia, PA 7 502

Civil Air Patrol of Lancaster, Inc. 8 143

Clark's Presbyterian Congregation of Martic Twp. G-8 67

Clark's Presbyterian Congregation of Martic Twp. (amendment) S-8 126

Classes of Lancaster of the Reformed Church in U. S. 1 295

Clay & Hinkletown Turnpike Co. 1 270

Clay-Lancaster Electric Co. 5 144
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Clearfield Cemetery Association 5 423

Clearfield Methodist Episcopal Church 6 95

Clergymans Cooperative Beneficial Association 2 566

Clergyman's Cooperative Beneficial Association (decree of dissolution) U-51 1

Cloister Association B-52 842

Cloister Club 4 430

Cloister Coin Club 8 229

Cloister Mutual Casual Ins. Co.  (articles of agreement) D-51 553

Cloister Mutual Casual Ins. Co. (patent) M-46 399

Cloister Post #429 of the American Legion 6 423

Clover Relief Association 4 110

Coalbrook Coal Co. 5 73

Cobbs Hollow Hunting Club 9 382

Cocalico Post NO. 492 American Legion, Denver PA 5 467

Cocalico Sportsman Association 7 527

Cocalico Water Co. 1 499

Coleman Realty Co. 6 295

Colemanville Methodist Church 8 469

Colemanville Water & Power Co. 2 398

Colemanville Water & Power Co., (reorganization) 4 47

Colerain Baptist Church 4 130

Colerain Electric Light Heat & Power Co. 4 406

Colerain Water Co. 2 341

College View Land Co. 3 77

Colonial Theatre Co. 3 326

Colored Citizens Athletic Club of Lancaster, PA 5 520

Colored Democratic Club of Lancaster, PA 7 102

Columbia & Manor Street Railway Co. 2 525

Columbia Amusement Enterprises 5 469

Columbia Areo Club 8 185

Columbia Armory Association 1 120

Columbia Athletic Club 3 1

Columbia Baking & Manufacturing Co. 1 653

Columbia Body Corporation 5 189

Columbia Borough Fire Police Association 7 571

Columbia Borough School Authority 8 199

Columbia Boys' Athletic Association 8 193

Columbia Brick Company 1 662

Columbia Brush Company 1 660

Columbia Brush Company (patent) 2 8

Columbia Building Association B-Misc. 477

Columbia Building Association (amendment) 1 31

Columbia Canoe Club of Columbia Boro 1 364

Columbia Chamber of Commerce of Columbia,  PA 6 60

Columbia Circle Club 9 291

Columbia Civic Associaton 5 296
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Columbia Coal & Ice Co. 3 124

Columbia Coal & Ice Co. (amendment) 3 262

Columbia Cornet Band B-Misc. 646

Columbia Cultural & Historical Association, Inc. K-52 28

Columbia Driving Park Association 1 497

Columbia Electric Light & Power Co. 1 293

Columbia Electric Light Heat & Power Co. 2 438

Columbia Embroidery Co. 2 71

Columbia Fire Company #1 Marching Club 8 30

Columbia Fire Engine & Hose Co. B-Misc. 101

Columbia Fire Engine & Hose Co. U-6 515

Columbia Fish & Game Association 7 470

Columbia Fish & Games Commission (amendment) C-54 442

Columbia Flint Co. 1 309

Columbia Friendship Association 9 211

Columbia Gas Co. 6 305

Columbia Gas of PA, Inc. 9 406

Columbia Grey Iron Co. 1 498

Columbia Grey Iron Co. 1 498

Columbia Heights Development  Co. 6 492

Columbia Hospital (amendment) 8 568

Columbia Hospital of the Boro of Columbia in the County of Lancaster State of PA 1 610

Columbia House Wrecking Co. 3 285

Columbia Humane Association 8 11

Columbia Hunting Association 8 62

Columbia Ice Co. 2 61

Columbia Insurance Co.   C-Misc. 348

Columbia Iron Company 1 310

Columbia Junior Chamber of Commerce 8 120

Columbia Laborer's Beneficial Society C-Misc. 392

Columbia Lace Co. 2 333

Columbia Land & Improvement Co. 2 9

Columbia Light Infantry 1 259

Columbia Lyceum & Mechanics Institute X-6 113

Columbia M. E. Church, Cookman 1 603

Columbia M. E. Church, First B-Misc. 659

Columbia M. E. Church, First B-Misc. 659

Columbia Manufacturing Co. 3 43

Columbia Milling Co. 4 134

Columbia Municipal Authority 8 121

Columbia PA Fraternal Beneficial Association #1 5 439

Columbia PA Fraternal Beneficial Association #1 (Columbia Fraternal Association) (amendment)9 358

Columbia PA Lodge #1074 B. P. O. Elks 3 35

Columbia Playground Association (Columbia Swimming Association) (amendment name change)8 71

Columbia Post #1306 Catholic War Veterans Home Association 7 563

Columbia Post #153 Amvets Home Association 8 264
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Columbia Pretzel Co. 6 160

Columbia Public Library Association 8 422

Columbia Public, Pigeon, & Pet Stock Association 3 51

Columbia Republican Society 1 524

Columbia Riding Club of Columbia, PA 8 81

Columbia Rolling Mill Co. 1 306

Columbia Sesqui-Centennial Association 7 144

Columbia Shirt Co. 1 441

Columbia Shoe Co. 3 167

Columbia Steam Ferry & Tow Boat Co. 1 363

Columbia Steam Ferry & Tow Co. 3 342

Columbia Steel & Iron Company GMC 51

Columbia Swimming Assn. (Columbia Playground Association) (amendment name change) 8 71

Columbia Swimming Association 7 411

Columbia Symphony Orchestra Association 7 397

Columbia Telephone Co. 2 32

Columbia Traction Co. 1 538

Columbia Trust Co. 2 115

Columbia United Telephone Co. (letters of patent) T-54 929

Columbia Wagon Co. 1 431

Columbia Water Co. 6 386

Columbia Water Co. (amendment) 8 535

Columbia Water Co. (amendment) X-53 1051

Columbia Workingmens Saving Fund & Building Association B-Misc 479

Columbia-Lancaster Gas Co. 6 317

Columbian Brewing Co. 3 332

Columbian Club of Columbia  PA 2 168

Columbian Cornet Band of Stevens, Lancaster Co., PA 1 550

Columbian Home of Lancaster, PA 4 352

Columbian Real Estate Co. 4 326

Columbian Real Estate Co. 6 494

Columbus Association 7 80

Commercial Exchange of Lancaster 1 280

Commercial Mutual Insurance Co. (Mount. Joy Mutual  Insurance Co.) (merger) Q-52 1071

Commercial Novelty Fireworks Manufacturing Co. 5 336

Commercial Printing House Corporation 6 130

Commonwealth Cigar Co. 4 483

Commonwealth Mutual Fire Insurance Co. 1 21

Commonwealth of PA  (Lancaster County) (change from 4th Class to 3rd Class) 8 591

Community Chest of Elizabethtown,  PA 7 589

Community Chest of Lancaster Co. 7 496

Community Chest of Lancaster Co. Inc. (change of address) Y-50 862

Community Council of Lancaster Co. O-51 261

Community Council of Mt. Joy                                    C-54 73

Community Discount Co. of Lancaster, PA 5 80

Community Memorial Park Association 8 421
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Concordia German Evangelical Lutheran Congregation 1 383

Concordia Singing Society 4 247

Concordia Singing Society (amendment) 4 505

Conestoga Aero Corporation 7 457

Conestoga Ambulance Association 8 408

Conestoga Boat Club 1 490

Conestoga Building & Loan Association 2 78

Conestoga Building & Loan Association (Savings and Loan Association) (name change) N-50 41

Conestoga By-Products Co. 5 385

Conestoga Casket Co. 3 344

Conestoga Center M. E. Church A-Misc. 140

Conestoga Center Rod & Gun Club 6 289

Conestoga Chemical Works 3 216

Conestoga Christian Day School Association 8 259

Conestoga Church of the Brethren                   F-54 909

Conestoga Cigar Company 1 327

Conestoga Cigar Company (amendment) 1 358

Conestoga Cigar Machine Co. 1 450

Conestoga Co. 6 466

Conestoga Company  6 466

Conestoga Cork Works 1 553

Conestoga Cotton  Mills Inc. (name change) 6 249

Conestoga Council #22 of Lancaster Jr. Order United American Mechanics 2 123

Conestoga Country Club 2 138

Conestoga Country Club 8 5

Conestoga Delivery Co. 4 370

Conestoga Fire Co. 5 17

Conestoga Fire Co. 4 58

Conestoga Fire Company 4 58

Conestoga Fire Insurance Co. of PA 2 129

Conestoga Garbage Co. 4 146

Conestoga Lodge #140 of the I. B. P. O. of Elks of the World 7 111

Conestoga Milling Co. 4 306

Conestoga Mutual Fire Insurance Co. of PA 2 88

Conestoga Mutual live Stock Ins. Co. 1 644

Conestoga National Bank of Lancaster (Lititz Springs National Bank of Lititz) (merger) C-52 517

Conestoga National Bank of Lancaster (merger) C-52 517

Conestoga New Life Center T-51 790

Conestoga New Life Center (amendment) S-54 909

Conestoga Ochre Company 1 286

Conestoga Order of Croaking Frogs (Red Rose Pond ) 8 68

Conestoga Order of Croaking Frogs (Red Rose Pond) 8 68

Conestoga Portland Cement Co. 2 520

Conestoga Post #662 of the American Legion New Holland PA 5 455

Conestoga Publishing Co. 3 6

Conestoga Real Estate Co. 3 356
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Conestoga Realty Co. 3 52

Conestoga Sertoma Club O-50 417

Conestoga Steam Mills GMC 1

Conestoga Steam Mills GMC 3

Conestoga Steam Mills   GMC 23

Conestoga Steam Mills #2 GMC 26

Conestoga Steam Mills #3 GMC 16

Conestoga Stone & Lime Co. 6 192

Conestoga Television Association Inc. 7 391

Conestoga Terminal Co. 3 475

Conestoga Township Electric Co. 3 365

Conestoga Township School District Authority 8 190

Conestoga Traction Co. 2 112

Conestoga Traction Co. (branch or extension) 5 113

Conestoga Traction Co. (merger & consolidation) 4 156

Conestoga Transmission  Co. 3 382

Conestoga Transportation Co. 5 67

Conestoga Transportation Co. (amendment) 5 499

Conestoga Transportation Co. (merger) 6 438

Conestoga Tribe # 203 I. O. of Red Men 4 533

Conestoga Valley Association 8 409

Conestoga Valley Camp Association 7 318

Conestoga Valley Electric Co. (merger) 4 105

Conestoga Volunteer Fire Co. 7 366

Conestoga Water & Power  Co. 2 235

Conestoga Water Co. 2 344

Conewago Rod & Gun Club 7 550

Conewago Water & Power Co. 1 599

Congregation Chezek Amuna 1 375

Congregation Hagudoh Sholom 1 532

Congregation of Rothsville 1 93

Congregation of the Kesser Tora 3 265

Congregation of the United Brethren of Lititz & Vicinity K-8 628

Congregation of the United Brethren of Lititz & Vicinity (amendment) 8 552

Congregation of the United Brethren of Lititz & Vicinity (amendment) 1 76

Congregation of the United Brethren of Lititz & Vicinity (amendment) 9 371

Congregation Shaari Shomayim Lancaster, PA (amendment) 3 498

Congregational Mennonite Church A-52 884

Conoy Brethren In Christ Cemetery Association 5 381

Conoy Creamery Co. 1 640

Conoy Gun Club 8 49

Conoy Store Co. 4 144

Conoy Township Community Association 6 327

Conoy Township Electric Co. 3 370

Conoy-Lancaster Electric Co. 5 132

Conrad, C. S. 6 139
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Conservative Mennonite Board of Mission and Charities 8 322

Conservative Mennonite Conference X-52 642

Constructors Materials Co. 5 193

Consumers Box Board & Paper  Co. 2 480

Consumers Ice & Coal Co. of Lancaster, PA 3 549

Consumers Ice Co. of Lancaster , PA 3 503

Consumers Ice Company of Lancaster, PA  2 298

Consumers Ice Company of Lancaster, PA (amendment) 3 508

Cookman  M. E. Church of Columbia 1 603

Coon Hollow Hunting Club X-52 310

Cooper & Company 6 194

Cooper Baking Co. (Gunzenhouser Bakery) (merger) T-50 241

Co-Operative Casualty Co. of America 4 290

Co-Operative Casualty Co. of America (name change) 5 273

Co-Operative Commodity Division of the Lanc. Co. Farm Bureau 5 165

Co-Operative Commodity Division of the Lanc. Co. Farm Bureau (liquidation) 7 134

Co-Operative Grange League Federation Exchange Inc. et al (merger) U-53 447

Co-Operative Livestock Association (amendment) 7 316

Co-Operative Livestock Association (Letters of Patent) 7 193&195

Cordelia Iron Co. 1 144

County of Lancaster (change from 4th class to 3rd class ) 8 591

Court Ephrata #300 Foresters of America of Ephrata PA 4 596

Court Lancaster #125 Foresters of America 3 419

Court Lititz #296 Foresters of America 4 516

Covenant Church United Brethren in Christ 3 484

Craley Manufacturing Co. 4 125

Credit Bureau of Lancaster Co. 7 339

Cresent Club of Elizbethtown, PA  3 160

Creswell Cemetery Association of Lancaster Co. PA  6 51

Cross Road Brethren in Christ Cemetery Association  5 383

Crow Social Club 6 558

Crow Social Club (change of location) 7 41

Crown Zellerbach Corporation (surviving corp.)  (merger) 8 392

Cumberland Clay Co. (reorganization) 4 26

Cunsumers Gas Co. et al (merger) 8 212

D. A. Miller & Sons  Inc. (Lancaster Petroleum Co.) (amendment) 9 150

D. C. H. Corporation E-55 20

D. S. Warfel Company Inc. 6 237

D.A. Miller & Son Inc. (Lancaster Petroleum Co.) (name change) 9 150

Dan Witmyer Poultry Products Co. 5 301

Davidson Shoe Corporation 6 521

Davis Chemical Company 5 167

Davis Inc., John L. 6 401

Dead Gamers Camping Association 3 152

Deggel Yishroll 2 7

Delecto Dairy Products 6 537
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Dellinger, A. M.  Inc. 6 478

Delta Rho Alumni Chapter Kappa Sigma Fraternity of F&M College 6 303

Delta Sigma Phi Fraternity Upsilon Chapter of 4 239

Delucia Social Club 5 60

Dembo Leaf Tobacco Co. 2 592

Democratic Club of Lancaster Co. 7 45

Denver & Ephrata Street Railway Company 4 90

Denver & Ephrata Telephone & Telegraph  Co. 3 230

Denver & Ephrata Telephone & Telegraph  Co. 4 492

Denver Athletic Association 7 75

Denver Bible Church  G-53 683

Denver Bible Church (Open Bible Testimony) (name change amendment) R-50 126

Denver Borough 2 148

Denver Borough 2 148

Denver Castle #205 Knights of the Golden Eagle 4 279

Denver Cornet Band of Denver Lancaster County,  PA 2 74

Denver Electric Light & Power Co. 3 241

Denver Fire Company #1 2 248

Denver Memorial Park & Playground 7 420

Denver Mutual Cyclone Insurance Co. 1 642

Denver Nest #54 Fraternal Order of Orioles 7 213

Denver Realty Corporation 5 507

Denver Shoe Company 2 493

Denver Supply Company 3 565

Dewalt Products Corporation 6 73

Dewalt Products Corporation (amendment) 6 120

D-G Candy Company 6 518

Diagnothian Literary Society of F&M College 1 3

Dickey Co., J. Scott 2 362

Diener Oil Vaporizer Company 5 558

Diller & Sons, Co., Isaac City of Lancaster 1 456

Dilworth Cigar Company 2 29

Dispensary, Free, of the City of Lancaster 1 127

District Grand Lodge of PA. #1 of the GR. United Order of Odd Fellows in America 3 288

Division of Nat'l Missions of the Board of Mission of the Meth. Church  (amendment) 8&9 588-276

Dixon, A. T. Inc. 5 213

Dodge Cork Co., Inc.   5 441

Doll Corporation of America 6 87

Dolomite Products Company 4 171

Dombach Bissinger Inc. 4 499

Dombach-Bissinger Motor Co. 5 230

Dombach-Bissinger Motor Co. (amendment)    (name change) 5 233

Dombach-Bissinger Motor Co. (Arcade Garage Inc.) 5 233

Donavan Company 3 310

Donegal & Conoy Mutual Fire Insurance Co. 1 430

Donegal & Conoy Mutual Fire Insurance Co. (amendment) 6 472

Lancaster County Archives 150 North Queen Street Suite #10 Lancaster PA, 17603

For copies of entire record email:  archives@co.lancaster.pa.us 

Lancaster County, PA Archives 



Lancaster County, Pennsylvania Archives Charter Index 1849-1961 (Recorder of Deeds) 
Transcribed from index books within the Lancaster County Archives collection 

Name of Organization Docket Page 

Donegal & Conoy Mutual Fire Insurance Co. (Donegal Mut.) (amendment) 8 69

Donegal Dudes Flying Club 8 55

Donegal Gas Co. 3 91

Donegal Hunting Club 9 259

Donegal Joint School Authority 8 153

Donegal Kart Club S-50 448

Donegal Mutual Insurance Co. Marietta, PA (amendment) 8 366

Donegal Post #809 of the American Legion of PA. 7 450

Donegal Society of Lancaster County 4 498

Donnelly Inc. 5 20

Donnelly, C.C. & Company 6 162

Donovan's 6 398

Douglas, Frederick Building & Loan Association of Lancaster 3 63

Downey Brothers Spoke & Bending Co. 2 169

Dr. H. M. Alexander & Co. 2 475

Dr. Hauf's College of Natural Health 3 159

Drama Club of Lancaster PA 6 356

Drumore Cemetery Association 3 116

Drumore Electric Light Heat & Power Co. 4 401

Drumore Electric Transmission Co. 8 584

Drumore Water & Power Co. 2 232

Dudley Watch Co. 4 375

Duke & Vine Streets Garage Inc. 4 80

Durlach & Mt. Airy Fire Company 8 41

Dutch Country Aero Club T-51 49

Dutchman Hunting Camp 9 562

E. B. Andes & Company 3 279

E. B. Fritz & Sons Co. 4 30

E. G. Smith Co. 2 463

E. Renninger & Sons 5 291

E. T. Fraim Lock Co. of Lancaster, PA 2 514

E.B.A. Mutual & Accident & Health Association 7 189

E.B.A. Mutual & Accident & Health Association (merger) 7 197

Earl Electric Co. 4 51

Earl Lodge Odd Fellows Hall Assn. New Holland A-Misc. 71

Earl Mutual Fire Ins. Co. 1 224

Earl Mutual Fire Ins. Co. (amendment) 7 344

Earl Twp. Electric Co. 3 371

East Cocalico-Lancaster Electric Co. 5 147

East Cocalico-Lancaster Electric Power Co. 8 275

East Columbia Land Co. 1 624

East Donegal Band 1 483

East Donegal Cemetery Association C-Misc. 286

East Donegal Twp. Electric Light  Co. 3 261

East Donegal Twp. Municipal Authority 7 505

East Donegal Twp. Municipal Authority (amendment) 8 54
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East Donegal Twp. Water Co. 3 378

East Donegal Twp. Water Co. 5 286

East Drumore Electric Light Heat & Power Co. 4 399

East Earl Electric Co. 3 526

East Earl Electric Light & Power Co. 3 550

East Earl Twp. Electric Light & Power Co. 3 336

East End Gun Club of Lancaster, PA 4 113

East End Sports Club 7 161

East End Sports Club (change of address) 7 266

East End Water Co. 5 123

East Fairview Cemetery Association of the Church of the Brethren 5 375

East Hempfield  Twp. Electric Co. 3 243

East Lampeter Community Ambulance Association 7 591

East Lampeter Community Ambulance Association C-51 1040

East Lampeter Electric Light Heat & Power 3 410

East Lampeter Electrical Co. 4 446

East Lampeter Twp. Electric Co. 3 245

East New Holland Water Co. 5 547

East Pennsylvania Conference (U. B.) Evangelical United Church (consolidation) R-53 210

East Pennsylvania Conference Ministerial Aid Society of the Evangelical Assn. of N. A. B-Misc. 529

East Petersburg Borough (decree) 7 460

East Petersburg Borough (decree) 7 458

East Petersburg Borough (decree) 7 458

East Petersburg Borough (decree) 7 460

East Petersburg Civic Association 7 242

East Petersburg Fire Co. #1 3 152

East Petersburg Gun Club 5 399

East Petersburg Jaycees E-55 1122

East Petersburg Lions Club Y-51 1101

East Petersburg Mennonite Cemetery Association 3 567

East Petersburg Sportsman's Association 9 153

East Petersburg State Bank (Fulton National Bank) (consolidation) 8 350

Eastern Farmer Publishing Co. 6 298

Eastern Independent Church Mission 9 175

Eastern Lancaster Co. Republicans  Inc. A-54 393

Eastern Lancaster Co. Rod & Gun Club 8 525

Eastern Market House Co. of Lancaster City 1 234

Eastern Mennonite Board of Missions & Charities 4 32

Eastern Paving & Construction Corp. 6 257

Eastern Seed Co. 6 97

Eastern States Farmers- Exchange Inc. (merger) U-53 447

Eastland Preparative Meeting of Friends 3 446

Ebenezer Baptist Church (amendment) 5 525

Ebenezer Baptist Church of Lancaster 2 446

Ebenezer Evangelical Congregational Church of Brownstown PA 8 180

Ebenezer Mutual Fire Insurance Co. 5 280
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Eberle Cemetery Association Mt. Joy C-Misc. 96

Eberly Family Association 4 479

Ebersol Post of the American Legion of Mt. Joy, PA #185, Walter S. 4 497

Eby Cemetery Association 3 129

Eby Church & Cemetery of the United Brethren in Christ (Rapho Twp.) 5 141

Eby Shoe Co. 2 491

Eby Shoe Co. 5 372

Eby Shoe Co., Harry 3 503

Economy Grocery Co. 5 95

Economy Rock Bit Corp. 6 347

Eddie Martin Evangelistic Association 8 256

Eddie Martin Evangelistic Association (amendment) 8 318

Eden Electric Light Heat & Power Co. 3 391

Eden Fire Company #1 4 359

Eden Manor Recreation Club P-50 280

Eden Twp. Electric Co. 3 368

Edison Electric Co. 3 272

Edison Electric Co. 3 328

Edison Electric Co. (merger) 3 383

Edison Electric Co. (merger) 3 539

Edison Electric Illuminating Co. of Lancaster 1 311

Educators Beneficial Association 3 214

Educators Mutual Accident & Health Association 7 163

Educators Mutual Accident & Health Association (merger) 7 197

Educators Mutual Insurance Co. (dissolution) 8 453

Educators Mutual Life Insurance Co. 8 427

Educators-A Mutual Accident & Health Association 7 196

Educators-A Mutual Accident & Health Association     7 508

Educators-A Mutual Accident & Health Association (letters of patent ) 7 196

Eighth Ward Athletic Association 5 57

Eighth Ward Athletic Association (petition & dissolution) 7 121

Eighth Ward Beneficial Association 5 542

Eighth Ward Republican Club 7 188

Eisenlohr & Bros. Employees Relief Association #3 3 223

Eisenlohr & Bros. Employees Relief Association #4 (Manheim, PA) (name change) 5 97

Eisenlohr & Bros. Relief Association #4 of Manheim, PA 3 483

Electric Sterilizer Co. 3 180

Electronics Technicians Association of Lancaster Co. 8 460

Elizabeth & Warwick Telephone Co. 3 330

Elizabeth Twp. Electric Co. 4 9

Elizabethtown & Deodate Street Railway Co. 2 578

Elizabethtown & Deodate Street Railway Co. (extension) 3 528

Elizabethtown & Florin Street Railway Co. 2 465

Elizabethtown & Marietta Electric Light Co. 2 401

Elizabethtown Amateur Radio Society 8 579

Elizabethtown Area Music Foundation                    D-53 36
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Elizabethtown Athletic Association 5 196

Elizabethtown Athletic Association (dissolution) 7 300

Elizabethtown Beagle Club G-51 874

Elizabethtown Board of Trade 3 135

Elizabethtown Bowling Club 7 260

Elizabethtown Boys' Club 8 447

Elizabethtown Building & Loan Association 3 448

Elizabethtown Building & Loan Association 5 457

Elizabethtown Chamber of Commerce 8 546

Elizabethtown Church of the Christian & Missionary Alliance   F-54 587

Elizabethtown College 2 109

Elizabethtown College (amendment) 4 365

Elizabethtown College (amendment) 4 571

Elizabethtown College (amendment) 7 328

Elizabethtown College Enterprises Inc. M-51 1006

Elizabethtown Cornet Band 1 61

Elizabethtown Electric Co. 3 367

Elizabethtown Electric Light Co. 1 586

Elizabethtown Electric Light Heat & Power Co. 1 665

Elizabethtown Exchange Bank 2 556

Elizabethtown Garmet Co. 5 513

Elizabethtown Gas Co. 2 396

Elizabethtown Junior Chamber of  Commerce 7 592

Elizabethtown Kiwanis Community Farm Fair 8 127

Elizabethtown Little Theatre 8 325

Elizabethtown Lodge #596 Loyal Order of Moose 4 86

Elizabethtown Market House Co. 3 222

Elizabethtown Memorial Pool Association 8 353

Elizabethtown Memorial Pool Association (change of register office) 8 386

Elizabethtown Memorial Pool Association (Willowood Swim Club) (name change) 8 389

Elizabethtown Mennonite Cemetery Association 5 65

Elizabethtown National Little League 8 296

Elizabethtown Public Library 9 1

Elizabethtown Riding Club 7 97

Elizabethtown Trust Co. 5 448

Elizabethtown Water Co. 1 600

Elizbethtown Community Credit Bureau 8 277

Elk & Venango Oil Company of Lancaster City GMC 44

Elmer P. Morris Co. of Pennsylvania 3 195

Elstonville Sportsmen's Association 8 4

Eltee Drivers Club Lancaster, PA 7 581

Emanuel Evangelical Lutheran Church of Brickerville, PA 4 581

Embalmers Guild 7 53

Emerick Inc., M. L. 4 465

Emhart Corporation (Emhart Manufacturing Co.) (merger) S-53 804

Emmanuel Baptist Church of Elizabethtown, PA D-51 364
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Empire Athletic Club 2 282

Empire Beneficial Association 4 126

Empire Council #120 of Lancaster JR. United American Mechanics 2 121

Empire Foundary Co. 2 392

Employees Association of the Champion Blower & Forge Co. 7 128

Employees Association of the Champion Blower & Forge Co.  (dissolution) 7 216

Employees Association of United States Asbestos Co. 7 503

Employees Beneficial Assn. of the Kreider Co. of Elizabethtown, PA 4 77

Employees Beneficial Association of the A. S. Kreider Co., of Elizabethtown, PA (dissolution)9 543

Engineers Social & Educational Club I-54 876

English Presbyterian Church of the Borough now City of Lancaster (amendment) 1 85

English United Presbyterian Church (amendment) T-50 580

Enterprise Cigar Co., Stevens , PA 1 464

Enterprise M. E. Church M-10 143

Enterprise M. E. Church M-10 143

Enterprise Methodist Episcopal Church (amendment) 8 526

Enterprise Telephone & Telegraph Co. 2 284

Enterprise Telephone Co. (name change) 5 338

Ephrata & Adamstown Railway Co. 2 205

Ephrata & Lebanon Street Railway Co. 3 142

Ephrata & Lebanon Traction Co. 3 504

Ephrata Athletic Association  1 627

Ephrata Board of Trade 2 224

Ephrata Borough 2 151

Ephrata Borough 2 151

Ephrata Building & Loan Association 4 342

Ephrata Canninig & Preserving Co. 2 388

Ephrata Chamber of Commerce 5 22

Ephrata Cloister Associates 8 520

Ephrata Community Ambulance Association Inc. B-51 422

Ephrata Community Hospital 7 227

Ephrata Cooperative Farm Products Association 5 7

Ephrata Cornet Band 1 454

Ephrata Electric Co. 2 81

Ephrata Electric Light & Power Co. 3 429

Ephrata Farm Supply Co. 5 1

Ephrata Farmer's Day Association 6 496

Ephrata Fire Police Association 8 162

Ephrata Gas Light Heat & Power Co. 1 573

Ephrata Hebrew Circle 7 388

Ephrata Hosiery Mill Co. 2 388

Ephrata Hunting Club 5 40

Ephrata Industrial Site Co. 8 547

Ephrata Light Co. 1 501

Ephrata Market House Company 2 311

Ephrata Merchants Association 9 64
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Ephrata Metal Products Corp. 4 511

Ephrata Motor Company 5 158

Ephrata Nest #1805 Order of Owls 4 487

Ephrata Nest #1805 Order of Owls (dissolution) 8 265

Ephrata Owls Home Association 4 364

Ephrata Owls Home Association (amendment) 7 73

Ephrata Owls Home Association (amendment) 7 160

Ephrata Park Association 6 291

Ephrata Pennsylvania Lodge #1933 of the B. P. O. E. 8 489

Ephrata Pool  Inc. 6 390

Ephrata Public Library P-53 1127

Ephrata Recreation Center 8 172

Ephrata Shoe Co. 6 149

Ephrata Twp. Electric Co. 3 376

Ephrata Twp. Electric Light & Power Co. 3 346

Ephrata Union Chapel Association 1 241

Ephrata Visiting Nurse Association 6 251

Ephrata Visiting Nurse Association (dissolution) W-54 479

Ephrata Visiting Nurse Association (petition to amend charter) T-54 815

Ephrata War Memorial Association 7 416

Ephrata Water Co. 1 103

Ephrata Welfare Association 6 256

Eshelman & Sons, John W. 5 87

E-Town Micro Midget Auto Racing Club Inc.                   F-54 261

Eureka Box Factory 3 226

Evangelical Congregational Church of Conestoga, PA (amendment) Q-52 39

Evangelical Lutheran Bergstrass Congregation of Ephrata A-Misc. 121

Evangelical Lutheran Church Bergstrass Congregation (amendment) K-53 199

Evangelical Lutheran Church of Elizabethtown (amendment) 3 78

Evangelical Lutheran Church of Elizabethtown,  Christ's Church B-Misc. 606

Evangelical Lutheran Church of Emanuel of Lancaster City (amendment) 3 11

Evangelical Lutheran Church of Emanuel of the City of Lancaster, PA 2 14

Evangelical Lutheran Church of the Ascension 3 165

Evangelical Lutheran Church of the Holy Spirit of Lancaster 9 60

Evangelical Lutheran Church of the Holy Trinity (amendment) 9 300

Evangelical Lutheran Church of the Holy Trinity of Ephrata, PA (amendment) 3 399

Evangelical Lutheran Church of the Holy Trinity of Ephrata, PA (amendment) 3 360

Evangelical Lutheran Church of the Holy Trinity of Lancaster 1 244

Evangelical Lutheran Church of the Holy Trinity of Lancaster, PA (amendment & decree) M-53 890

Evangelical Lutheran Church of the Holy Trinity, Ephrata B-Misc. 554

Evangelical Lutheran Church of the Redeemer 2 364

Evangelical Lutheran of the Advent 2 94

Evangelical Mennonite Church Q-53 745

Evangelismos Church of the Hellenic Community of Lancaster, PA  4 534

Evans Electric Co. 5 203

Evergreen Club 6 578
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Everite Pump & Manufacturing Co. 5 226

Everite Pump & Manufacturing Co. 5 226

Ex Social Club 7 421

Excelsior Plating Co. 3 457

Exchange Furniture Co. Inc. 6 341

Exchange National Bank of Marietta  (First National Bank of Marietta) (consolidation) P-50 328

Express Printing  Co. 7 90

Ezra W. Martin Co. 6 217

F. A. Rieker Brewing Co. 3 355

F. B. Koch & Sons 6 264

F. E. Templeton Manufacturing Co. 4 419

Fairview Canning Co. 2 383

Fairview Cemetery Association Denver 2 564

Fairview Cemetery Association Manheim C-Misc. 464

Fairview Milling Co. 1 594

Fairview Social Club of Lancaster, PA 6 559

Fairville Band 1 542

Fairville Church of the Evangelical Association of North America 1 77

Fairville Church of the Evangelical Association of North America  (amendment) 7 68

Fairville Cornet Band 1 282

Faith Bible Fellowship Church of Lancaster                Q-52 311

Faith Calvary Church 7 479

Faith Calvary Church (amendment) D-53 1151

Faith Orthodox Presbyterian Church Quarryville,  PA 7 177

Faith Reformed Church of Lancaster, PA 2 161

Fall Brook Club Inc. (amendment) 8 317

Fall Brook Hunting Club Inc. 7 516

Falmouth Cemetery Association 3 547

Family & Childrens Services of Lancaster Co. 8 25

Family & Childrens Services of Lancaster Co. (change of address) X-50 471

Farm & Home Foundation of Lancaster Co. (amendment) G-53 816

Farmdale Park Committee  Inc. Y-50 818

Farmers & Citizens Market Co. 1 520

Farmers Ayrshire Dairies, Cooperative 7 207

Farmers Bank & Trust Co. of Lancaster (N. Lanc. Co. Farmers National Bank) (consolidation)G-53 147

Farmers Cooperative Creamery Co. 2 455

Farmers Creamery Co. of Mt. Joy, PA 3 93

Farmers Dairy Co. of Christiana, PA  Inc. 5 573

Farmers Electric Co. (merger ) 4 41

Farmers Electric Co. 0f Warwick Twp. 3 596

Farmers Electric Co. of  East Lampeter Twp. 4 16

Farmers Electric Co. of Conestoga Twp. 4 140

Farmers Electric Co. of Manheim Twp. 4 20

Farmers Electric Co. of Manor Twp. 4 316

Farmers Electric Co. of Martic Twp. 4 135

Farmers Electric Co. of North Lancaster Co. 4 7
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Farmers Electric Co. of Penn Twp. 3 594

Farmers Electric Co. of Upper Leacock Twp. 4 18

Farmers Electric Co. of Washinton Boro. 4 319

Farmers Electric Co. of West Hempfield Twp. 4 314

Farmers Electric of Pequea Twp. 4 138

Farmers Fertilizer Works 2 414

Farmers Machinery Cooperative of Quarryville, PA Inc. 7 313

Farmers Market Co. of Lancaster,  PA 5 490

Farmers Mutual Insurance Co. 7 387

Farmers Mutual Insurance Co. (amendment) 8 561

Farmers Mutual Insurance Co. in the County of Lancaster 8 109

Farmers Mutual Insurance Co. of Elizabethtown (amendment) K-52 364

Farmers National Bank of Ephrata 9 127

Farmers Northern Market Co. of Lancaster (Bond & Commission Book) 7 221

Farmers Protective Association of PA. 6 387

Farmers Protective Association of PA. (amendment) 6 443

Farmers Southern Market Co. of Lancaster City  PA 1 367

Farmers Trust Co. of Lancaster 2 370

Farmers Trust Co. of Lancaster (merger) 6 45

Farmers Trust Co. of Lancaster (merger) 6 125

Farmers Western Market  Co. 1 265

Farmers Western Market  Co. of Lancaster City 1 257

Farmersville Fire Co. 7 555

Farnum Co., John 6 247

Federal Cigar Co. 2 319

Federal Cigar Real Estate Co. 2 546

Federal Fire Insurance Co. of Reading, PA (name change) 6 312

Fehl Co. Inc., J. W. 6 262

Fehl Inc., J. Herbert 6 514

Ferncliff Fishing Club 2 314

Fidelity Electric Co. 2 350

Fidelity Loan Co. of Lancaster,  PA 6 80

Fields Twenty-Two Fifty Inc. 5 471

Fin & Feather Beneficial Association 5 377

Fine Arts League of Lancaster N-54 608

Firemens Relief Association Columbia,  PA 7 295

Firestone Service Stores Inc. of Lancaster, PA (amendment) 6 210

Firestone Tire Stores, Inc. of Lancaster 6 105

First Baptist Church of Lancaster L-10 347

First Baptist Church of Lancaster L-10 347

First Baptist Church of Pequea A-Misc. 83

First Born Church of the Living God 6 35

First Born Church of the living God 6 35

First Church of Christ Scientist, Lancaster, PA 4 599

First Church of God, E-Town (Zion Bethel of the Church of God of E-Town) (amendment) M-50 90

First Church of the United Brethern in Christ of Ephrata, PA 7 54
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First Columbia M.E. Church B-Misc. 659

First English Church of Columbia Lancaster Co. PA 2 554

First Federal Savings & Loan Assn. of Lancaster (stipulatio on charter & approval) 7 362

First Federal Savings & Loan Association of Lancaster (merger) 7 358

First Federal Savings & Loan Association of Lancaster (Union B&L Association) 7 353

First M. E. Church of Columbia B-Misc. 659

First M. E. Church of Lancaster (amendment) 1 649

First Methodist Episcopal Church of Lancaster (name change) 7 594

First Methodist Episcopal Church of the Borough of Columbia    (amendment) 6 524

First Methodist Episcopal Church of the Borough of Lancaster   (amendment) 2 591

First National Bank & Trust Co. of Elizabethtown 5 567

First National Bank & Trust Co. of Mt. Joy (Lancaster Co. National Bank ) (merger) Z-51 1037

First National Bank & Trust Co. of Mt. Joy (name change) 6 416

First National Bank of Marietta (Exchange National Bank of Marietta) (consolidation) P-50 328

First National Bank of Schafferstown (consolidation) K-54 269

First New Jerusalem Society Lancaster O-8 322

First New Jerusalem Society Lancaster (amendment) 4 12

First Pentecostal Church of Columbia,  PA 7 151

First Pentecostal Church of Lancaster, PA 4 592

First Pentecostal Church of Manheim,  PA   M-50 10

First Pentecostal Tabernacle of Akron 4 473

First Pentecostal Tabernacle of Akron E-55 99

First Presbyterian Church of Lancaster,  PA (amendment) 4 298

First Presbyterian Church of Lancaster,  PA (amendment) 6 430

First Presbyterian Church of Strasburg, PA 2 583

First Reformed Church of Ephrata 6 365

First Reformed Church of Lancaster 1 223

First Spiritualists Society of Lancaster, PA  2 267

First Title Insurance Co. of Lancaster 6 28

Fivepointville Bible Conference of Brecknock Twp. 7 596

Fivepointville Bible Conference of Brecknock Twp. (amendment) E-53 1195

Fivepointville Fire Co. 8 458

Fivepointville Independent Bible Church 8 134

Fleck-Marshall Co. 5 10

Fletcher Ford Co. 8 338

Florin Anglers Association 8 523

Florin Congregation of the Church of the Brethren of Lancaster Co. 8 461

Florin Fire Co. 7 566

Florin Hall Association 2 411

Florin Methodist Episcopal Church Lancaster Co., PA 1 469

Florin Trust Co. 4 386

Florin Water Co. 3 275

Florin Water Co. (merger) 3 547

Follmer-Clogg Co. 2 227

Foltz-Wessinger  Inc. (name change) 6 491

Foreign-American Citizens Club of Lancaster,  PA 7 20
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Foreign-American Citizens Club of Lancaster,  PA (resolution) 7 28

Forest Lawn 8 505

Foresters  Home Association of Columbia,  PA 4 566

Foresters of America Court Lancaster 3 419

Forney Family Association 5 561

Four Pines Hunting Club 8 24

Fourth Ward Republican Club 5 77

Fox Harbor Archers Association 8 550

Fox Harbor Gun Club 8 335

Fox Inc., B. D. (name change) 6 105

Fox-Isecovitz,  Inc. 6 43

Fox-Isecovitz, Inc. (B. D. Fox  Inc.) (name change) 6 105

Frailey Motors Inc. 6 20

Fraim Lock Co. of Lancaster, PA 2 514

Fraim-Slaymaker Hardware Co. Inc. 4 482

Fraim-Slaymaker Hardware Co. Inc. (Slaymaker Lock Co.) (name change) 6 211

Francis Kelly Co. 3 42

Frank Malting Co., Philip 1 527

Franklin & Marshall College 7 221

Franklin & Marshall College (amendment) 1 547

Franklin & Marshall College (amendment) 4 590

Franklin & Marshall College (amendment) 7 486

Franklin & Marshall College (amendment) 8 541

Franklin & Marshall College (amendment) 9 486

Franklin & Marshall College Alumni Association 2 167

Franklin & Marshall College Varsity Club 6 85

Franklin & Marshall Savings & Loan Association 1 597

Franklin Beneficial Association of Lancaster A-Misc. 33

Franklin Building & Loan Association of Lancaster City 1 107

Franklin Club (amendment) (name change) 7 139

Franklin Club of Lancaster,  PA 3 54

Franklin Savings & Building Association Lancaster N-8 183

Frantz Candies 3 454

Frantz Inc., W. L. 6 338

Frantz Retail Stores Co. 4 235

Frata Hunting Club 9 265

Fraternal Order of Fireman Lancaster, PA (dissolution & decree) 7 548

Fraternal Order of Fireman, Lancaster,  PA 7 257

Fraternal Order of Fireman, Lancaster,  PA (dissolution & release) 7 547

Fred Barley Post #5667 Memorial Home Association of the VFW of the U. S. 7 494

Fred F. Groff  Inc. 6 319

Fred. Douglas Building & Loan Association of Lancaster Co. PA 3 63

Free Dispensary of the City of Lancaster 1 127

Freie Presse Publishing Co. of Lancaster, PA 1 577

Frey & Son 6 458

Frey-Weaver Co. 4 568
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Friendly Horsemans Club 7 483

Friendly Independent Tabernacle 8 250

Friends of the Columbia Library Association 8 553

Friendship Fire Co. of Lancaster A-Misc. 117

Friendship Fire Engine Co. #1 Mt. Joy (Amendment) 7 402

Friendship Fire, Engine & Hose Co. #1 of Elizabethtown 1 105

Friendship Fire, Engine Co. of Mt. Joy B-Misc. 618

Fristz & Sons Co., E. B. 4 30

Fritz, E. B. & Sons Co. 4 30

Frogtown Hunting Club I-52 884

Fuhrman Packing Co. 3 94

Full Gospel Deliverance Church D-54 1108

Fulton Acceptance Corp 6 508

Fulton Athletic Association of Lancaster, PA 4 519

Fulton Athletic Association of Lancaster, PA  (dissolution, petition, decree) 8 3

Fulton Building & Saving Association of Lancaster C-Misc. 264

Fulton Castle #410 Knights of the Golden Eagle 3 587

Fulton Construction Co. 5 580

Fulton Death Beneficial Association 1 491

Fulton Detective Association 1 602

Fulton Detective Association (dissolution decree) 8 507

Fulton Elcectric Light Heat & Power Co. 4 404

Fulton Electric Shop Inc. 5 13

Fulton Electric Transmission Co. 8 581

Fulton Farmer Association 3 492

Fulton Fire Co., Robert 8 465

Fulton Grange #66 8 158

Fulton Grange Cooperative 7 32

Fulton Hosiery Co. 3 176

Fulton Market House Co. 2 597

Fulton Monumental Park Association Lancaster, Robert 1 69

Fulton Mutual Relief Association 1 188

Fulton National Bank (E. Petersburg State Bank) (consolidation) 8 350

Fulton National Bank (merger) B-52 25

Fulton National Bank of Lancaster  (Keystone National Bank of Manheim) (merger) Q-52 72

Fulton National Bank of Lancaster (Gap National Bank) B-52 25

Fulton National Bank of Lancaster (Keystone National Bank) (merger) Q-52 72

Fulton Opera House Foundation                    L-52 900

Fulton Oprea House Co. 2 381

Fulton Sales Corp. 6 501

Fulton Township Water Power Co. 5 182

Fulton Watch Co. 6 441

Fulton Water & Power  Co. 2 231

Funk Brothers Inc. 8 378

Funk -Walthman  Co. 5 198

Furnace Chapel Church of East Donegal 1 574
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Gap Building Association B-Misc. 716

Gap Clock Tower Association 8 260

Gap Fire Co. 5 293

Gap Lodge K of P #265 C-Misc. 246

Gap M. E. Church 1 37

Gap M. E. Church 1 37

Gap National Bank & Trust Co. (name change) 6 461

Gap National Bank (Fulton National Bank of Lancaster ) B-52 25

Gap National Bank (name change) 8 250

Garagit Inc. 6 103

Garber Ice Cream Co Inc. 5 352

Garden Spot Aero Club 7 560

Garden Spot Amvets Homes Association 7 456

Garden Spot Camping Association 6 351

Garden Spot Home Association 7 475

Garden Spot Motor Co. 5 159

Garden Spot Motorcycle Club 7 179

Garden Spot Post # 1690 Veterans of Foreign Wars of Lancaster, PA 6 301

Garden Spot Post # 56 of the American Legion (Lititz ) 6 451

Garvin & Company, M. T. 4 35

Gasco Manufacturing Co. 4 413

Gates Dental Laboratory  Co. 4 222

Gayford Container Corp. (merger) 8 392

Gen. George Thomas Camp # 19 Sons of Union Veterans 6 583

General Alumni Association of Millersville State College G-51 190

General Cigar Co. Employees Relief Association # 1 of Ephrata,  PA 5 248

General Engraving Inc. 6 434

General Hardware Corp. 6 349

General Lock Corp. 6 336

General Metal Products Co. 5 139

General Reynolds Cornet Bank of Conestoga 1 148

General Tire Inc. 6 155

General William S. McCaskey Camp #53 & C. United Spanish War Veterans 4 477

General William S. McCaskey Camp #53 Depart. Of  PA United Spanish War Vets 8 201

Genova Social Club of Lancaster,  PA 7 71

George Brown's Sons Inc. 4 456

George C. Towle Manufacturing Co. 2 70

George R. Breneman & Son Inc. 5 259

George W. Park Co. 3 22

Georgetown M. E. Cemetery Inc. 7 140

Georgetown Methodist Episcopal Church 1 486

Gerberich-Payne Shoe Co. 4 294

Gerhart Co. Inc., R. L. 6 245

Gerhart, R. L. (limited partnership) GMC 45

German & English Evangelical Lutheran Jerusalem Congregation of Rothsville 1 93

German American Steuben Hall Association Lancaster,  PA A-Misc. 181
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German Baptist Brethern Church of the City Lancaster, PA 2 26

German Baptist Brethern Church of the City Lancaster, PA (amendment) 3 384

German Baptist Brethren Church Trustees of the General Conference 2 405

German Beneficial Union District #84 of Lancaster,  PA 5 332

German Beneficial Union District #84 of Lancaster,  PA  (name change) 7 305

German Building & Loan Association of Lancaster B-Misc. 708

German Building & Loan Association of Lancaster (amendment) 1 14-80

German Evangelical Lutheran Congregation of Mt. Joy (amendment) E-55 605

German Evangelical Lutheran St Stephens Church of Lancaster 1 24

German Evangelical Lutheran St. Stephens Church of Lancaster (amendment) 8 383

German Lutheran Congregation in New Holland in the County of Lancaster 8 230

German Lutheran Zion Congregation (Lancaster City) 5 563

German Military Association of the City & County of Lancaster, PA 2 127

German Refomed Congregation of the Town of Lancaster P 144

German Reformed Bethany Church of Ephrata Y-8 602

German Reformed Bethany Church of the Borough of Ephrata (amendment) 2 555

German Reformed Congregation of Columbia K-8 624

German Reformed Zions Church of Elizabeth Twp. B-Misc. 585

Germania Band of Manheim PA 2 439

Germania Maennechor 1 493

Germania Turn Verein of Lancaster, PA 1 513

Gibble Foundation  Inc. (petition) S-54 883

Gibble, Ammon K., Post #419 of the American Legion of Manheim 5 94

Gideon's Army (amendment) 4 265

Gingrich Inc., S. Nissley 6 425

Girl Scout Council of Lancaster Co. PA 7 436

Girl Scout Council of Lancaster Co. PA (Penn Laurel Girl Scout Council Inc.) E-51 956

Girl Scouts of York Area, Inc.  (Penn Laurel Girl Scout Council Inc.) E-51 956

Girvin & Co. 3 522

Glad Tidings Broadcasting Association P-53 869

Glad Tidings Temple of Lancaster PA 8 555

Gleim Cigar Co. 2 436

GLF-Eastern States Association (merger) U-53 447

God's Fellowship Church S-53 863

Goethean Literary Society Lancaster F&M College A-9 431

Goldstein's Fruit & Produce  Inc. 6 488

Good Intent Fire Engine & Hose CO. of Columbia Boro. U-6 4

Good Intent Loan & Building Association Columbia C-Misc. 352

Good Scout Community Association 8 161

Good's Mennonite Cemetery 3 379

Goodville Fire Co. 4 469

Goodville Mutual Casualty Co. 5 359

Goodville Mutual Casualty Co. (amendment) 8 323

Goodville Mutual Casualty Co. (amendment) 8 531

Goodville Union Sunday School Association 3 456

Goodwill Fire Co. # 1 of Washington Boro 4 127
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Gooney Birds 9 308

Gordonville Community Church 8 105

Gordonville Community Church C-54 1043

Gordonville Cornet Band 1 236

Gordonville Fire Co. 5 126

Gordonville Stone Quarrying & Crushing Co. 1 554

Gorsuch Brothers Inc. 4 395

Gospel Mission Tabernacle 7 92

Grace (Free) Church P. E. Bart Twp. A-Misc. 193

Grace (Free) Church P. E. Bart Twp. (amendment) 2 536

Grace Bible Church of New Holland 8 269

Grace Brethren of Manheim I-52 874

Grace Evangelical Congregational (Grace United Evangelical Church (name change) 8 149

Grace Evangelical Congregational Church of Akron, PA 8 477

Grace Evangelical Congregational Church of East Petersburg, Pennsylvania T-54 458

Grace Evangelical Congregational Church of Ephrata, PA 8 255

Grace Evangelical Lutheran Congregation Lancaster 1 8

Grace Evangelical Lutheran Congregation Lancaster (amendment) 2 516

Grace Evangelical Lutheran Congregation of Lancaster City, PA (amendment) 2 517

Grace Fellowship Church  of Lancaster D-55 1053

Grace Fellowship Church of Ephrata, PA 8 252

Grace Fellowship Church of Ephrata, PA (amendment) Y-52 1124

Grace Fellowship Church of Lancaster (Lancaster Gospel Center) (amendment) 8 392

Grace Fellowship Church of Lancaster (Lancaster Gospel Center) (name change) 8 492

Grace Lutheran Church Manheim, PA 1 596

Grace Memorial Church I-53 734

Grace Publications Inc. 7 154

Grace Reformed Church of Eden Manheim Twp. 4 99

Grace United Evangelical Church (Grace Evangelical Congregational) (name change) 8 149

Grace United Evangelical Church of Lancaster, PA 2 83

Grace United Evangelical Church of Millersville Cemetery Association 3 582

Grace United Evangelical Church of the Borough of Columbia 2 76

Grand Council of P. A. Catholic Beneficial League 2 132

Grand Council of P. A. Catholic Beneficial League (amendment) 2 522

Grand Council of P. A. Catholic Beneficial League (amendment) 8 286

Grand View Heights Community Corporation 6 208

Grand View Heights Community Methodist Church 7 393

Grand View Hunt Club 8 85

Granite Concrete Stone Co. 2 442

Great Dane Club of Central PA 9 195

Greater Millersville Jay-C-Etts 9 167

Greater Millersville Junior Chamber of Commerce 8 449

Greater Strasburg Junior Chamber of Commerce 9 21

Greater Willow Street Junior Chamber of Commerce H-51 427

Greek Americans Citizens Club 6 497

Green & White Nurseries Inc. 5 357
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Green County Basin Oil Company of Christiana GMC 43

Green Hill church of the United Brethren in Christ Conestoga Twp. Lancaster Co. PA 7 427

Green Laurel Hunting Camp 9 52

Green Mount Cemetery Association of the United Brethren in Christ Highville C-Misc. 281

Green Valley Hunt Club 8 35

Greenfield Cemetery Association of the United Brethren in Christ Manor Twp. 1 184

Greenfield Farmers Association 4 176

Greenland Horse Association of Lancaster Co. C-Misc. 318

Greenwood Cemetery Association Columbia C-Misc. 225

Greenwood Cemetery Co. 1 630

Greer Clarkson Co. 2 368

Grey Iron Casting Co. 3 453

Groff & Co. Inc. 4 387

Groff & Wolf Co. 6 296

Groff Inc., Fred F. 6 319

Groff, A. B. & Sons 4 334

Grutti Association of Lancaster 1 89

Guaranty Constuction Co. 6 525

Guaranty Trust Co. 3 237

Guaranty Trust Co. (merger) 6 125

Guaranty Trust Co. of Lancaster Lancaster Co. PA 3 224

Guardian Fire Insurance Co. of PA 2 587

Gun Smoke Gunning Camp H-51 620

Gunzenhouser Bakery 3 467

Gunzenhouser Bakery 3 467

Gunzenhouser Bakery  (Cooper Baking Co.) (merger) T-50 241

Guttenberg Death Beneficial Fund Association 1 118

H. M. B. Products Co. 4 338

Hager & Bro. Inc. 5 453

Hail Insurance Co. Mutual of Lancaster Co. 1 208

Haldeman Family Society 2 51

Hamilton Church of Christ 8 59

Hamilton Club of Lancaster, PA 1 438

Hamilton Corporation 4 42

Hamilton Corporation 4 42

Hamilton News 6 6

Hamilton Park Playground Association 7 98

Hamilton Real Estate  Co. 4 33

Hamilton Recreation Association 7 472

Hamilton -Sangamo Corporation 6 147

Hamilton Savings & Loan Association of Phila. (merger) 9 516

Hamilton Watch Co. 1 529

Hamilton Watch Co. M-31 439

Hamilton Water & Power Co. 3 443

Hammer Creek Mennonite Cemetery 7 126

Hampton Co. 2 524
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Hand in Hand Fire Co. #1 of Bird in Hand,  PA 3 209

Hanover PA Council of Girl Scout (Penn Laurel Girl Scout Council Inc.) E-51 956

Happy Ten Hunting Club 9 463

Happy Ten Hunting Club (address change) P-51 666

Harbough Club of Franklin & Marshall College 3 118

Harco Inc. (Hubley Manufacturing Co.) E-55 22

Hare & Chase of Lancaster Inc. 5 289

Harley Davidson Tour Club of Lancaster 5 461

Harmonie Club of Lancaster,  PA 1 541

Harold Furniture Co. of Lancaster 5 308

Harrisburg Bank & Trust Co. (Harrisburg National Bank) (merger) Y-51 478

Harrisburg District Camp Meeting Association near Landisville B-Misc. 723

Harrisburg District Camp Meeting Association near Landisville (amendment) C-Misc. 334

Harrisburg Gas Co. Et al (merger) 8 212

Harrisburg National Bank  (Citizens Bank & Trust  Co. Middletown, PA) Y-51 477

Harrisburg National Bank  (Harrisburg Bank & Trust  Co.) (merger) Y-51 478

Harrisburg National Bank (Citizens Bank & Trust of Middletown, Middletown PA (merger) Y-51 477

Harry Eby Shoe Co. 3 503

Harvest Home Association of Lancaster Co. PA 5 75

Harvey R. High Co. 3 217

Harvey T. Makle #72 Post of the American Legion 7 471

Hassler-Philadelphia Co. 5 351

Hatton-Wolf Motor Co. 6 132

Hauf's College of Natural Health 3 159

Hayfield Hollow Rod & Gun Club 8 442

Haystack Hunting Club 8 171

Hearing Conservation Center of Lancaster Co. PA 7 451

Hearing Conservation Center of Lancaster Co. PA (address change) N-51 493

Hebrew Aid Society of Lancaster, PA 6 355

Hebrew Congregation Sharie She Maim 1 123

Helicon Band of Quarryville 1 247

Hellers Reformed Church (Salem Congregation of the Reformed Church in the U.S. (amendment) N-54 182

Helm Candy Co. 4 97

Helm Manufacturing Co. 3 81

Helvetia Leather Co. of Lancaster 1 329

Hemlock Gunning Club 8 521

Hemlock Lodge 8 245

Hempfield  Farmers and Sportsmen's Association 9 532

Hempfield Junior Chamber of Commerce (Name Change) (Landisville-Salunga Junior Chamber of Commerce) F-51 919

Hempfield Recreation Center X-50 934

Hempfield Veterans Home Association 8 501

Henry Eberle Cemetery Association Mt. Joy C-Misc. 96

Henry G. Carpenter Inc. 6 383

Henry Heymann's Sons Inc. 2 452

Henry Martin Brick Machine Mfg. Co. of Lancaster, PA 1 354

Herbert Coal & Ice Co. 6 76
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Herco Oil Burner Corporation 6 252

Hernley's Cemetery Association 9 248

Herr & Company 3 401

Herr & Son, L. B. 4 354

Herr-Eshleman Co. (name change) 5 356

Herr's Motor Express Inc. X-50 1048

Herr's Sons, Isaac 6 206

Herr-Zimmer Co. 5 349

Hershey Candy Co., P. N. 8 25

Hershey Condensing Co. 4 251

Hershey Dairy Products 6 516

Hershey Family Memorial Association 3 394

Hershey Leaman Co. 3 144

Hershey, Andrew H., Lodge Building Association Inc. Z-53 914

Hershey-Leaman Co. (amendment) 5 339

Hertzler Inc., J. C. 5 505

Hertzler, J. C. (change corp. title) 5 505

Hesco Tobacco Co. 5 200

Hess Christian Day School 8 60

Hess, A. B. Cigar Co., Inc. 2 558

Heymann's Sons Inc., Henry 2 452

High C. Lime Co. 3 415

High Co., Harvey R. 3 217

Highland Presbyterian Church of Lancaster, Pa 8 529

Highland Shoe Co. 5 464

Highland Shoe Co. R-53 521

Highland Shoe Co. (Miller, Hess & Company Inc.) (merger) R-53 521

Highville Cornet Band 1 427

Highville Fire Co. 8 344

Hillcrest Swim Club 9 228

Hillside Club 9 524

Hillside Hook & Ladder Co #1 of Terre Hill, PA 3 161

Hilton-Rohrer Co. 4 23

Historical & Research Committee of the Mennonite General Conference 9 480

Historical Agricultural & Mechanical Institute of Lancaster S-8 107

Historical Agricultural & Mechanical Institute of Lancaster (amendment) A-Misc. 234

Historical Society of the Cocalico Valley L-51 933

Hi-Way Chapel 8 333

Hobart Mint Co. 4 151

Hod Carriers & Building Laborers of Lancaster, PA 3 107

Hoffman Leaf Tobacco Co. 4 174

Hoffman, A. H. Inc. 3 579

Holiness Christian Church of Lancaster, PA 3 311

Holland Breeder's Association of the United States 1 301

Holland Hotel Co. 6 556

Holtwood Amusement Co. 3 462
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Holtwood Amusement Co. 3 462

Holtwood Coal Co. 4 436

Holtwood Power Co. 5 227

Holy Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church of Ephrata B-Misc. 554

Holy Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church of Lancaster 1 244

Home Association of Columbia Chapter #366 Order of Eastern Star 8 373

Home Association of Columbia Lodge NO. 176 Fraternal Order of Beavers of Columbia 5 472

Home Association of Columbia Nest # 1582 Order of Owls 4 485

Home Association of the Libhart Dyer Post of the American Legion of Bainbridge, PA 7 587

Home Building & Loan Association Columbia (amendment) 8 358

Home Building & Loan Association et al (Home Unity Savings & Loan Association (merger) 8 587

Home Building & Loan Association of Columbia 2 44

Home Building & Loan Association of Lancaster,  PA 1 408

Home Building & Loan Association of Lititz, PA   2 309

Home Building & Loan Association of Marietta 5 407

Home Clothiers of Lancaster 6 491

Home Federal Savings & loan Association of Lancaster 7 349

Home Federal Savings & loan Association of Lancaster   (merger agreement) 7 358

Home for Friendless Children for the City & County of Lancaster (dissolution decree) 7 271

Home for Friendless Children for the City & County of Lancaster (dissolution final decree) 7 285

Home for the Homeless of the German Baptist Brethren Church 2 31

Home for the Homeless of the German Baptist Brethren Church (amendment) 3 174

Home for the Homeless of the United Zion Children Church 2 454

Home for the Homeless of the United Zion Children Church (amendment) 5 99

Home Mission & Church Ext. of the Methodist Episcopal Church Board (amendment) 8 588

Home Mission & Church Ext. of the Methodist Episcopal Church Board (amendment) 9 276

Home Music Co. 4 39

Home Music Co. (Klugherz Inc.) 5 90

Home of the Braves C-52 1090

Home Owned Retail Grocers Association of Lancaster, Co. (amendment) 7 582

Home Owned Retail Grocers Association of Lancaster, PA 7 232

Home Unity Savings & Loan Association (Home Building & Loan Association) (merger) 8 587

Home Unity Savings & Loan Association (merger) 8 587

Home Unity Savings & Loan Association) (Penn Treaty Building Association) (merger) 8 587

Homemaker Service of Lancaster Co. P-52 1127

Honey Brook Novelty Co. 1 516

Honey Creek Club F-55 112

Hoober & Pott 4 106

Hoober Inc., J. M. 6 565

Hoover-Keystone Co. Inc. 6 308

Hope Congregation of the Evangelical Church of Ephrata, PA  6 346

Hope Fire Engine & Hose Co. #1 of Manheim 1 5

Hopeland Church of the United Brethern in Christ Cemetery Co. 6 359

Horseshoe Road Rual Telephone Co. 5 404

Household Manufacturing Co. 4 25

Household Mfg. Co.  4 25
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Howard A. Bauscher & Co., Inc. 5 505

Howard C. Mohn Hosiery Co., Inc. 6 158

Howard Shireman Co., Inc. 4 361

Howell Theatre Corporation 5 319

Hub Shock Absober Wheel Co. 3 535

Huber & Holman Co. 1 445

Hubler Shoes Inc. (Miller, Hess & Co., Inc.) (merger) R-53 521

Hubley Manufacturing  Co., 6 196

Hubley Manufacturing  Co., (Harco, Inc.) E-55 22

Hubley Manufacturing Co. 6 196

Hubley Manufacturing Co. of Lancaster,  PA 1 565

Humane Hose Co. Lancaster (amendment) 1 54

Humane League of Lancaster Co. U-53 555

Humane Steam Fire Engine & Forcing Hose Co. #6 Lancaster 1 54

Huntsman's Club of Columbia 8 208

Hyman Mishkin  Inc. 6 485

Hymettus Drug Co. 3 405

I. O. O. F.  Hall Association (amendment) 7 173

I. O. O. F.  Hall Association of Elizabethtown,  PA 5 33

I. O. O. F.  Hall Association of Lancaster,  PA 4 528

Ice Manufacturing & Distributing  Co. 2 104

Ideal Canning Co. 2 377

Ideal Cocoa & Chocolate Co. 2 217

Ideal Dairy Co. 3 274

Ideal Heel Co. 4 435

Ideal Home Products Co. 5 253

Ideal Manufacturing Co. 4 372

Ideal Milk Products (Lancaster Milk Products Co.) (name change) 5 126

Ideal Realty Co. 4 259

Ideas, Inc. Lancaster,  PA 5 480

Immanuel Congregation of the United Evangelical Church at Adamstown, Lancaster Co., PA 2 46

Imperial Drug Co. 3 417

In & Out Club & Relief Association of Lancaster,  PA 4 579

Incorporated Trustees of the Salvation Army in PA  (Salvation Army) 8 538

Independent Assn. German Reformed & German Lutheran Muddy Creek Church of East Cocalico Twp.C-Misc. 275

Independent Calvary Baptist Church 8 182

Independent Garage Owners of PA   Inc. 8 356

Independent Garage Owners of PA   Inc. (Lancaster Chapter) 8 432

Independent Meat Dealers Association of PA 7 532

Independent Order of Peace Officers 7 169

Independent Order of Shepherds 4 283

Independent Social & Literary Club of Lancaster City 2 85

Independent Telephone Co. of Lancaster Co.  PA 4 84

Industrial Building & Loan Association of Lancaster,  PA 4 84

Industrial Building & Loan Association of Lancaster, PA  9 440

Industrial Development Company of Lancaster County 7 346
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Industrial Federal Savings & Loan Association of Lancaster 7 358

Industrial Federal Savings & Loan Association of Lancaster (merger) 5 353

Industrial Loan Exchange Bureau of Lancaster,  PA 5 582

Industrial Mutual Aid Association of PA 1 180

Industrial Rescue Mission of the City of Lancaster, PA 1 659

Industrial Valley Bank & Trust Co. (National Bank of Oxford ) (merger) G-53 498

Infantry 316th Association of Lancaster Co. 7 168

Inland City Cigar Box Co. of Lancaster, PA 2 191

Inland City Council #998 of Lancaster Jr. Order of United American Machines 2 365

Inland City Relief Association 4 154

Inland City Relief Association (petition, decree, dissolution) 7 467

Inquirer Printing & Publishing Co. 5 313

Institute of Management Inc. 8 320

Intelligencer Printing Co. 5 313

Inter Church Evangelism  Inc.                         X-52 630

Intercourse Church of United Brethren in Christ 2 4

Intercourse Civic Association 8 348

Intercourse Electric Co. (merger) 4 519

Intercourse Electric Light Heat & Power Co. 3 128

Intercourse Fire Co. of Intercourse,  PA   4 554

Intercourse Fire Co. of Intercourse,  PA   4 554

Intercourse Telephone & Telegraph Co. 3 126

International N S E Corporation of America 6 11

Inter-State Cigar Machine Co. 2 270

Iris Club 1 657

Ironsides Baseball Association of Lancaster City 1 266

Ironville Band of W. Hempfield Twp. 1 566

Ironville Church & Cemetery Association 1 211

Ironville Fire Co. 7 357

Ironville Rod & Gun Club 8 273

Iroquois Cornet Band of Lancaster, PA 1 453

Iroquois Hunting Club E-53 1053

Isaac Herr's Sons 6 206

Isaac Miller Sons 4 556

Isaac Randall Industrial Training School & C. 3 437

Ishi Faith Home of Lancaster City Lacaster Co. State of PA 2 103

Italian-American Citizens Club of Lancaster,  PA 6 516

Ivy Leaf Assembly #47 Daughters of Naomi 4 495

Ivy Leaf Assembly #47 Daughters of Naomi (dissolution proceedings) 8 270

Izak Walton League of America Lancaster Railroad Chapter R-50 167

J. A. Koehler Co. 4 561

J. A. Miller Co. 4 93

J. B. Long Company 4 206

J. C. Hertzler Inc. 5 505

J. F. Apple & Company Inc. 6 151

J. H. Bursk Co. 6 330
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J. Herbert Fehl Inc. 6 514

J. M. Hoober Inc. 6 565

J. M. Mast Manufacturing Co. 2 221

J. Richard Nissley Foundation 8 483

J. Scott Dickey Co. 2 362

J. W. Fehl Co. Inc. 6 262

J. Walter Miller Co. 2 539

J.N. Brandt Inc. 6 381

J.U. Baker Inc. 8 502

J.U. Baker Inc. (J.U. Baker Realty Co.) (amendment) 8 490

Jacob G. Brown Athletic Association 5 12

Jacob G. Shirk & Son 3 592

Jacob Miller Fifth Wheel Manufacturing Co. 1 470

Jacobs Realty Corporation 6 146

James Buchanan Foundation for the Preservation of Wheatland 7 56

Janson Iron Company 2 55

Janson Steel & Iron Company 3 473

Jay N. Schroeder & Company Inc. 2 462

Jayne-Cees of Ephrata PA K-52 1038

Jefferson Realty Coporation 5 174

Jerome H. Rhoads Inc. 6 254

Jerusalem Church of the Evangelical Association, Lititz 1 52

Jerusalem Evangelical Lutheran Church of Rothsville (name change) 6 460

Jerusalem Reformed Church of Penryn 5 221

Jno. D. Bogar  Lumber Co. 4 583

John Baer's Sons   Inc. 3 461

John Brown Temple #1 Patriotic Sons of the American Flag 2 197

John E. Landis Co., Inc. 4 569

John Farnum Co. 6 247

John H. Peeples Manufacturing Co. 2 145

John Henry Miller,  Inc. 3 108

John L. Davis  Inc. 6 401

John W. Eshelman & Sons 5 87

Johnson Silk Manufacturing Co. 4 531

Johnstown Soap Co. (merger) 6 203

Jones-Levan Inc. 6 236

Joseph C. Walker & Sons Co. 2 352

Joy Company 7 368

Joyce Kilmer Hunting Club 9 537

Joycees 8 350

Juliana Library Company H 185

Juniata Sand Co. 1 458

Junior Achievment of Lancaster Co. 8 347

Junior Achievment of Lancaster Co. (change of Register Office) 8 375

Junior Chamber of Commerce of Ephrata 8 62

Junior Chamber of Commerce of Lancaster, PA 7 289
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Junior League of Lancaster 7 43

Junior League of Lancaster (amendment & decree) 7 323

Kadiak Knitting Mills 5 492

Kahn Co., M. 5 141

Kalonia Blue Line Hosiery Mills Inc. 5 533

Kauffman Cemetery Association of Sporting Hill PA 2 111

Kauffman Mennonite Meeting House Association  (Manheim District)  (amendment) 6 221

Kauffman Mennonite Meeting House Association (Manheim District) 1 361

Kauffman Mennonite Meeting House Association of the Manheim District (amendment) 6 221

KA-X Club 8 119

Kay Jewelry Co. of Lancaster 5 434

Keath Planing Mill Co. 3 432

Keath-Shields Planing Mill Co. 3 295

Keely Stove Co. of Columbia 1 202

Keener Manufacturing Co. (Strasburg Tag & Novelty Co.) (name change) 6 62

Keith & Bixler Inc. 5 48

Keller Garment Co. 5 234

Keller Good Tobacco Co. 6 188

Kellers Cemetery of Springville 3 338

Kelly Co., Francis 3 42

Kendig Chocolate Co. 2 162

Kennedy Refractories Co. 4 15

Keppel & Bro. Inc., R. F. 3 585

Keppel & Bro. R. F. Inc. 3 585

Keppel & Ruof Inc. 6 401

Keppel & Ruof Inc. (R. F. & Bro. Inc.) (name change) 6 401

Kern & Kutz Inc. 5 176

Keystone Appaloosa Club E-52 4

Keystone Automatic Printing Machine Co. 2 425

Keystone Candy Co. 1 480

Keystone Chapter Associated Builders & Contractors D-54 7

Keystone Club of East Petersburg, PA 4 377

Keystone Cornet Band 3 500

Keystone Cornet Band of Lancaster City 1 179

Keystone Duck Hunters Association 8 258

Keystone Furniture Co. Inc. 5 550

Keystone Gunning Club 8 417

Keystone Hook & Ladder Co. Columbia 1 476

Keystone Hook & Ladder Co., Columbia 1 479

Keystone Laundry Machinery  Co. 6 340

Keystone National Bank (Fulton National Bank of Lancaster) (merger) Q-52 72

Keystone Patriotic Association of Lancaster 5 400

Keystone Pipe Line Co. 6 370

Keystone Planing Mill Corporation 5 25

Keystone Standard Watch Co. 1 323

Keystone Standard Watch Co. 1 342
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Keystone State Dairy Products Corporation 6 10

Keystone Swiss Cheese Co-Operative 8 72

Keystone Underware Co. 2 445

Keystone Welfare Fund 8 327

Kiddy Shoe Service, Inc. 4 237

Kinderhook Evangelical Congregation Church 9 469

Kinderhook Evangelical Congregation Church (amendment) X-52 649

Kinderhook United Evangelical Church Cemetery Association 5 569

King Inc. 6 184

Kinports Cigar Manufacturing Co. 2 316

Kinzer Fire Co. 4 38

Kirk Johnson & Company 4 412

Kirkwood Association for the Detection of Thieves & Recovery of Stolen Property 2 97

Kirkwood Orthodox Presbyterian Church 7 175

Kissel Heights Inc. (merger) 8 343

Kissel Hill Area Civic Association Y-2 853

Kissel Manor Corp 3 268

Kiwanis Club of Columbia, PA Inc. 8 44

Kiwanis Club of Elizabethtown, PA Inc 8 18

Kiwanis Club of Ephrata, PA 8 330

Kiwanis Club of Lancaster, PA  Inc. 7 500

Kiwanis Club of New Holland, PA Inc. 8 133

Kiwanis Club of North Lancaster, PA 8 431

Klein Brothers Milk Chocolate Co. 4 501

Klein Chocolate Co. 3 517

Kline Candy Co. 4 263

Kline Manufacturing Co. 5 39

Klugherz Inc. (Home Music Co.) 5 90

Knight & Company 4 254

Knight Manufacturing Co. 3 298

Knight-Harrison Lumber Co. 4 549

Knight-Harrison Lumber Co. (Knight-Walker Lumber Co.) (name change) 6 422

Knights of Columbus Home Association of Columbia,  PA  4 536

Knights of Columbus Home Association of Columbia, PA   4 536

Knights of Pythias Lodge #265 Gap C-Misc. 246

Knights of ST. Patrick Beneficial Society 1 404

Knight-Walker Lumber Co. (Knight-Harrison Lumber Co.) (name change) 6 422

Koch & Sons, F. B. 6 264

Koehler Co., J. A. 4 561

KO-KA-LE-Ko Swim Club E-51 154

Kraffts  Inc. 5 220

Kramer Auto & Carriage Co. 3 541

Kraybill's Mennonite Cemetery Association 6 598

Kreider Company Employees Beneficial Association (Elizabethtown, PA) 4 77

Kreider Machine Co. 2 295

Kreider, A. S. Shoe Manufacturing Co. 5 576
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Kreider-Greider Association of Lancaster, PA 6 215

Kunzler, C. Company 4 428

L. B. Herr & Son 4 354

L. O. Beard Machine Co. 4 384

L. O. Beard Tool Co. 6 405

LA Park Seed & Plant Co. 4 269

Ladies Auxilary of the Hillside Hook & Ladder Co. #1 of Terre Hill, PA 7 522

Ladies Auxilary of the Pioneer Fire Co. #1 3 510

Ladies Auxilary of the Seventh Ward Republican Club of Lancaster City, PA 7 549

Ladies Progressive Circle #1 of Lancaster, PA 4 114

Ladies Progressive Circle #1 of Lancaster, PA (decree of dissolution) 3 347

Lake Grubb Camp 7 312

Lamar Novelty Co. 6 420

Lampeter Fire Co. #1 7 120

Lampeter Manufacturing Co. Inc E-55 21

Lampeter Mutual Fire Insurance Co. 1 359

Lanc Chain-Lock Inc. 3 362

Lancaster  & Quarryville St. Railway Co. 2 402

Lancaster & Beaver River Oil Mining Company of Lancaster City GMC 36

Lancaster & Clarion River Oil Company of Lancaster City GMC 38

Lancaster & Coatesville St. Railway Co. 2 335

Lancaster & Coatesville St. Railway Co. (extend route) 2 340

Lancaster & Columbia Railway Co. 2 450

Lancaster & Eastern St. Railway Co. 2 337

Lancaster & Eastern St. Railway Co. (extend route) 2 339

Lancaster & Lititz Electric Railway Co. 2 194

Lancaster & Mt. Joy Railway Co. 5 532

Lancaster & Northern Railroad Co. 8 390

Lancaster & Pequa Transportation Co. 2 185

Lancaster & Rohrerstown Railway Co. 2 275

Lancaster & Safe Harbor St. Railway Co. 2 423

Lancaster & Southern Railway Co. 2 358

Lancaster & Southern Railway Co. (extend route) 2 360

Lancaster & Vanango Mutual Petroleum Association of Lancaster City GMC 41

Lancaster & Williamstown Turnpike Rd. Co. C-Misc. 292

Lancaster & Yellow  Cab & Baggage Inc. 7 209

Lancaster & York Co. Ferry Co. 1 167

Lancaster & York Furnace St. Railway Co. 2 277

Lancaster & York Furnace St. Railway Co. (reorganization) 4 66

Lancaster Aerie #84 Fraternal Order of Eagles 6 545

Lancaster Aero Club - Charter 4 321

Lancaster Agricultural Center 9 495

Lancaster Agricultural Center (amendment) D-52 1143

Lancaster Agricultural Research Laboratories 3 163

Lancaster Agricultural Research Laboratories (dissolution decree) 8 204

Lancaster Airport Authority 8 95
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Lancaster Airways  Inc. 6 22

Lancaster American Mausoleum 3 395

Lancaster Amusement Co. 3 296

Lancaster Amusement Service Inc. 6 539

Lancaster Arc Light Co. 1 403

Lancaster Archery Club 7 208

Lancaster Association for Retired Citizens 8 354

Lancaster Association of Life Underwriters K-52 17

Lancaster Association of the Deaf 8 311

Lancaster Athenaeum A-Misc. 142

Lancaster Athenaeum & Mechanics Institute & C. A-Misc. 234

Lancaster Athletic Club 4 560

Lancaster Athletic Club 7 446

Lancaster Automobile  Club 4 57

Lancaster Automobile  Club (amendment) 6 328

Lancaster Automobile Club (amendment) 3 549

Lancaster Automobile Co. 3 168

Lancaster Automobile Trade Association 6 90

Lancaster Avenue Methodist Episcipal Church  Lancaster, PA (amendment) 7 261

Lancaster Avenue Methodist Episcopal Church 8 476

Lancaster Avenue Methodist Episcopal Church of Lancaster, PA 2 569

Lancaster Bar Association 7 398

Lancaster Baseball Club 1 651

Lancaster Baseball Club 2 547

Lancaster Baseball Club 1 264

Lancaster Beagle Club 8 169

Lancaster Beneficial Society #1 3 199

Lancaster Board of Trade 2 16

Lancaster Bolt Co. 1 1

Lancaster Bone Fertilizer Co., Inc. 5 142

Lancaster Borough B 75

Lancaster Brick 4 332

Lancaster Broadcasting Service Inc. 6 411

Lancaster Building & Loan Association B-Misc. 695

Lancaster Cam Jammers Rod & Custom Association 8 471

Lancaster Camping Association 3 538

Lancaster Caramel Co. Lancaster,  PA 1 571

Lancaster Carpet Co. 2 193

Lancaster Castle #292 Knights of the Golden Eagle 3 534

Lancaster Cemetery (amendment) P-53 1197

Lancaster Chamber of Commerce 3 211

Lancaster Charity Society 2 484

Lancaster Charity Society (name change) 5 15

Lancaster Chemical Co. 1 605

Lancaster Chocolate Specialty Co. 6 26

Lancaster Choral Society C-Misc. 435
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Lancaster Cigar Box Co. 2 101

Lancaster Cigars Inc. (Trebows Inc.) (name change) 6 548

Lancaster Citizens Republic Society 1 526

Lancaster City 5 212

Lancaster City & County Medical Society Y-6 518

Lancaster City Baseball Club of the city of Lancaster,  PA  2 220

Lancaster City Light Co. 1 146

Lancaster City St. Railway Co.  (certificate authorizing extension) 3 494

Lancaster Clamp Window Shade Pull Co. 4 492

Lancaster Clamp Window Shade Pull Co. 4 492

Lancaster Cleft Palate Clinic 7 551

Lancaster Cleft Palate Clinic (amendment) 8 340

Lancaster Cleft Palate Clinic (amendment) 9 180

Lancaster Co. Electric Light, Heat & Power Co. (merger) 4 489

Lancaster Co. Farm Bureau 5 243

Lancaster Co. Farmers National Bank (Lancaster County National Bank (consolidation) G-53 147

Lancaster Co. Firemans Association of PA 5 103

Lancaster Co. Game Conservation Society 6 69

Lancaster Co. Hampshire Swine Breeders Cooperative Association 4 312

Lancaster Co. Hunting Club 5 53

Lancaster Co. Poultry Produce Cooperative Association 4 276

Lancaster Coal Co. 5 373

Lancaster Coca-Cola Bottling Works 4 260

Lancaster Colored Workingmens Association 1 149

Lancaster Commercial Travelers Association 2 38

Lancaster Commercial Travelers Association (name change) 8 25

Lancaster Community Service Association 5 15

Lancaster Community Symphony Orchestra 7 519

Lancaster Company of Jehovahs Witnesses 7 203

Lancaster Concrete Tile Co. 4 525

Lancaster Contractor Equipment Cooperative Association 9 378

Lancaster Cooperative Association 2 258

Lancaster Cork 1 545

Lancaster Corvettes Ltd. I-54 302

Lancaster Council #912 Jr. O.U.A.M. 2 125

Lancaster Country Club 2 147

Lancaster Country Club (amendment) (change P. O. address) 7 101

Lancaster Country Day School (Shippen School for Girls) 7 329

Lancaster County (change 4th class to 3rd class certificate) 8 591

Lancaster County Agricultural & Horticultural Society 1 113

Lancaster County Agricultural & Mechanical Society A-Misc. 110

Lancaster County Agricultural Fair Association 3 104

Lancaster County Art Association 8 92

Lancaster County Baseball Corporation 8 499

Lancaster County Baseball Corporation 8 578

Lancaster County Bowling Proprietors Association T-53 444
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Lancaster County Branch of the PA Association for the Blind 7 371

Lancaster County Citizens Band Radio Club K-53 1194

Lancaster County Constables Association 8 246

Lancaster County Council of Churches 9 159

Lancaster County Council of the American Legion 7 390

Lancaster County Council of the Boy Scouts of America 7 147

Lancaster County Council of the Boy Scouts of America (change of address) X-50 468

Lancaster County Dairymens Association & Bottle Exchange Inc. 6 462

Lancaster County Detachment Marine Corps League 8 152

Lancaster County Electric Light Heat & Power Co. (merger) 4 489

Lancaster County Farm Bureau 5 243

Lancaster County Farm Bureau  (dissolution of Coop. Commodity Division) 7 134

Lancaster County Farm Bureau Cooperative Association 7 34

Lancaster County Farm Bureau Cooperative Association (amendment) 7 36

Lancaster County Farm Bureau Cooperative Association (amendment) 7 165

Lancaster County Farm Bureau Cooperative Association (amendment) 7 310

Lancaster County Farm Bureau Cooperative Association (amendment) 7 345

Lancaster County Farm Bureau Cooperative Association (amendment) 7 504

Lancaster County Farm Bureau Cooperative Association (amendment) 8 237

Lancaster County Farm Bureau Cooperative Association (amendment) 9 11

Lancaster County Farm Bureau Cooperative Association (report of dissolution committee)B-55 145

Lancaster County Farm Bureau-Cooperative Commodity Division of 5 165

Lancaster County Farmers Association 3 97

Lancaster County Farmers Association 9 458

Lancaster County Farmers National Bank     D-54 320

Lancaster County Farmers National Bank (consolidation) G-53 147

Lancaster County Farmers Supply Co. 4 224

Lancaster County Firemans association of PA 5 103

Lancaster County First Aid & Rescue Unit 9 41

Lancaster County Fish Protective Association of Lancaster, PA 3 59

Lancaster County Game Conservation Society 6 69

Lancaster County Game Protective Association 1 162

Lancaster County Gas Co. 8 16

Lancaster County Gas Co. Et al  (merger) 8 212

Lancaster County Gun Club, Inc. 4 109

Lancaster County Hampshire Swine Breeders Cooperative Association 4 312

Lancaster County Health & Welfare Foundation 8 538

Lancaster County Health & Welfare Foundation (amendment) 9 510

Lancaster County Health & Welfare Foundation (amendment) G-51 294

Lancaster County Health & Welfare Foundation (change address) X-50 469

Lancaster County Humane Society 3 380

Lancaster County Hunting Club 5 53

Lancaster County Land & Improvement Co. 3 162

Lancaster County Law Enforcement Officers Association 9 81

Lancaster County Liquor Dealers Association 7 324

Lancaster County Liquor Dealers Association (name change) 8 416
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Lancaster County Master Plumbers Association 7 293

Lancaster County Mennonite Sunday School Mission 3 282

Lancaster County Mental Health Association                          I-54 349

Lancaster County Milk for Health Inc. 9 6

Lancaster County Mining Company GMC 52

Lancaster County Mining, Smelting & Manufacturing Company GMC 28

Lancaster County Mohawk Athletic Association F-53 963

Lancaster County Monumental Association 2 226

Lancaster County Museum of History Science & Art (dissolution) 7 403

Lancaster County Mutual Hail Insurance Co. 1 208

Lancaster County Mutual Insurance Co. (amendment & restate charter) 7 394

Lancaster County Mutual Livestock Insurance Company C-Misc. 297

Lancaster County Mutual Livestock Insurance Company (amendment) 1 78

Lancaster County Mutual Livestock Insurance Company (amendment) 1 401

Lancaster County National Bank  (Lancaster Co. Farmers National Bank) (consolidation) G-53 147

Lancaster County National Bank (1st National Bank & Trust Co. of Mt. Joy ) (merger) Z-51 1037

Lancaster County National Bank (Quarryville National Bank) (merger) K-51 672

Lancaster County Naval Reserve Association 7 525

Lancaster County Optometric Society 8 381

Lancaster County Pharmaceutical Association F-51 296

Lancaster County Poultry & Livestock Association 1 208

Lancaster County Poultry Association 8 363

Lancaster County Poultry Pigeon & Pet Stock Association 3 203

Lancaster County Poultry Producers Cooperative Association 4 276

Lancaster County Republican Headquarters E-54 1

Lancaster County Restaurant Association 7 546

Lancaster County Riding & Tennis Club (merger) G-53 40

Lancaster County Riding Club 7 409

Lancaster County Soaring Society L-51 456

Lancaster County Society for Crippled Children 7 65

Lancaster County Society for Crippled Children & Adults (amendment) 8 22

Lancaster County Society for Crippled Children (change address) Y-50 861

Lancaster County Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals (amendment) 1 13

Lancaster County Sportsmens Association 6 225

Lancaster County Sunday School Association 6 509

Lancaster County Swine Producers Association Inc. S-50 444

Lancaster County Swiss Cheese Cooperative 8 365

Lancaster County Tobacco Growers 4 240

Lancaster County Tobacco Growers Cooperative Association 7 374

Lancaster County Tobacco Growers Cooperative Association (amendment) 7 411

Lancaster County Tobacco Growers Cooperative Association (amendment) 8 46

Lancaster County V. F. W. Club Z-52 345

Lancaster County Voiture Locale #42 Lasociety Des 40 Hommes ET 8 Chevaux of Lanc. Co. Dept. of PA7 293

Lancaster County Water & Power Co 3 438

Lancaster Cut Stone Co. 2 240

Lancaster Cycling Club of Lancaster PA 2 99
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Lancaster Day Nursery 7 153

Lancaster Development Co. 2 229

Lancaster Dial Co. 1 365

Lancaster Drivers Association 7 332

Lancaster Duntile Co. Inc. 6 142

Lancaster Edge Tool Co. 4 45

Lancaster Education Foundation, Inc. 8 446

Lancaster Electric Light Heat & Power Co. 2 28

Lancaster Electric Supply Co 2 257

Lancaster Electric Transmission Co. 2 263

Lancaster Examiner Publishing Co. 4 246

Lancaster Fair Association 6 153

Lancaster Federal Savings & Loan Association Q-51 278

Lancaster Federal Savings and Loan Association (American Mechanic B&L Assoc. of Lancaster Co.)Q-51 272

Lancaster Fender Co. 2 53

Lancaster Fibre Furniture Co. 5 223

Lancaster Fire Proofing & Paint Co. 2 329

Lancaster Firemens Relief Association 2 50

Lancaster Fish & Game Association 7 105

Lancaster Flotilla 52 Training Foundation 3 112

Lancaster Forest #27 Tall Cedars of Lebanon 5 19

Lancaster Foundry Co. 3 157

Lancaster Foundry Co. (Lancaster Malleable Casting Co.) (name change) 5 530

Lancaster Foundry Co. (name change) 5 530

Lancaster Free Public Library 6 575

Lancaster Friendly Beneficial Association 3 576

Lancaster Funeral Directors Association 3 9

Lancaster Furniture Exchange 6 527

Lancaster Gas Corporation 6 312

Lancaster Gas Corporation 6 312

Lancaster Gas Light & Fuel Co. 1 60

Lancaster General Hospital 1 556

Lancaster General Hospital (amendment) 4 6

Lancaster General Hospital (amendment) Z-50 981

Lancaster General Hospital Nurses Alumnae Association 7 93

Lancaster Gospel Center 8 233

Lancaster Gospel Center (Grace Fellowship Church of Lancaster (amendment) 8 392

Lancaster Gospel Center (Grace Fellowship Church of Lancaster) (name change) 8 492

Lancaster Guidance Clinic C-52 363

Lancaster Gun Club 1 532

Lancaster Gun Club 8 387

Lancaster Heart Association 7 480

Lancaster Heating & Ventilating Co. 3 163

Lancaster Historical Society 2 180

Lancaster Hollow Concrete Block Co. 2 404

Lancaster Home Builders Association, Inc. 4 287

Lancaster County Archives 150 North Queen Street Suite #10 Lancaster PA, 17603

For copies of entire record email:  archives@co.lancaster.pa.us 

Lancaster County, PA Archives 



Lancaster County, Pennsylvania Archives Charter Index 1849-1961 (Recorder of Deeds) 
Transcribed from index books within the Lancaster County Archives collection 

Name of Organization Docket Page 

Lancaster Home Mutual Fire Insurance Co. (amendment & restate) 8 497

Lancaster Home Mutual Fire Insurance Co. (amendment) 1 154

Lancaster Home Mutual Fire Insurance Co. (amendment) 7 1

Lancaster Home Mutual Fire Insurance Co. (amendment) 7 588

Lancaster Hotel Co. C-Misc. 148

Lancaster House Inc. 5 91

Lancaster Ice Manufacturing Co. 1 617

Lancaster Independent Victory Lodge #1 7 146

Lancaster Insecticide Co. 3 289

Lancaster Iron Works 3 194

Lancaster Iron Works Inc.  (name change) 5 345

Lancaster Iron Works Inc. (name change) 7 593

Lancaster Jack Frost Co. 5 73

Lancaster Jane-Cees U-50 1

Lancaster Jewish Community Center Association 7 338

Lancaster Junior Buffs Service Corps. Inc. 8 132

Lancaster Kennel Club 7 412

Lancaster Labor Building Association 7 557

Lancaster Labor Foundation Inc. 8 404

Lancaster Laundry 6 506

Lancaster Law Library Association O-9 485

Lancaster Law Library Association & Lancaster Bar Association  (merger) 7 572

Lancaster Leaf Tobacco Board of Trade Inspection Co. 2 434

Lancaster Lincoln-Mercury Co. (merger) 8 51

Lancaster Little Theatre 8 10

Lancaster Livestock Exchange 3 450

Lancaster Loan Co. 3 544

Lancaster Locomotive Engine & Machine Manufacturing Co. GMC 5

Lancaster Locomotive Engine & Machine Manufacturing Co. GMC 20

Lancaster Lodge #1 American Order of Otters 3 202

Lancaster Lodge #134 B.P.O.E. 2 549

Lancaster Lodge #92 Theatrical Mechanics Association 3 60

Lancaster Loyal Order of Moose (amendment) 3 414

Lancaster M. E. Church, First (amendment) 1 649

Lancaster Machine & Tool Co. 3 516

Lancaster Maennerchor 3 68

Lancaster Malleable Casting Co. (Lancaster Foundry Co.) (name change) 5 530

Lancaster Mechanicsburg & New Holland Railway Co. 2 117

Lancaster Mechanicsburg & New Holland Railway Co.  (extend branch) 5 116

Lancaster Mechanicsburg & New Holland Railway Co. (extend route) F-Misc. 68

Lancaster Medical Club 5 544

Lancaster Mennonite Conference Historical Society W-50 1002

Lancaster Mennonite Conference Historical Society (amendment) Q-51 201

Lancaster Mennonite Conference Historical Society (amendment) F-52 448

Lancaster Mennonite Conference Schools 7 303

Lancaster Mennonite Hospital 8 29
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Lancaster Metal Products Inc. 5 305

Lancaster Military Band 6 535

Lancaster Milk Co. 5 62

Lancaster Milk Products Co. 4 307

Lancaster Milk Products Co. (Ideal Milk Products (name change) 5 126

Lancaster Milling Co. 4 544

Lancaster Milling Co. 4 307

Lancaster Mint Co. 6 432

Lancaster Morning News Co. 1 463

Lancaster Motor Inc. 2 187

Lancaster Municipal Boys Band Association of Lancaster PA 8 56

Lancaster Municipal Boys Band Association of Lancaster, PA 5 532

Lancaster Musical Association C-Misc. 389

Lancaster Mutual Fire Insurance Co. (supplement) 8 463

Lancaster Muzzle Loading Rifle Association 6 4

Lancaster Newspaper Inc. 2 518

Lancaster Opera Workshop 8 390

Lancaster Osteopathic Hospital Association 7 375

Lancaster Osteopathic Hospital Association (amendment) 5 593

Lancaster Outdoor Advertising Co. 5 283

Lancaster Overland-Knight Sales Company 5 333

Lancaster Owls Home Association 7 343

Lancaster Pennsylvania Post # 33 Society 28th Division A. E. F. 5 191

Lancaster Pennsylvania Post # 34 of the American Legion 6 243

Lancaster Petersburg & Maheim Railway Co. 9 150

Lancaster Petroleum Co. (D. A. Miller &  Son Inc.) (name change) 9 150

Lancaster Petroleum Co. (D.A. Miller & Sons Inc. (amendment) 9 150

Lancaster Photo Engraving Co. 5 72

Lancaster Piano Co. 4 63

Lancaster Piano Co.  4 63

Lancaster Portland Cement Co. 2 375

Lancaster Post # 19 American Veterans of World War II 7 444

Lancaster Poultry Exchange 8 315

Lancaster Poultry Exchange & Lancaster Co. Poultry Association (merger) 8 527

Lancaster Press Inc. (name change) 5 280

Lancaster Printing & Publishing Co. 3 318

Lancaster Professional Photographers Association 8 151

Lancaster Provision Co. 6 136

Lancaster Radio & Television Dealers Association 8 534

Lancaster Radio Transmitting Society U-51 684

Lancaster Railway & Light Co. Relief Association 2 295

Lancaster Real Estate Co. 2 252

Lancaster Recreation Association 7 267

Lancaster Recreation Association (decree & dissolution) U-51 349

Lancaster Refrigerating & Cooling Co. 2 247

Lancaster Riding Club 5 579
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Lancaster Rifle & Pistol Club 8 291

Lancaster Rifle & Pistol Club (amendment) 8 300

Lancaster Rohrerstown & Mt. Joy Railway Co. 2 397

Lancaster Roses 7 64

Lancaster Sanitary Milk Co. 3 183

Lancaster Sanitary Milk Corporation 4 457

Lancaster Scale Co. 3 150

Lancaster School of the Bible 7 184

Lancaster School of the Bible & Theology (ammendment) T-53 302

Lancaster School of the Bible (Lanc. Sch. of the Bible & Sch. of Theology Amen. (petion & decree)7 380&381

Lancaster Scientific Club 1 143

Lancaster Security Real Estate Co. 3 278

Lancaster Sheet Metal Co. 2 73

Lancaster Shelter Home for Girls 5 129

Lancaster Shoe Co. (amendment) 7 113

Lancaster Shoe Co. Manufacturing Co. 2 67

Lancaster Shopping Center Merchants Association 9 393

Lancaster Silver Plate Co. 2 291

Lancaster Skeet & Gun Club 7 76

Lancaster Ski Club 9 547

Lancaster Social Literary & Athletic Club 1 476

Lancaster Sport Club 6 449

Lancaster Standard Furniture Co. 4 585

Lancaster Steam Co. 1 292

Lancaster Steam Heat & Power Co. 2 273

Lancaster Steam Radiator & Manufacturing Co. 1 373

Lancaster Steel Products Co. 4 43

Lancaster Storage Co. 2 523

Lancaster Structual & Foundry Works 4 293

Lancaster Suburban Water Co. (name change) 6 186

Lancaster Symphony Association 7 181

Lancaster Symphony Orchestra (amendment organiztion 7-519) 8 102

Lancaster Synod Retirement Homes R-51 168

Lancaster Synod Retirement Homes (amendment) H-53 734

Lancaster Tennis Club 7 157

Lancaster Theatre Arts Association  (Lancaster Little Theatre) H-51 89

Lancaster Theological Seminary of the U. C. C.  (new corp name) E-51 601

Lancaster Theological Seminary of the U. C. C. (Lanc. Theo. Sem. of the Ev. Ref. Church ) E-51 318

Lancaster Tobacco Auction Sales Co. 4 431

Lancaster Toy & Novelty Club 4 494

Lancaster Traction Co. 1 536

Lancaster Trust Co. 1 417

Lancaster Twine & Paper Co. Inc. 5 105

Lancaster Twp. Electric Co. 3 246

Lancaster Twp. Republican Club 6 543

Lancaster Watch Co. 1 242
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Lancaster Watch Co. (amendment) 1 323

Lancaster Watch Co. PA. 1 46

Lancaster Wholesale Grocery Co. 4 149

Lancaster Willow St. Lampeter & Strasburg Railway Co. 2 183

Lancaster Willow St. Lampeter & Strasburg Railway Co.(increase capital) 2 191

Lancaster Workingmens Savings Fund & Building Association B-Misc. 482

Lancaster Youth for Christ 8 559

Lancaster Zine Company GMC 14

Lancaster-Consumers Gas Co. (letters of patent etc.) 8 73

Lanco Food Stores 7 491

Lanco Micro Midget Auto Racing Club 8 496

Landis & Clemmer  Inc. 6 169

Landis & Shirk  Inc. 5 362

Landis Auxilary of Vigilent Fire Co. # 2 of Columbia 8 370

Landis Co Inc., John E. 4 569

Landis Stone Meal Co. 4 1

Landis Valley Associates 9 108

Landis Valley Museum 7 237

Landis, A. P. Inc. 6 554

Landisville Campmeeting Association C-Misc. 334

Landisville Campmeeting Association (amendment) 2 449

Landisville Campmeeting Association (amendment) 6 504

Landisville Cornet Band 2 332

Landisville- Salunga Jr. Chamber of Commerce 8 441

Landisville Telephone Co. 8 70

Landisville-Salunga Junior Chamber of Commerce (Hempfield Junior Chamber of Commerce) (name change)F-51 919

Larch-Mont Hunting Camp H-51 1119

Lasko Manufacturing Co. 3 540

Latta Memorial Presbyterian Church 3 543

Latvian Relief Found of America Inc. 8 310

Laurel Hill Cemetery 2 96

Laurel Lodge 7 586

Law & Order Society of the City of Lancaster 3 588

Lawrence & Co. Inc., S. B. 6 71

Layfayette Fire Co. of East Lampeter Twp. 7 331

Layfayette Water & Power Co. 3 442

Leacock Athletic Association 4 351

Leacock Mutual Fire Insurance Co. 1 317

Leacock Presbyterian Cemetery Association 3 432

Leacock Twp. Electric Co. 3 319

Lebanon County Girl Scout Council Inc. (Penn Laurel G. S. Council Inc.) E-51 956

Lebanon National Bank Et al (consolidation ) K-54 269

Lebanon National Bank Et al (consolidation) K-54 270

Lebanon Valley Gas Co. Et al  (merger) 8 212

Lebanon Valley Light & Power Co. 4 11

Lebanon Valley National Bank et al (consolidation) K-54 270
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Leblanc Corporation 6 41

Leeds Service Stations 6 363

Lefever Cemetery & Historical Association 7 136

Legion Post 185 Club 7 499

Leinbach Department Store 6 529

Leinbachs (Leinbachs Department Store) (name change) 6 530

Leland Electric Light Co. 2 528

Leo XIII Young Mens Catholic Beneficial Society of Lancaster, PA 1 559

Leo XIII Young Mens Catholic Beneficial Society of Lancaster, PA  (amendment) 2 504

Leola Fire Co. 3 190

Leola Memorial Methodist Episcopal Church 2 495

Lexington Rod & Gun Club 7 255

Liberty Band of Marietta 4 101

Liberty Band of Marietta Pa 4 101

Liberty Can & Sign Co. 4 244

Liberty Circle # 23 Brotherhood of America 6 36

Liberty Cornet Band Manheim C-Misc. 377

Liberty Craftsmen Inc. 6 232

Liberty Engineering Co., Inc. 4 221

Liberty Fire Co. of New Holland 4 521

Liberty Fire Co. of New Holland (amendment) 8 453

Liberty Square Hall Association 1 140

Licensed Plimbing & Heating Contractors of Lancaster City X-52 992

Liederkranz 2 468

Lime Street Garage 5 330

Limeville Evangelical United Brethren Church  (petition) R-54 229

Lincoln Cemetery Association of Lancaster Co. X-50 695

Lincoln Fire Co. # 1 2 496

Lincoln Hotel Co. of Lancaster, PA 5 311

Lincoln Hunting Club 9 387

Lincoln Military Band 2 135

Lincoln National Bank  9 127

Lincolnway Church of Christ of Lancaster, PA 8 372

Linden Hall Alumnae Association 8 448

Linden Hall Alumni Association 8 448

Linden Hall Seminary (amendment) 1 551

Linden Hall Seminary at Lititz, PA (amendment) 2 409

Linden Underware Co. 8 1

Linnaean Society of Lancaster City & County B-Misc. 107

Lions Club of Conestoga 8 476

Lions Club of Mt. Joy O-51 340

Literary Society, Goethean, Franklin & Marshall College A-9 431

Literary Society, Norman, Millersville A-Misc. 175

Literary Society, Page, Millersville A-Misc. 103

Lititz & Lexington Turnpike Co. 1 217

Lititz & Lexington Turnpike Co. Lancaster Co. PA (amendment) 1 648
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Lititz & Rothsville Turnpike Co. 1 220

Lititz Agricultural Mutual Fire Insurance Co. (amendment) 7 248

Lititz Bicentennial Foundation Inc. 8 359

Lititz Borough 1 397

Lititz Borough 1 397

Lititz Borough (amendment) 2 501

Lititz Chamber of Commerce 6 33

Lititz Church of the Brethren 5 402

Lititz Church of the Brethren (amendment) C-51 341

Lititz Community  Hotel Co. 6 137

Lititz Community Center 7 524

Lititz Community Show Association 6 588

Lititz Cooperative Farm Products Association 4 587

Lititz Cornet Band 1 137

Lititz Electric Light Heat & Power Co. 1 590

Lititz Fire Co. # 1  2 460

Lititz Historical Foundation Inc. (Lititz Bicentennial Found Inc.) (name change) C-52 218

Lititz Jayne-Cees Y-50 1013

Lititz Junior Chamber of Commerce 9 128

Lititz -Lancaster Gas Co. 6 314

Lititz Lithographing Co. 2 440

Lititz Manheim & Ephrata Gas Co. 2 412

Lititz Motor Co. 5 428

Lititz Mutual Insurance Co. (amendment & restate charter) 8 175

Lititz Mutual Insurance Co. (amendment) 7 317

Lititz Paper Box & Printing 4 23

Lititz Paper Box & Printing (name change) 5 572

Lititz Paper Box & Printing Co. 4 23

Lititz Paper Box & Printing Co. (name change) 5 572

Lititz Public Library Inc. M-53 660

Lititz Saving Fund & Building Association B-Misc. 626

Lititz Sewer Authority 7 528

Lititz Shirt Co. 5 327

Lititz Shoe Co. 6 403

Lititz Sport Club 7 415

Lititz Springs Beverage Co. 5 482

Lititz Springs Fire Co. #2 5 59

Lititz Springs National Bank of Lititz (Conestoga National Bank of Lancaster) (merger) C-52 517

Lititz Springs Park  Inc. 8 444

Lititz Springs Post #1463 V. F. W. of the United States 6 563

Lititz Springs Post #1463 V. F. W. of the United States (amendment) 7 129

Lititz Water Co. 1 355

Little Beaver Hunting Club Inc. 9 503

Little Britain Cemetery Asscoiation 4 558

Little Britain Detective Association 2 320

Little Britain Electric Light Heat & Power Co. 4 396
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Little Britain Electric Transmission Co. 8 582

Little Britain Preparative Meeting of Friends 3 277

Little Presbyterian Church P-7 326

Little Presbyterian Church (amendment) 3 187

Living Hope Evangelistic Foundation 8 305

Lloyd Moore Inc. 6 366

Lobato Gun Club Z-50 921

Locust Bend Realty Co. Inc. (merger) W-54 396

Locust Grove Mennonite School X-50 689

Locust Heights Swimming Club 8 369

Loder Brewing Co. of Columbia, PA 2 58

Lonesome Pines Hunting Lodge 8 38

Long Company, J. B. 4 206

Long Park Amplitheater Foundation 8 515

Longs Memorial Church of the United Brethren in Christ of Neffsville PA 7 26

Lowell Harness & Collar Co., Lancaster 1 477

Lower Chanceford Twp. Water Power Co. (merger) 5 262

Lower Pine Bottom Lodge 8 368

Loyal Order of Moose Lancaster, PA 3 213

Lucas Manufacturing Co. 4 336

Lucky Buck Hunting Club L-52 534

Lucky Seven Z-52 534

Lutheran & German Reformed Church of Petersburg H-7 483

Lutheran & Reformed Cermetery Co. Rohrerstown 2 215

Lutheran Inner Mission of the Lancaster Conference 8 336

Lutheran Inner Mission of the Lancaster Conference (Lutheran Services of Lancaster Conference) 8 567

Lutheran Service for Older People 8 19

Lutheran Service for Older People (amendment) 8 336

Lutheran Service for Older People (change registered office) 8 296

Lutheran Service of the Lancaster Conference (amendment) I-54 1190

Lutheran Service of the Lancaster Conference (change registered office) F-54 23

Lutheran Services of Lancaster Conference (Lutheran Inner Mission of the Lancaster Conference)8 567

Lutz & Sons  Inc. 6 520

Luzern Co. Gas & Electric Corporation et al (merger) 8 212

M & H Blake Inc. 7 386

M. E.  Church of Enterprise M-10 143

M. E. Church of Bainbridge B-Misc. 639

M. E. Church of Christiana A-Misc. 366

M. E. Church of Christiana (amendment) 3 29

M. E. Church of Churchtown Caernarvon Twp. 1 169

M. E. Church of Columbia,  First B-Misc. 659

M. E. Church of Gap 1 37

M. E. Church of Lancaster, First (amendment) 1 649

M. E. Church of Marietta (amendment) 1 189

M. E. Church of Marietta (amendment) 1 376

M. E. Church of Maytown I-9 30
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M. E. Church of Mt. Joy       R-9 10

M. E. Church of New Holland C-Misc. 107

M. E. Church of Rawlinsville 1 73

M. E. Church of Safe Harbor B-Misc. 579

M. E. Church of the Borough of Marietta I-9 29

M. Kahn Co. 5 141

M. L. Emerick Inc. 4 465

M. S. Miller Company 3 101

M. S. Rupp Baking Co., 3 121

M. T. Garvin & Company 4 35

M.E.  Church of Columbia, Cookman 1 603

M.E.  Church of Pleasant Grove Lancaster, Co. PA 1 351

Mac-It Parts Company 3 351

Mack Body Co. 4 301

Mackay Co. 5 29

Mackey Hat Co. 3 308

Maenner, Mozart Gesang Verein of Columbia, PA 2 57

Maennerchor Hall Association 1 231

Maennerchor Hall Association (amendment) 1 275

Makle, Harvey T. #72 Post of the American Legion 7 471

Malone & Sons Inc. 6 325

Malta Band of Lancaster, PA 5 31

Malta Temple of Lancaster, PA 3 555

Malta Temple of Lititz, PA 7 235

Manhattan Laundry 3 479

Manheim & Lititz Turnpike Co. 1 226

Manheim & Mt. Joy Electric Light Co. 2 571

Manheim & Mt. Joy Electric Light Co. 3 263

Manheim & Mt. Joy Electric Light Co. (merger) 3 270

Manheim & Old Line Turnpike Co. 1 273

Manheim & Penn Twp. Turnpike Co. 1 182

Manheim & Sporting Hill Turnpike Co. 1 237

Manheim Athletic Association 3 321

Manheim Bicentennial Committee M-51 1001

Manheim Bicentennial Committee (petition of dissolution) R-53 374

Manheim Building & Loan Association C-Misc. 157

Manheim Canning & Preserving Co. 2 372

Manheim Central School District Student Loan Found Association G-51 671

Manheim Central School District Student Loan Found Association (amendment ) Y-53 731

Manheim Chamber of Commerce 9 446

Manheim Club 2 136

Manheim Community Chow Association 7 28

Manheim Condensing & Creamery Co. 3 149

Manheim Council # 154 Order of United American Mechanics 4 462

Manheim Electric Light Heat & Power 1 629

Manheim Fairview Cemetery Association C-Misc. 464
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Manheim Historical Society Q-53 293

Manheim Hosiery Mills Co. 2 563

Manheim Improvement Co. 4 335

Manheim Jaycee Jaynes 9 97

Manheim Jr. Chamber of Commerce 8 295

Manheim Manufacturing & Belting Co. 3 233

Manheim Methodist Episcopal Church of Manheim Lancaster Co.  Pa 1 652

Manheim Mill & Elevator Co. 6 551

Manheim Mill & Elevator Co. 6 551

Manheim Mutual Fire Insurance Co. 1 64

Manheim Mutual Livestock Insurance Association 1 197

Manheim Planing Mill Co. of Manheim,  PA 3 459

Manheim Post # 5956 V. F. W. of United States 7 445

Manheim Post # 5956 V. F. W. of United States (amendment) 8 578

Manheim Realty Co. 3 339

Manheim Realty Co. Inc. et al (Regent Co. Inc.)  F-52 746

Manheim Sportsmens Association      G-54 923

Manheim Suburban Electric Co. 3 264

Manheim Suburban Electric Co. (merger) 3 270

Manheim Telephone Co. (name change) 5 556

Manheim Twp. Community Park Board of Govenors 8 565

Manheim Twp. Electric Co. 3 247

Manheim Twp. Post # 664 of the American Legion 7 182

Manheim Twp. Veterans Home Association 8 188

Manheim Twp. Water Co. 3 324

Manheim Underwear Co. 3 571

Manheim Water Co. 1 276

Mann Tobacco Co. Inc. 8 308

Manor Farm Show Association 6 426

Manor Mennonite School Association 8 40

Manor Metalcraft Corporation 6 234

Manor Mutual Fire Insurance Co. of Lancaster Co. PA 7 396

Manor Mutual Fire Insurance Co. of Lancaster Co. PA (amendment) 8 571

Manor Mutual Fire Insurance Co. of Lancaster Co. PA (amendment) O-54 236

Manor Twp. Electric Co. 3 249

Manor Twp. School Authority 8 114

Manor Twp. Water Co. 6 181

Manor Water & Power Co. 2 237

Manufacturers Association of Lancaster PA 3 299

Manufacturers Association of Lancaster PA 8 66

Manufacturers Light & Heat Co.  (extend territory rights) 8 85

Manufacturers Light & Heat Co. (amendment) 6 269

Manufacturers Light & Heat Co. (merger) 6 272

Maple Grove Amusement Co. 4 107

Maple Grove Club 8 39

Maple Grove Park Inc. 5 553
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Maple Grove Recreation Association 8 307

Marietta & Elizabethtown Gas Co. 3 13

Marietta & Elizabethtown Gas Co. (amendment) 6 48

Marietta & Maytown Street Railway Co. 2 415

Marietta Bear Club 9 35

Marietta Beneficial Association 3 229

Marietta Board of Trade 2 241

Marietta Boat Club 9 139

Marietta Borough M. E. Church I-9 29

Marietta Building & Loan Association B-Misc. 567

Marietta Building & Loan Association 5 407

Marietta Casting Co. 1 424

Marietta Cemetery Association A-Misc. 52

Marietta Community House 4 341

Marietta Community House 4 341

Marietta Division #68 Sons of Temperance L-8 254

Marietta Electric Co. 3 358

Marietta Electric Light Heat & Power Co. 1 511

Marietta Fish & Game Association 9 15

Marietta Gravity Water Co. 1 509

Marietta Gravity Water Co. E-52 1154

Marietta Gravity Water Co. (amendment) E-52 82

Marietta Hollow Ware & Enameling Co. 1 66

Marietta Hollow-Ware & Enameling Co. 1 421

Marietta Hollow-Ware & Enameling Co. (application) 1 439

Marietta JR. Chamber of Commerce 8 556

Marietta Lyceum of Natural History C-Misc. 349

Marietta M. E. Church (amendment) 1 189

Marietta M. E. Church (amendment) 1 376

Marietta Manufacturing Co. 1 488

Marietta Market House Co. 1 19

Marietta Restoration Association S-54 156

Marietta Sesquecentennial Association N-51 221

Marietta Sesquecentennial Association (Marietta Area Amb. Association) (name change) Y-52 240

Marietta Shoe Co. 5 134

Marietta Silk Co. of Lancaster Co.  PA 4 234

Marietta Silk Co., Inc. 4 527

Marietta Youth Athletic Association (application) O-53 572

Marine Corps. League Auxilary of Lancaster Co 8 104

Marshall Club of Franklin & Marshall College 4 242

Marshall E. Smith Co. Inc. 4 347

Martic Electric Co. (letters of patent) B-54 107

Martic Mine Iron Co. 3 306

Martic Twp. Electric Co. 3 362

Martic Twp. Water & Power Co. 5 178

Martic Twp. Water & Power Co. (merger) 5 262
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Martic Water & Power Co. 1 620

Martic-Drumore Electric Light & Heat & Power Co. 4 344

Marticville Silver Cornet Band. 1 176

Martin & Heagy Manufacturing Co. 3 55

Martin Brick Machine Mfg. Co of Lancaster, PA 1 354

Martin Co., Ezra W. 7 90

Martin Kinports Cigar Manufacturing Co. 2 316

Martin, B. B. Company 2 210

Martin, B. B. Company (amendment)  6 439

Martin, Henry Brick Machine Manufacturing Co. of Lancaster, Pa 1 354

Martindale Volunteer Fire Co. 7 495

Martinsville Detective & Insurance Association 1 49

Mason Oil Company of Columbia, Lancaster County GMC 30

Massasvit Hall Association Strasburg N-8 149

Mast Manufacturing Co., J. M. 2 221

Master Shoe Rebuilders of Lancaster, PA 6 490

Mastersonville Telephone Co. 2 457

Mastersonville Volunteer Fire Co. 8 98

Matrimonial Mutual Beneficial Association of Lancaster 1 192

Matytown Insurance Agency 4 522

Maytown & Elizabethtown Turnpike Road Co. 1 68

Maytown & Elizabethtown Turnpike Road Co. (letters of patent) 3 136

Maytown Athletic Association S-51 844

Maytown Bicentennial Inc. 9 253

Maytown Bicentennial Inc. (Maytown Civic Association) (amendment) B-51 45

Maytown Council # 79 O. U. A. M. 4 37

Maytown Council # 79 Order United American Men (name change) 4 173

Maytown Fire Co 5 379

Maytown Garment Co. 4 512

Maytown Hall Association C-Misc. 155

Maytown Hall Association (amendment) 1 18

Maytown M. E. Church I-9 30

Maytown Reformed Church 1 125

Maytown Union Cemetery Association C-Misc. 249

McAnulty Mill Finishing Compny 1 521

McCaa Radio Company 3 532

McCall Ferry Power Company 2 435

McCaskey, General William S. Camp #53 & C. United Spanish War Veterans 4 477

McCaskey, General William S. Camp #53 Department of PA United Spanish War Vets 8 201

McNulty Mill Furnishing Co. 1 521

Mechanic Grove Church of the Brethren 7 433

Mechanics Cornet Band of Marietta 1 132

Mechanics Society of the City & Co. of Lancaster (amendment) F-7 617

Mechanics Society of the City & Co. of Lancaster (amendment) L-7 265

Mechanics Society of the City & Co. of Lancaster (amendment) 1 312

Mechanicsburg Fire Co. # 1 3 171
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Mechanicsburg Fire Co. # 1 (amendment) 7 327

Medaire Inc. E-51 5

Media Federal Savings & Loan Association (Second Media Loan & Savings Association) 8 555

Media Heights Builders Inc. (N-B Realty Corp.) (name change) 8 235

Media Heights Golf Club of Lancaster, PA 5 45

Medical Bureau of Lancaster 8 47

Meldor Knitting Co. 4 311

Mellingers Evangelical Lutheran Congregation of Schoeneck, PA 7 598

Mellingers Union Meeting House & Cemetery 5 86

Memorial Park Association of Reamstown, PA 7 407

Memorial Park Cemetery A-51 753

Memory Gardens 8 548

Mennonite Aid Inc. 8 59

Mennonite Automobile Aid Inc. 8 332

Mennonite Central Committee 7 118

Mennonite Childrens Home Association 3 130

Mennonite Home 2 348

Mennonite Home (amendment) 3 40

Mennonite Indemnity Inc. (agreement & letters of patent) 8 472

Mennonite Mental Health Service Inc. 8 211

Mennonite Mutual Aid Association of Lancaster Co. 1 323

Mennonite Mutual Fire Insurance Association 1 578

Mennonite Resettlement Finance Inc. 7 463

Merchants & Manufacturers Electric Lighting  Co. 1 287

Merchants Guarantee Co. 5 135

Merry Fifty Club 8 165

Merry Mens Hunting Club U-51 662

Messiah Childrens Home of the Brethren in Christ Church  (name & address change) 8 232

Messiah Orphanage of the Brethren in Christ Church 5 347

Messiah Orphanage of the Brethren in Christ Church 3 242

Methodist Episcopal Church Florin Lancaster Co., PA 1 469

Methodist Episcopal Church of Mt. Joy  (consolidation proceedings) 8 480

Methodist Episcopal Church of Salunga, PA (consolidation procedings) 8 480

Methodist Episcopal Church Salunga, PA 1 459

Metropolitan Band of Columbia 1 406

Metropolitan Edison Co. (consolidation & merger) 4 194

Metropolitan Lancaster Automotive Association 8 511

Metropolitan Police Home of Lancaster, PA 7 164

Middle Creek Cemetery Association of the Church of the Brethren 4 324

Middle Octorara Cemetery Association 5 111

Middle Octorara United Presbyterian Church & Cemetery Association 5 427

Mill Creek Hunting Club 7 425

Mill Creek Sportsmens Association 7 171

Miller & Hess Co. 3 220

Miller Co., J. A. 4 93

Miller Co., J. Walter 2 539
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Miller Company, M. S. 3 101

Miller Fifth Wheel Manufacturing Co., Jacob 1 470

Miller Inc., John H. 3 108

Miller Manufacturing Co. of Lancaster 2 274

Miller Soap Co. 1 379

Miller, Charles F. Manufacturing Co. 2 131

Miller, D. A. & Son Inc. (Lancaster Petroleum Co.) (name change) 9 150

Miller, Hess & Co. Inc. (Hubler Shoes Inc.) (merger) R-53 521

Miller, Hess & Company Inc. (Highland Shoe Co.) (merger) R-53 521

Miller, Isaac Sons 4 556

Millerstown Academy Millersville L-8 20

Millerstown Academy Millersville (amendment) D-9 530

Millersville & Slackwater Turnpike Co. 1 135

Millersville Band 3 132

Millersville Bicentennial Foundation Inc. U-50 997

Millersville Borough 6 444

Millersville Cornet Band 1 82

Millersville Fire Company 3 236

Millersville Lions Club Inc. 8 283

Millersville M. E. Church B-Misc. 654

Millersville Mennonite Cemetery Association 2 244

Millersville Methodist Episcopal Church (Millersville Methodist Church) (amendment) 8 50

Millersville Normal Literary Society A-Misc. 175

Millersville Recreation Association 9 342

Millersville Supply Co. 4 438

Millersville Zions Reformed Cemetery C-Misc. 374

Millersville Zions Reformed Church C-Misc. 372

Millersville-Manor V. F. W. 7 568

Millstone Water & Power Co. 2 394

Milton Grove Cemetery 1 487

Milton Grove Church of the Evangelical United Brethern Church C-51 736

Milton Grove Hunting Lodge 8 341

Milton Grove Sportsmens Club 8 239

Mineralogical Society of PA 8 544

Mining Machine Co. 4 285

Minne Ha Ha Club 6 542

Minnich Machine Works 4 440

Mircs Fuel-Oil Equipment Co. Inc. 3 560

Mission Board of the Church of the Brethren of the Eastern District of Pennsylvania 3 435

Mission Board of the Church of the Brethren of the Eastern District of Pennsylvania  (amendment)9 21

Missions Committee of the Conestoga-Maple Grove District 8 482

Modern Heat Council of Lancaster Co.                U-52 313

Modern Heat Council of Lancaster Co. (application & decree) T-5 817

Modern Home Construction Co. 4 420

Mohler Heckel Motor Co. 5 100

Mohlers Cemetery Association 4 74
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Mohn Hosiery Co. Inc., Howard C. 6 158

Molders & Allied Workers Home Association X-54 1153

Mollies Inn Gun Club 6 332

Monitor Bi-Loop Radiator Co. 3 341

Monitor Steam Generator Manufacturing Co. Lancaster 1 457

Montgomery Iron Co. Lancaster County B-Misc. 87

Montogomery Iron Company Misc-B 87

Moores Memorial Library of Christiana 4 589

Moravian Church of the City of Lancaster 1 434

Moravian Church of the City of Lancaster, PA                           G-54 941

Moravian Congregation of Lancaster,  PA (amendment) 7 401

Moravian Congregation of Lancaster, PA (amendment) 4 87

Moravian Congregation of Lititz                               1 76

Moravian Congregation of Lititz (amendment)                               1 332

Moravian Congregation of Lititz (amendment)                               2 476

Moravian Congregation of Lititz (amendment)                               6 266

Moravian Congregation of Lititz (amendment)                               8 435

Moravian Congregation of Lititz (amendment)                               8 552

Moravian Congregation of Lititz (amendment)                               9 371

Moravian Congregation of Lititz (amendment)                               L-53 924

Moravian Home of Lititz for Aged Women 2 470

More Light Association of Columbia, PA 5 321

More Light Association of Columbia, PA 5 321

Morgantown Aero Corp. 7 515

Morning News Co., Lancaster 1 463

Morris Company of Pennsylvania, Elmer P. 3 195

Morris D. Neuman & Co. (name change) 4 438

Mosaic Marble Co. 1 199

Moshannon Oil Company of Columbia GMC 40

Moss Cigar Co., S. R. 2 422

Motor Co. of Lancaster 5 37

Motors Inc. 6 447

Mount Joy Board of Trade 2 106

Mount Joy Car Manufacturing Co. GMC 10

Mount Joy Car Manufacturing Co. GMC 24

Mount Joy Mutal Insurance Co. (Commercial Mutal Insurance Co.) (merger) Q-52 1071

Mountain Inn Hunting Club 5 219

Mountain Laurel Club    6 548

Mountain Springs Hotel Inc. 7 74

Mountain Springs Rifles of Ephrata 2 297

Mountville Athletic Association 3 422

Mountville Borough 2 507

Mountville Borough 2 507

Mountville Borough Authority 8 183

Mountville Brick Co. 2 531

Mountville Camp Meeting Association of the Church of God 1 32
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Mountville Cemetery Co. C-Misc. 327

Mountville Church of the Brethren 8 573

Mountville Church of the Brethren Cemetery Association 5 122

Mountville Civic Center 8 124

Mountville Cooperative Association 5 9

Mountville Cooperative Association (liquidation) 7 266

Mountville Cornet Band 1 172

Mountville Development Co. 5 284

Mountville Electric Light Co. 3 250

Mountville Fire Co. # 1 3 36

Mountville Manufacturing Co. 1 409

Mountville Manufacturing Co. Inc .(name change) 5 597

Mountville Manufacturing Co. Inc. 5 536

Mountville National Safe Deposit Co. 6 112

Mountville Sesquicentennial Association E-53 773

Mozart Maenner Gesang Verein of Columbia, PA 2 57

Mt. Airy Cemetery Association X-52 636

Mt. Airy Cornet Band of Durlach Lancaster Co. PA 2 19

Mt. Airy Union Sunday School 6 513

Mt. Bethel Cemetery Co. B-Misc. 477

Mt. Bethel Cemetery Co. of Columbia (amendment) 1 305

Mt. Calvary Church of Elizabethtown 7 469

Mt. Calvary Evangelical Lutheran Church of Lancaster, PA  2 419

Mt. Eden Evangelical Lutheran Church of Eden Twp. 1 345

Mt. Hope Cemetery Association of East Drumore Twp. Lancaster Co. PA 6 570

Mt. Hope M. E. Church B-Misc. 528

Mt. Joy Borough Authority 8 23

Mt. Joy Building & Loan Association  6 17

Mt. Joy Building & Saving Association B-Misc. 588

Mt. Joy Building & Saving Association (amendment) B-Misc. 638

Mt. Joy Building & Saving Association (second amendment) B-Misc. 652

Mt. Joy Cemetery Association A-Misc. 433

Mt. Joy Cemetery Association 6 368

Mt. Joy Cemetery Association (amendment) 1 7

Mt. Joy Centennial Association 8 141

Mt. Joy Chamber of Commerce 8 374

Mt. Joy Chocolate & Confectionary Co. 4 550

Mt. Joy Church of God C-Misc. 434

Mt. Joy Cornet Band 1 64

Mt. Joy Court # 228 Foresters of America of Mt. Joy PA 5 89

Mt. Joy Creamery Co. Inc. 5 216

Mt. Joy Development Co. 5 15

Mt. Joy Electric Light Heart & Power CO. 2 211

Mt. Joy Farm Products Co. 4 249

Mt. Joy Farmers Cooperative Association 6 594

Mt. Joy Farmers Cooperative Association (acceptance of Provisions Act April 30, 1929 etc.) 7 326
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Mt. Joy Farmers Dairy Co. 6 171

Mt. Joy Gas Co. 1 129

Mt. Joy Gospel Tabernacle 7 264

Mt. Joy Gospel Tabernacle (amendment to change name) 7 432

Mt. Joy Gospel Tabernacle (Calvary Bible Church) (amendment) T-52 407

Mt. Joy Hall Association 1 607

Mt. Joy Jr. Chamber of Commerce 8 205

Mt. Joy Library Center Y-53 722

Mt. Joy M. E. Church R-9 10

Mt. Joy Magnesia Co. 4 132

Mt. Joy Market House Co. 3 506

Mt. Joy Methodistr Episcopal Church (consolidation proceedings) 8 480

Mt. Joy Mutual Insurance Co. 8 166

Mt. Joy Mutual Insurance Co. (amendment to change address) 8 423

Mt. Joy Mutual Insurance Co. (letters of patent) Q-52 1070

Mt. Joy Mutual Insurance Co. (merger) Q-52 1071

Mt. Joy Paper Box Co. 5 430

Mt. Joy Post # 5752 V. F. W. of the United States 7 521

Mt. Joy Sportsmens Association 7 392

Mt. Joy Twp. Mutual Fire Insurance Co. of Lancaster Co. 7 340

Mt. Joy Woolen Manufacturing Co. 1 195

Mt. Joy Young Mens Literary Association Q-8 499

Mt. Joy Zions Church of the Evangelical Association B-Misc. 364

Mt. Nebo Cemetery Association 4 44

Mt. Nebo Electric Light Co. 5 244

Mt. Nebo Methodist Church 9 313

Mt. Nebo Methodist Episcopal Church Cemetery Association 5 476

Mt. Nebo Park Inc. 7 511

Mt. Nebo Presbyterian Church S-8 126

Mt. Pleasant M. E. Church Sadsbury Twp. 1 110

Mt. Pleasant United Brethren Church PF Paradise Twp. Lancaster Co., PA 1 664

Mt. Tabor Church of the United Brethren in Christ in Earl Twp. 1 563

Mt. Tom Hunting & Fishing Club 8 263

Mt. Tunnel Cemetery Association 7 365

Mt. Tunnel Cemetery Association near Elizabethtown B-Misc. 1

Mt. Water Co. C-Misc. 114

Mt. Zion African Methodist Episcopal Church 4 555

Mt. Zion Church of the Evangelical Association of North America in Conestoga Center K-10 641

Mt. Zion Evangelical Cemetery Association 6 62

Mt. Zion Evangelical United Brethren Church F-53 517

Mt. Zion United Brethren in  Christ Church 7 447

Mt.. Joy Twp. Electric Light Co. 3 260

Muddy Creek Church United Lutheran & Reformed Sunday School Assn of Swartzville PA 2 198

Muddy Creek Hunting Club 7 125

Muddy Creek Independent Associate German Reformed & German Lutheran Church C-Misc. 275

Multivane Blower & Electric Corp. 6 190
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Municipal Authority of the Borough of Ephrata Co. of Lancaster, PA 7 385

Municipal Authority of the Twp. Of East Hemfield Lancaster,  PA 7 424

Murrell Electric Co. 4 49

Musselman Concrete Pipe Co. 4 329

Mussers Cemetery Association 3 8

Mutual Beneficial Association of Marietta 1 62

Mutual Beneficial Society of Lancaster,  PA 1 506

Mutual Insurance Co. of PA (merger agreement) X-53 1

Mutual Loan Co. 3 599

Mutual Relief Asscociation of St. Innocent 4 546

Mutual Relief Association of the St. Innocent (Soeieta Di Soccorse Santo Innocenz) 4 546

Myers Machine Tool Co. Columbia,  PA 3 464

Mystic Chain Hall Association of Mountville, PA 2 48

N. B. Realty Corp. (Media Heights Builders Inc.) 8 235

N.W.O. Media Savings & Loan Association (Second Media Loan & Savings) 8 555

Napolitan, Anthony J. Foundation 8 192

National Automobile Co. of Lancaster, PA   3 14

National Bank of Oxford (Industrial Valley Bank & Trust) (merger) G-53 498

National Caramel Company 4 503

National Caramel Company of Lancaster, PA 2 491

National Dairy Products  (Survivor Corp.) (merger) 8 460

National Hedge & Wire Fence Co. 1 543

National Railway Historical Society Lancaster Chapter  W-54 576

National Scale & Hardware Co. 2 548

National Scales Corporation 3 109

National Store Specialties Co. 3 347

National Store Specialty Co 3 243

Neffsville Community Fire Co. # 1 5 127

Neffsville Lutheran Cemetery Association 4 576

Neffsville Mennonite Church 8 321

Neffsville Mutual Fire Insurance Co. (amendment) 8 326

Neighborhood Services of Lancaster                                     U-53 436

Neighbour Evangelistic & Missionary Association Inc. 6 59

Nelson Novelty Works 2 285

Nes Ammim U. S. A. L-53 839

Neuman & Co., Morris D. (name change) 4 438

New Apostolic Church of Reading, PA S-53 728

New Danville Fire Co. 7 241

New England Tobacco Co. 4 203

New Era Company 6 2

New Era Printing Co. 4 368

New Era Publishing Corporation   5 84

New Holland Athletic Association 8 113

New Holland Band 9 76

New Holland Borough 1 622

New Holland Brass, Bronze, & Aluminum Co. 4 358
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New Holland Building & Loan Association 4 273

New Holland Castle # 157 K. G. E. 3 175

New Holland Community Center 8 7

New Holland Community Center  (petition, decree, dissolution) 8 464

New Holland Community Library  U-54 576

New Holland Community Memorial Association 7 477

New Holland Concrete Co. 5 300

New Holland Dairies Inc. 6 83

New Holland Electric Co. 3 509

New Holland Farmers Day Association 6 585

New Holland Hook & Ladder Co. # 1 2 40

New Holland Junior Chamber of Commerce 8 329

New Holland M. E. Church C-Misc. 107

New Holland M. E. Church C-Misc. 107

New Holland Machine Co. 2 312

New Holland Midget Athletic Association A-53 914

New Holland Milling Co. (name change) 5 376

New Holland Musical Association 2 490

New Holland Real Estate Co. 3 146

New Holland Rifle & Pistol Club 9 134

New Holland Rod & Gun Club 7 205

New Holland Tobacco Co. 2 37

New Holland V. F. W. Home Association 7 468

New Holland Water Co. 1 614

New Holland, Blue Ball, Terre Hill Street Railway Co. 2 428

New Jerusalem Society, First O-8 322

New Method Laundry 3 33

New Process Steel Co. 3 115

New Process Steel Co. (merger) 3 138

New Process Steel Corporation 3 238

New Process Steel Wire Manufacturing 3 38

New Providence Citizens Committee 8 573

New Providence Mennonite Cemetery 5 560

New Standard Corporation 4 536

New Standard Hardware Works 3 239

New Third Ward Republicans Club of Lancaster, PA 6 540

New York Stock Land Bank of Rochester (title change) 6 309

New Zions Church of the Evangelical Association of NA Caernarvon 1 40

News Journal Inc. 5 314

Newtown Cornet Band 1 461

Newtown Junior Cornet Band 2 214

Newville Bible Church 8 543

Nickel Mines Cornet Band 1 240

Nissley Foundation, J. Richard 8 483

Nissly Realty Co. 5 364

Nissly Swiss Chocolate Co. 4 367
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Nissly Swiss Chocolate Corporation 5 417

Noggle & Sons Inc., et.al (Regent Co. Inc.) William H. (merger) F-42 746

Noggle & Sons Inc., William H. 4 427

Noggle Shirt Co. 6 99

Non Retailing Co. 3 291

Norka Hunting Club B-55 859

Normal Literary Society, Millersville A-Misc. 175

North Atlantic Express Co. (amendment) 1 142

North End Realty Co. 6 57

North Lancaster Co. Electric Company 3 381

North Queen Street Drug Co. (65) 6 482

North Star Council # 67 O. U. A. Mechanics M-10 120

Northeastern Conference of the Evangelical United Brethren Church (consolidation) R-53 210

Northern Lancaster Co. Game & Fish Protective Association 8 301

Northern Liberties Federal Savings & Loan Association (conversion) 9 514

Northern Liberties Savings & Loan Association (merger) 9 516

Northern Mutual Insurance Co. 7 439

Northern Mutual Insurance Co. (amendment) 8 569

Northern Mutual Insurance Co. of Lancaster County 1 23

Northern Trust & Savings Co. 2 218

Norwalk Truck Lines Inc. of Delaware (name change) L-50 67

No-Touch Straw Holder Co. 4 71

Novelty Sales Co. 5 185

Oak Ryn Hall Association 5 496

Oakryn Band 2 18

Occupational Development Center (Child Development Center) (amendment) R-52 731

Ocean Food Canning & Express Company 1 142

Octoraro Archers 8 401

Octoraro Hunting Club A-52 619

Octoraro Rod & Gun Club 5 432

Octoraro Swiss Cheese Co-Operative 8 72

Octoraro Swiss Cheese Co-Operative (report of liquidating committee) A-52 1155

Octoraro Water Company 2 346

Odd Fellows' Hall Association 4 76

Odd Fellows' Hall Association (New Holland) 8 244

Odd Fellows' Hall Association of Earl Lodge, New Holland A-Misc. 71

Odd Fellows' Hall Association of Lititz 8 111

Odd Fellows Hall Association of Lititz  O. F. H. Assn.of Mt. Joy PA (merger) 8 494

Odd Fellows' Hall Association of Manheim, PA 6 286

Odd Fellows' Hall Association of Mt. Joy PA 7 389

Odd Fellows' Hall Association of Mt. Joy PA (amendment) 7 399

Odd Fellows' in America, District Grand Lodge of PA & C. 3 288

Ohio Boxboard Company (merger agreement) 9 319

Oil Heat Association of Central PA 7 544

Okome Rod & Gun Club 5 519

Old Guard Insurance Co. (amendment) X-51 276
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Old Guard Mutual Fire & Storm Insurance Co. 2 64

Old Guard Mutual Fire & Storm Insurance Co. of Lancaster PA  (amendment) 7 434

Old Mennonite Cemetery Association of Landisville 2 538

Old Mennonite Cemetery Association of Salunga 6 110

Old Road Mennonite Cemetery                                      S-52 960

Old Zion 9 528

Olivet Baptist Church (amendment) 5 369

Olivet Baptist Church of Lancaster 1 300

Open Bible Testimony 7 107

Open Bible Testimony (Denver Bible Church) (name change amendment) R-50 126

Optimist Club of Lancaster, PA 7 464

Order United American Mechanics 4 500

Oregon Rod & Gun Club 4 598

Organized Baseball for Boys Inc. M-50 394

Organized Jewish Charities of Lancaster, PA 6 33

Orphan Asylum of Lancaster Trustees (amendment) 7 108

Orphans Asylum St. James P.E. Church Lancaster C-Misc. 235

Orphans Asylum St. Mary's of Lancaster A-Misc. 139

Osceola Trading Company 4 543

Ostego Tribe # 59 Improved Order of Red Men Mt. Joy 5 577

Otterbein Congregation of the Church of the United Brethren in Christ 5 391

Otto Eisenlohr & Bros. Employees Relief Association #3 3 223

Otto Eisenlohr & Bros. Employees Relief Association #4 Manheim PA (name change) 5 97

Otto Eisenlohr & Bros. Relief Association #4 of Manheim, PA 3 483

Outboard Boating Club of Lancaster County 8 101

Outdoor Amusements Inc. 6 24

Outlet Clothing Company 2 201

Overlook Country Club 6 587

Overlook Country Club (name & address change) 8 5

Overlook Development Company 5 410

Overlook Valley Country Club 8 57

Oxhorn Hunting Club 4 362

P.  J.  Bair II Post # 7418 V. F. W. Home Association of Gap 7 512

P.  J.  Bair II Post # 7418 V. F. W. Home Association of Gap (amendment) 8 25

P. N. Hershey Candy Co. 3 227

PA Gas & Water Co. (Scranton-Spring Brook Water Service Co.) (name change) I-51 408

PA Malleable Iron Corp. (Carbon Malleable Castings Co.) 8 347

Packaging Corporation of America (merger agreement) 9 319

Packaging Corporation of America (name change) F-55 1032

Packard Lancaster Co. Inc. 8 238

Page Literary Society Millersville A-Misc. 103

Paionee Canoe Club 4 452

Palmyra Bank & Trust Co. et al   (consolidation) K-54 270

Paradise & Leaman Place Fire Co.  4 538

Paradise Academy A-Misc. 178

Paradise Area Civic Association P-52 1166
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Paradise Bible Fellowship Church                        P-53 1161

Paradise Electric Co. 4 444

Paradise Electric Light Heat & Power Co. 3 386

Paradise Farmer's Association 3 483

Paradise Hunting Club 8 400

Paradise Lions Community Memorial Park Association 7 554

Paradise Lyceum Y-6 541

Paradise Presbyterian Cemetery Association of Lancaster Co. 3 28

Paradise Rod & Gun Club T-51 842

Paradise Twp Electric Co. 3 317

Paragon Nut & Fruit Co. 1 616

Park Co., George W. 3 22

Park Run Tanning Co. 2 24

Parks Floral Magazine Co. 3 24

Patriotic Order Sons  of America Home Association 4 514

Paul R. Strable Post # 8710 V. F. W. Home Association of Strasburg, Pa 7 539

Paul Revere Leber Post # 372 of the American Legion of Columbia, PA 6 333

Paul Sheirick Inc. (name change) 5 338

Pawnee Canoe Club 4 452

Peach Bottom Twp. Water Poser Co. (merger) 5 262

Peeples Manufacturing Co., John H. 6 247

Peerless Umbrella Co. 4 82

Penn Charter Mutual Insurance Co.             8 379

Penn Charter Mutual Insurance Co. (amendment to restate charter) 7 553

Penn Charter Mutual Insurance Co. (Penn Twp. Mutual Insurance Association of Lancaster Co. 7 381

Penn Construction Co. 2 443

Penn Dairies Inc. 6 135

Penn Fire Co. of Marietta, William T-7 269

Penn Highway Transit Co. 5 119

Penn Lancaster Electric Co. 5 149

Penn Laurel Girl Scout Council Inc. E-51 957

Penn Laurel Girl Scout Council Inc. E-51 956

Penn Lime Stone & Cement Co. 3 522

Penn Mutual Fire  Insurance Association (amendment) 2 196

Penn Paint & Varnish Co. 3 61

Penn Transfer Co. 2 471

Penn Treaty Building Association et al (Home Unity Savings & Loan Association) (merger) 8 587

Penn Twp. Electric Light Co. 3 251

Penn Twp. Fire Insurance Association B-Misc. 676

Penn Twp. Mutual Fire Ins. Assn. of Lancaster Co. (Penn Charter Mutual Insurance Co.) 7 381

Penn Union Oil Co. 5 345

Penn-Manheim Water Co. 8 437

Penn-Mar Auto Racing Association 8 64

Pennsy Trail Riders 9 238

Pennsylvania Allergy Assciation 8 65

Pennsylvania Amusement Co. 2 500
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Pennsylvania Bank Share Corporation 6 67

Pennsylvania Causalty Co. 5 273

Pennsylvania Causalty Co. (amendment) 6 307

Pennsylvania Causalty Co. (amendment) 7 319

Pennsylvania Cigar Co. 5 23

Pennsylvania Citizens Band Radio Association Inc. Q-51 307

Pennsylvania Clothing Co. 2 356

Pennsylvania Community Telephone Co. (merger) 8 283

Pennsylvania Company for Insurances on Lives & Granting Annuities (merger) 7 236

Pennsylvania Dutch Folklore Center Inc. 8 33

Pennsylvania Electric Co. 2 62

Pennsylvania Farm Equipment Dealer's Association 7 585

Pennsylvania Farm Equipment Dealer's Association (amendment) 8 560

Pennsylvania Fire Police Association 8 67

Pennsylvania Folklife Society (change address of Register Office) 9 561

Pennsylvania Folklife Society (name change) 9 475

Pennsylvania Frontier Association A-53 86

Pennsylvania Gas & Water Co. (Scranton-Spring Brook Water Service Co.) (name change) I-51 408

Pennsylvania German Society 6 239

Pennsylvania Malleable Iron Corp. (Carbon Malleable Casting Co.)  (amendment) 8 347

Pennsylvania Minutemen of Lancaster, PA 7 430

Pennsylvania Motor Club 4 433

Pennsylvania Mutual Fire Insurance Co. Columbia C-Misc. 326

Pennsylvania National Mutual Casualty Insurance Co.   (merger agreement) Y-53 1

Pennsylvania Soap Co. 5 270

Pennsylvania Soap Co.      2 326

Pennsylvania Soap Co. of Lancaster, PA (merger) 6 203

Pennsylvania State Archery Association Inc. 7 476

Pennsylvania State Building & Loan Assn. of Lancaster Co. 1 608

Pennsylvania Stone, Cement, & Supply Co. 3 564

Pennsylvania Susquehanna Power Co. 2 280

Pennsylvania Traction Co. 2 98

Pennsylvania Traction Co. Employees Relief Association 1 661

Pennsylvania Transmission Co. 6 463

Pennsylvania Vaccine Co. 2 203

Pennsylvania's Best Eggs 9 31

Penrose Republican Club 5 30

Penryn Fire Co. # 1 5 474

Pentecostal Tabernacle of Lancaster A-51 137

Peoples Amusement Co. 2 420

Peoples Battery & Electric Co., Inc. 4 552

Peoples Building Loan & Deposit Co. (charter renewal) 5 297

Peoples Building, Loan & Deposit Co. Lancaster 1 29

Peoples Building, Loan & Deposit Co. Lancaster, PA (charter renewal) 5 297

Peoples Clothing Co. 6 165

Peoples Coal Co. of Lancaster 7 573
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Peoples Trust Co. of Lancaster, PA 2 383

Peoples Trust Co. of Lancaster, PA et al (merger) 6 45

Peoples Trust Co. of Wyomissing PA et al (Womelsdorf Bank & Trust Co.) (merger) 8 537

Peoples Trust Savings & Deposit Co. 1 504

Pequea Assn of Lanc. Co. for the Detection of Thieves & the Recovery of Stolen PropertyC-Misc. 421

Pequea Baptist Church A-Misc. 33

Pequea Boat Club 7 258

Pequea Church of the Evangelical Association of North America 1 101

Pequea Coal Co. 5 46

Pequea Electric Co. 4 540

Pequea Electric Light Heat & Power Co. 3 413

Pequea Fishing Club 3 191

Pequea Fuel Co. 5 523

Pequea Land Association 3 232

Pequea Twp. Electric Co. 3 361

Pequea Twp. School Authority 8 164-165

Pequea Valley Sportsman Association 8 241

Pequea Volunteer Fire Co. 7 490

Pequea Water & Power Co. 2 234

Pequea Water Co-Operative Association 8 545

Peris Manufacturing 5 511

PHI KAPPA PSI Association of Lancaster, PA 2 553

Philadelphia & Lancaster Turnpike Road Co. C-Misc. 295

Philadelphia Electric Power Co. 5 356

Philadelphia Gas Works Co. et al. (merger agreement) 8 212

Philadelphia Meat Dealers Cooperative Association 7 377

Philip Frank Malting Co. 1 527

Physicians Protective Union 3 590

PI Association of PHI SIGMA KAPPA, The 3 156

Piersol Co., Inc 4 232

Pine Ford Rod & Gun Club 8 451

Pine Ridge Hunting Camp Inc. 8 174

Pioneer Camping & Social Club of Lancaster, PA 6 591

Pioneer Electric Light Co. 4 505

Pioneer Gun Club of Lancaster Co. Inc. 8 90

Pioneer Hunting Club of Manheim 8 574

Pioneer Steam Fire Engine  CO. # 1 of Ephrata , Pa 1 400

Planned Parenthood of Lancaster F-55 523

Pleasant Grove M. E. Church of Lancaster 1 351

Pleasant Grove M. E. Church of Lancaster 1 351

Pleasant Hill Cemetery  7 574

Pleasant View Cemetery 1 593

Pontiac Camping  Association 7 38

Poor Man's Protective  Society of Columbia 1 248

Popen Gun Club 6 549

Popen Gun Club 6 549
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Posey Iron  Works Inc. 7 593

Post # 34 Home Association 7 234

Potts Department Store, Blumberg & Amran 3 562

Prebyterian Church of Lancaster (amendment) 4 298

Presbyterian Church of Christiana 1 27

Presbyterian Church of Lancaster 1 85

Presbyterian Church of Lancaster (amendment) 4 298

Presbyterian Congregation of Chestnut Level (amendment) 1 175

Presbyterian Memorial Church of Lancaster 1 289

Presbyterian Menorial Church of Lancaster (amendment) 3 451

Presbytery of Donegal (amendment) 8 450

Presbytery of Donegal (merger) O-50 31

Presbytery of Donegal (name change) 6 595

Price, Arthur & Lucille, Charitable Foundation 8 551

Prince & James Sales  Co. Inc. 8 131

Producers Livestock Cooperative (amendment) 7 384

Progressive Athletic Social Club of Lancaster, PA 7 254

Progressive Building & Loan Association of Lancaster, PA  5 415

Providence Electric Light Heat & Power Co. 3 388

Providence Twp. Electric Co. 3 364

Providence Water Co. 2 343

Pura Manufacturing Co. 3 172

Pure Beverage Co. 5 584

Purity Chemical Co. 8 284

Quarryville Bible Conference Association of Quarryville, PA 7 400

Quarryville Borough 2 155

Quarryville Borough 2 155

Quarryville Borough Authority 8 136

Quarryville Cemetery Company 1 319

Quarryville Citizens Club 3 290

Quarryville Cornet Band 3 350

Quarryville Creamery Company Ltd. Quarryville, PA 5 2

Quarryville Electric Light & Power Company 3 408

Quarryville Farmers Association 3 490

Quarryville Fire Co. #1 2 322

Quarryville Firemen's Relief Association 7 48

Quarryville Helicon Band 1 247

Quarryville Land & Improvement Company 1 569

Quarryville Memorial Methodist Church 7 377

Quarryville Methodist Episcopal Church 2 13

Quarryville Methodist Episcopal Church (amendment) 7 377

Quarryville National Bank (Lancaster County National Bank (merger) K-51 672

Quarryville Park Association 1 633

Quarryville Post # 603 of the American Legion 5 494

Quarryville Presbyterian Home of Quarryville, PA  7 576

Quarryville Rod and Gun Club 8 126
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Quarryville Shoe Company 3 87

Quarryville Teenage Club 8 424

Quarryville Water Company 1 567

Quarryvillle Real Estate Company 5 250

Queen Auto Supply Company 4 391

Queen Dairy Company 6 144

Queen Dairy Protective Association 8 346

Queen Motor Company, Inc. 5 217

R & G Supply Co. Inc. (renewal & revival of charter) 7 86

R & L Social Club 8 139

R & M Auto Supply Co.  (amendment) 7 87

R & R Electric Corp. 5 557

R. L. Gerhart Co., Inc. 6 245

R.E. Rodda Candy Co. 3 82

R.F. & Bro. Inc. (Keppel & Ruof Inc.) (name change) 6 401

R.F. Keppel & Bro. Inc. 3 585

Rams Club 8 87

Ranck's Church of the United Brethren in Christ 2 308

Randall Industrial Training School, Isaac 3 437

Range Finders Club Inc. L-52 683

Ransing Food Products Co. 5 587

Rapho Twp. Electric Light Co. 3 258

Rapho, Lancaster Electric Co. 5 182

Rapho-Manheim Water Co. 8 439

Rattlesnake Hunting & Fishing Club 8 342

Raub Supply Co. 4 242

Rausch's Rod & Gun Club H-52 415

Rawlinsville Castle # 215 Knights of the Golden Eagle of Rawlinsville, PA 6 320

Rawlinsville Fire Co. 8 196

Rawlinsville Fireman's Relief Association 8 247

Rawlinsville Hunting Club 8 331

Rawlinsville M. E. Church 1 73

Rawlinsville M. E. Church 1 73

Rawlisville Campmeeting Association 8 584

Reading & Columbia Beneficial Association 6 82

Reading & Columbia Beneficial Association (change of address) C-54 753

Reading Exit Business Foundation 8 516

Reading Transit & Light Co. (consolidation merger) 4 178

Reading Transit Bus Co. (amendment) 5 486

Reading Transit Co. (change of corp. title) 5 417

Ready Mixed Concrete Co. of Lancaster, PA 6 354

Real Estate & Improvement Co. of Lancaster, PA 1 539

Real Estate & Improvement Co. of Lancaster, PA (Real Estate Co. Inc. of Lancaster) (name change) 6 523

Real Estate Board of Lancaster, PA 7 19

Real Estate Board of Lancaster, PA 9 222

Real Estate Inc. 5 598
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Realty Corporation of Lancaster 6 471

Ream Family Association Inc. (amendment) B-53 141

Reams Inc. 6 66

Reamstown Athletic Association 4 488

Reamstown Bicentennial Committee 9 216

Reamstown Civic Association W-50 1031

Reamstown Cornet Band 1 606

Reamstown Cornet Band 8 299

Reamstown Electric Light & Power Co. 3 280

Reamstown Evangelistic Center C-54 849

Reamstown Exchange Bank 3 433

Reamstown Exchange Bank (Berks Co. Trust Company) (merger) U-52 412

Reamstown Exchange Bank (charter extension) 6 526

Reamstown Fire Co. # 1 2 487

Reamstown Mutual Fire Insurance Association 1 613

Reamstown Mutual Fire Insurance Association (amendment & restatement of charter) 7 422

Reamstown Mutual Insurance Co. (Reamstown Mutual Fire Insurance Assn.) (name change) I-52 963

Rector Church Wardens & Vestrymen of St. Luke's Protestant Episcopal Church 2 589

Rector Church Wardens & Vestrymen of St. Paul's Church of Columbia (amendment) 7 58

Rector Church Wardens & Vestrymen of St. Paul's Church of Columbia, PA 8 443

Red Berry Hunting Club B-53 110

Red Mens Home Association of Columbia 5 515

Red Men's Home Association of Marietta , PA 5 545

Red Rose Antique Auto Club of Lancaster Co. 8 232

Red Rose Beneficial Society of Lancaster, PA 3 189

Red Rose Club 6 561

Red Rose Co- Operative Association 4 359

Red Rose Fishing & Social Club 7 117

Red Rose Mining & Manufacturing Co. 3 2

Red Rose Motorcycle Club 7 583

Red Rose Pond (Conestoga Order of Croaking Frogs) 8 68

Red Rose Post # 2435 Veterans of Foreign Wars 6 571

Red Rose Rod & Gun Club 5 294

Redevelopment Authority of the City of Lancaster 8 459

Reese Corporation (name change) N-50 349

Reformed Church Cemetery Co. 4 209

Reformed Church of Maytown 1 125

Reformed Episcopal Church of the Atonement 2 265

Reformed St. John's German Congregation of Lancaster B-Misc. 706

Reformed St. Johns German Congregation of Lancaster (amendment) C-Misc. 225

Reformed St. Johns German Congregation of Lancaster (amendment) C-Misc. 428

Refton Circle # 110 Brotherhood of America 3 155

Refton Community Fire Co. 7 314

Refton Council # 55 of the O. U. A. Mechanics 1 285

Regennas & Sons Co., Inc., C. Fred 4 302

Regent Co. Inc. (Manheim Reality Co.) F-52 746
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Regent Co. Inc. (Richey-Broughall Inc.) F-52 746

Regent Co. Inc. (William H. Noggle & Sons Inc.) (merger) F-42 746

Regent Company Inc. (merger) F-52 746

Reich's Memorial United Evangelical Church 2 407

Reiker, F. A. Brewing Co. 3 355

Reilly Bros. & Raub 3 420

Reinholds Athletic Club 7 95

Reinholds Station Canning Co. 2 250

Reinholds Station Fire Co. # 1 3 569

Reinholds V. F. W. Home Association 7 503

Renninger & Sons, E. 5 291

Retail Credit Association of Lancaster 5 478

Retail Gasoline & Oil Dealers Association of Lancaster Co. 7 114

Retail Grecers Association of Lancaster, PA 3 17

Retail Merchants Association 2 542

Rheems Athletic Association I-54 1

Rheems Canning Co. 2 385

Rheems Fire Co. 6 1

Rheems Water Co. 2 530

Rhoads Inc., Jerome H. 6 254

Rich & Co. 3 481

Richey-Broughall Inc. et al. (Regent Co. Inc.) F-52 746

Richland Club of Mt. Joy PA 3 301

Richland Club Realty Corp. 5 484

Rickert, Mellinger & Prince 4 271

Rider Hardware Co., Inc. 6 219

Rider Printing Co. 3 207

Ridgeway Special Educational Tours, Inc. 6 399

Ridley Park Brick Co. 1 448

Rieker Brewing Co., F. A. 3 355

Risser's Mennonite Cemetery Association 3 133

River View Burial Park Association 3 56

Riverside Camping Association 6 352

Riverside Game & Game Fish Club of Columbia 1 47

Riverview Terrace Improvement Co. 4 422

Road Deacons Rod & Custom Club 8 577

Road Drivers Association of Lancaster, PA 2 225

Robert Fulton Fire Co. 8 465

Robert Fulton Monumental Park Association Lancaster 1 69

Rock Ford Foundation 8 513

Rock Springs Old School Baptist Church of Christ 3 407

Rockfish Anglers Association of Pennsylvania 8 456

Rocky Springs Club 8 42

Rocky Springs Miniature Railway Co. 2 595

Rodda Candy Co., R. E. 3 82

Rohrerstown Athletic Association 5 256
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Rohrerstown Cemetery Association 2 200

Rohrerstown Community Association 8 160

Rohrerstown Community Fire Co. 6 835

Rohrerstown Community Fire Co. 6 385

Rohrerstown Cornet Band 1 557

Rohrerstown Flux Company GMC 47-48

Rohrerstown Mennonite Cemetery Association 2 242

Rohrerstown, Landisville & Mt. Joy Railway Co. 2 477

Rohrerstown, Landisville & Mt. Joy Railway Co. (extension) 3 460

Rollman Manufacturing Co. 5 325

Roman Catholic Knights of St. John 1 533

Ronks Fire Co. 7 523

Root's Nurseries, Inc. 4 409

Rose Brother & Hartman Co. 1 515

Rosey's Auto Parts Inc. 6 53

Ross Mining Company of Marietta GMC 50

Ross Street Methodist Episcopal Church of Lancaster, PA 5 595

Ross Street Methodist Episcopal Church of Lancaster, PA (amendment) 7 50

Ross-Veates Inc. 6 419

Rostrum Publishing Co. 2 287

Rotary Club of Ephrata, PA 9 425

Rotary Club of Lancaster, PA 4 304

Rote, A. B. & Company 5 445

Rothsville Cornet Band 1 256

Rothsville Knitting Mills 3 75

Rough & Tumble Engineers Historical Association 8 418

Roumfort & Dombach Inc. 5 591

Rowenna Farms Co. 4 213

Rowenna Shoe Manufacturing Co. 1 639

Royal Crown Manufacturing Co. 3 519

Royal Manufacturing Co. 3 32

Royal Manufacturing Co. 5 421

Ruhls' Zion Church United Brethren in Christ Cemetery Association 5 571

Rupp Baking Co., M. S. 3 121

Rural Water Co.   2 393

Ruth Manufacturing Co. 3 196

S & S. Manufacturing Co. 4 574

S. B. Flying Club 7 229

S. B. Lawrence & Co. Inc. 6 71

S. F. Ulrich Inc. 6 197

S. K. Bitner & Co.  Inc. 4 117

S. Nissley Gingrich Inc. 6 425

S. O. S. Motorcycle Club Inc. G-55 226

S. R. Moss Cigar Co. 2 422

S. S. Bertz & Sons Inc. 8 280

Sacred Heart Academy 1 151
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Sacred Heart Academy 1 151

Sacred Heart Academy Lancaster 1 151

Sacred Heart Academy Lancaster, PA    2 209

Sadsbury Twp. Electric Co. 3 320

Safe Harbor Hunting Club                                         F-54 337

Safe Harbor M. E. Church B-Misc. 579

Safe Harbor M. E. Church B-Misc. 579

Safe Harbor Safe Deposit Co. 1 389

Safe Harbor Water & Power Corp.                 2 401

Safe Harbor Water & Power Corp. (merger) 6 117

Safe Padlock & Hardware Co. 2 330

Safe Padlock & Hardware Co. 6 15

Safe Padlock & Hardware Co. 6 206

Safety Buggy Co. of Lancaster 1 589

Salem Cemetery Corporation S-53 793

Salem Congregation of the Reformed Church in the U. S. (Hellers Reformed Church) (amendment)N-54 182

Salem Evangelical Church of Voganville   U-52 921

Salem Evangelical Lutheran Church of Kissel Hill, Penna 8 117

Salem Evangelical Lutheran Church of Lincoln, PA (amendment) 3 12

Salem Evangelical Lutheran Church of Lincoln, PA. 2 305

Salem Evangelical Lutheran Church of Reamstown Lancaster Co. PA 7 454

Salem Reformed Church of Rohrerstown 2 202

Salem Reformed Congregation of the Reformed Church in the U. S. (amendment) N-54 132

Salem Reformed Congregation of Upper Leacock 1 2

Salem United Church of Christ of Reamstown, PA A-52 183

Salems Church of the Evangelical Association of the city of Lancaster M-7 254

Salems Church of the Evangelical Association of the city of Lancaster (amendment) B-Misc. 579

Sales & Marketing Executives of Lancaster T-51 661

Salisbury Electric Co 4 441

Salisbury Twp. Electric Co. 3 314

Salisbury Twp. Fire Co. #1 3 482

Salisbury Twp. Mutual Insurance Co. 1 70

Salome United Brethren in Christ Church of the Borough of Columbia 1 518

Salunga Church of the Brethren 8 91

Salunga Cornet Band 2 307

Salunga Fire Co. 3 173

Salunga Manufacturing Co. 2 346

Salunga Methodist Episcopal Church    1 459

Salunga Methodist Episcopal Church (consolidation proceedings) 8 480

Salvation Army (Incorporated Trustees of the Salvation Army in PA) 8 538

Salvation Army Inc.  (Trustees of the Salvation Army in PA) 8 538

Samuel Brubaker Powder & Food Co. of Lancaster, PA 3 48

Sanitary & Heating Engineers 5 530

Sanitary & Heating Engineers (dissolution proceedings) 8 309

Sani-Tite Cap Manufacturing Co. 4 873

Sani-Tite Cap Manufacturing Co. 4 373
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Sauder Brothers Inc. 5 292

Savage Rod & Gun Club of Tioga Co. 9 26

Sayres, Scheid & Swedeton 4 218

Schicks Sportsmens Association D-51 824

Schiller Death Beneficial Found Association of Lancaster 1 99

Schlotzhauer Baking Co. 3 218

Schoeneck Athletic Association 8 28

Schoeneck Fire Co.   5 274

Schoeneck Fire Co.     5 274

Schoeneck Union Meeting House & Cemtery 5 387

School Lane Hills Inc. 5 367

Schroeder & Company Inc., Jay N. 2 462

Schroeder Co. 2 417

Schroeder Paint Co. 2 485

Schuylkill Trust Co. (merger) X-53 955

Science Press & Painting Co. 5 101

Scott Powell Dairies (name change) 5 498

Scott, John W. Dairies (name change) 5 498

Scranton-Spring Brook Water Service Co. (PA Gas & Water Co.) (name change) I-51 408

Scranton-Spring Brook Water Service Co. (Pennsylvania Gas & Water Co.) (name change) I-51 408

Sea Wolf Realty Inc. (Sea Wolf Inc.) (name change) 8 513

Second Church of the Evangelical Association Lancaster B-Misc. 682

Second Media Loan & Savings  (N. W. O. Media Savings & Loan Association) 8 555

Second Presbyterian Congregation of the City of Lancaster Z-7 173

Self Acting Bell Co. Lancaster 1 473

Self Acting Bell Co. Lancaster PA 1 473

Self Acting Bell Co. Lancaster PA 1 477

Selfon Inc., W. R. 6 469

Sertoma Club of Lancaster 8 248

Service & Parking Garage Co. 4 275

Serv-U Save-U, Retail Grocers Association of Lancaster Co. Inc. 6 101

Seventh Day Adventist Church of Lancaster, Lancaster Co. PA 2 432

Seventh Ward Athletic & Social Club 7 81

Seventh Ward Republican Club 5 92

Seventh Ward Republican Club 5 92

Shaarai-Shomayim (amendment) 5 54

Shaari Shomayim (amendment) 7 370

Shaari Shomayim Congregation Lancaster, PA (amendment) 3 498

Sharei Shemain Congregation (amendment) 1 123

Sharei Shemain Congregation (amendment) 1 385

Sharei Shemain Congregation Lancaster N-8 370

Shawnee Fire Co. Marching Club 7 531

Shawnee Steam Fire & Hose Co. of Columbia 1 115

Sheet Metal & Supply Co. 2 370

Shiffler Fire Engine & Hose Co. # 7 Lancaster O-9 505

Shippen Inc. 6 126

Lancaster County Archives 150 North Queen Street Suite #10 Lancaster PA, 17603

For copies of entire record email:  archives@co.lancaster.pa.us 

Lancaster County, PA Archives 



Lancaster County, Pennsylvania Archives Charter Index 1849-1961 (Recorder of Deeds) 
Transcribed from index books within the Lancaster County Archives collection 

Name of Organization Docket Page 

Shippen School for Girls 3 140

Shippen School for Girls (amendment) 7 329

Shippen School for Girls (Lancaster Country Day School) 7 329

Shireman Co. Inc., Howard 4 361

Shirk & Son, Jacob G. 3 592

Shreiner & Co. 3 557

Shumakers Cemetery Association Inc. 7 143

Sico Co. (amendment) 7 534

Sico Co. (Sico Foundation) Y-52 908

Sico Inc. 7 305

Sigma Delta RHO Fraternity Alumni Association 6 300

Sigma Pi Alumni Club of Lancaster, PA 5 278

Silicon Product Co. 3 191

Silver Spring Baptist Chapel C-55 858

Silver Spring Cemetery Association C-Misc. 223

Silver Spring Cornet Band 1 391

Silver Spring Fire Co. #1 7 597

Silver Streak Hunting Club D-51 370

Simplex Paper Box Co. 5 572

Simplex Paper Box Corporation 6 375

Singer & Company 4 79

Sitler German Society 2 321

Sixth Ward Athletic Club of Lancaster 5 341

Sixth Ward Citizens Association 7 421

Sixth Ward Memorial Park Association 5 443

Sixth Ward Rod & Gun Club 8 27

Sixth Ward Roque Club Columbia 7 385

Sixth Ward Social Club of Lancaster, PA 6 568

Sixty Five N. Queen St. Drug Co. 7 482

Slaymaker Lock Co. (Fraim-Slaymaker Hardware Co. Inc.) (name change) 6 211

Slaymaker Lock Manufacturing Corporation 3 26

Slaymaker-Barry Co. 1 584

Slumbering Groundhog Lodge of Quarryville , PA  8 20

Smith Breneman Co. 3 424

Smith Co. Inc., Marshall E. 4 347

Smith Co., E. G. 2 463

Smokestown Fire Co. #1 8 452

Smyser-McKinnon Motors 6 138

Snader, A. P. & Company 3 3

Sneed & Anderson Manufacturing 6 293

Social Labor Organization of the Hubley Manufacturing Co. 6 599

Social Welfare Association of Mt. Joy 7 536

Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Lancaster (amendment) 1 13

Society for the Promotion of Industry & Prevention of Pauperism 1 34

Society for the Promotion of Industry & Prevention of Pauperism (dissolution decree) 8 258

Socony Vacum Oil Co. Inc. (merger) 7 24
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Soeieta Di Soccorse Santo Innocenz (Mutual Relief Association of the St. Innocent) 4 546

Sojourners Retreat 8 532

Solanco Missonary Baptist Church       X-54 366

Solar Gas Light Co. 2 324

Soldiers & Gospel Mission of South America 7 214

Soldiers & Sailors Memorial Association 4 256

Souder Construction Co. 4 64

Souder Construction Co. (name change) 5 279

South End Camping Association of Lancaster, PA 4 56

South End Co. Association of Lancaster, PA 4 56

Southeastern PA Artificial Breeding Cooperative 7 333

Southeastern PA Artificial Breeding Cooperative  (amendment petition) 7 427

Southeastern PA Artificial Breeding Cooperative (amendment) 8 80

Southeastern PA Artificial Breeding Cooperative (amendment) 8 188

Southeastern PA Artificial Breeding Cooperative (amendment) P-53 98

Southern Lancaster Co. Community Fair Association 8 107

Southern Lancaster Co. Farmer-Sportsmens Association 8 34

Southern Manheim Twp. Fire Co. 7 413

Southern Mutual Ins. Co. of Lancaster Co. (amendment & restate charter) 7 565

Southern Mutual Insurance Co. (amendment) 7 11

Southern Mutual Insurance Co. (dissolution decree) A-54 1131

Southern Mutual Insurance Co. of Lancaster Co. 1 201

Southern Telephone & Telegraph Co.  2 170

Southern Telephone & Telegraph Co. et al (merger) 8 283

Sowego Water & Power Co. 1 619

Spanish Pentecostal Church of God of Lancaster, PA 8 491

Speedwell Forge Club 8 207

Sporting Hill Cornet Band 1 381

Sporting Hill Union Church 2 1

Sportsmens Athletic Association of Lancaster, PA   7 90

Sprecher & Ganss Inc. 4 423

Sprenger Co.  4 415

Spring Garden Hunting Club 8 376

Spring Hill Hunting Club X-54 949

Spring Valley Lodge # 13 I. O. of Good Templars 1 111

Spy Publishing Co. 4 207

Square Cut Rate Store Co. of Lancaster, PA 5 238

St. Andrews Reformed Church of Lancaster, PA 2 75

St. Anthonys Beneficent & Charitable Foundation 4 547

St. Anthonys Beneficent & Charitable Foundation 8 9

St. Anthonys Beneficent & Charitable Foundation (amendment) 6 178

St. Anthonys Benevolent Association of Lancaster C-Misc. 149

St. Anthonys Benevolent Association of Lancaster (amendment) 1 63

St. Bernards Beneficial Society of St. Mary's Church Landcaster C-Misc. 296

St. Georges Roman Catholic Beneficial Union (dissolution) 7 534&535

St. George's Roman Catholic Beneficial Union (St. John's Roman Catholic Beneficial Union) 3 112
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St. James Church Lancaster (amendment) 3 304

St. James Church Lancaster (amendment) 7 364

St. James Church Lancaster, PA Y-5 17

St. James Episcopal Church at Lancaster Y-5 17

St. James Episcopal Church at Lancaster Y-5 17

St. James Evangelical Lutheran Church of Columbia, PA 5 5

St. James Evangelical Lutheran Church of Lititz 2 498

St. James Orphan Asylum of Lancaster C-Misc. 235

St. Johns Beneficial Union 3 179

St. Johns Cemetery Association of Brickerville, PA 1 634

St. Johns Church Lancaster,  PA (amendment) 2 238

St. Johns Church Lancaster, PA (amendment) 7 309

St. Johns Church of the United Bretheran in Christ Paradise 1 90

St. Johns Evangelical Lutheran Church of Columbia 1 190

St. Johns Evangelical Lutheran Church of Columbia Borough (amendment) 3 11

St. Johns Evangelical Lutheran Church of Denver Lancaster Co. PA 2 567

St. Johns Evangelical Lutheran Church of Maytown, PA 3 585

St. Johns Lutheran Church Lancaster G-8 153

St. Johns Lutheran Church of the City of Lancaster (amendment) 7 62

St. Johns P. E. Church Lancaster A-Misc. 42

St. Johns P. E. Church Marietta M-7 548

St. Johns Reformed German Congregation of Lancaster B-Misc. 706

St. John's Reformed German Congregation of Lancaster B-Misc. 706

St. Johns Reformed German Congregation of Lancaster (amendment) C-Misc. 225

St. Johns Reformed German Congregation of Lancaster (amendment) C-Misc. 428

St. John's Reformed German Congregation of Lancaster (amendment) C-Misc. 225

St. John's Reformed German Congregation of Lancaster (amendment) C-Misc. 428

St. Johns Roman Catholic Beneficial Union (St. George's R. C. Bene. Union) (amendment) 3 112

St. Johns Roman Catholic Beneficial Union of the City of Lancaster, PA 2 164

St. Johns United Church of Christ Denver PA Q-51 801

St. Joseph Hospital Training School for Nurses Alumnae Association 5 43

St. Joseph Hospital Training School for Nurses Alumnae Association 5 43

St. Josephs Beneficial Saving Found Association Lancaster B-Misc. 303

St. Josephs Beneficial Saving Found Association Lancaster (amendment) B-Misc. 557

St. Josephs Beneficial Society of Columbia 2 541

St. Josephs Beneficial Society of Columbia, PA (dissolution) 7 134

St. Josephs Benevolent Trust Corporation 5 540

St. Josephs Building Association # 2 of Columbia 1 86

St. Josephs Convent Mother House of Sisters Adorers of the Most Precious Blood Columbia, PA5 534

St. Josephs Hospital Lancaster 1 307

St. Josephs Roman Catholic Beneficial Society of Columbia C-Misc. 430

St. Josephs Roman Catholic Beneficial Society of Lancaster, PA A-Misc. 67

St. Lukes Lutheran Church of Bainbridge PA 4 226

St. Luke's Protestant Episcopal Church Wardens & Vestrymen 2 589

St. Lukes Reformed Church of Lancaster 1 138

St. Lukes Reformed Church of Lititz, PA 3 79
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St. Marks Evangelical Lutheran Church of Lancaster, PA 2 262

St. Marys Academy for Young Ladies 1 112

St. Mary's Cemetery Association 5 343

St. Marys Orphan Asylum Lancaster A-Misc. 139

St. Marys Orphan Asylum Lancaster (amendment) 1 133

St. Marys Orphan Asylum Lancaster (amendment) 1 336

St. Mary's Orphan Asylum of Lancaster A-Misc. 139

St. Matthews Evangelical Lutheran Church of Lancaster 7 498

St. Michaels Catholic Beneficial Union (amendment) 2 266

St. Michaels Catholic Beneficial Union Lancaster 1 95

St. Michaels Catholic Beneficial Union Lancaster (amendment) 1 250

St. Pauls Benevolent Association of Lancaster A-Misc. 136

St. Pauls Christian Spiritualist Church 4 460

St. Pauls Church of Columbia (amendment) 7 58

St. Paul's Church of Columbia Wardens & Vestrymen 8 443

St. Paul's Church of Columbia Wardens & Vestrymen (amendment) 7 58

St. Pauls Church of Manheim C-Misc. 232

St. Pauls Church of the United Brethren in Christ of Elizabethtown, PA  2 293

St. Pauls Church of the United Brethren in Christ of Elizabethtown, PA  (amendment) 8 118

St. Pauls Evangelical Congregational Church 7 249

St. Pauls Evangelical Lutheran & German Reformed Church of Adamstown, PA 3 200

St. Pauls Evangelical Lutheran Church of Columbia, PA 5 63

St. Pauls Evangelical Lutheran Church of Lititz 1 325

St. Pauls Evangelical Lutheran Church of Millersville                         C-Misc. 33

St. Pauls Evangelical Lutheran Church of Millersville (amendment) 3 10

St. Pauls Evangelical Lutheran Church of Millersville (amendment) 6 227

St. Pauls Evangelical Lutheran Church of Penryn, PA 5 186

St. Pauls Evangelical United Brethren Church of Elizabethtown, PA  (amendment) 8 118

St. Pauls German Reformed Church Quarryville C-8 516

St. Pauls Lutheran Church of Adamstown, PA     M-53 601

St. Pauls M. E. Church Lancaster O-8 395

St. Pauls M. E. Church Lancaster (amendment) 1 38

St. Pauls Methodist Episcopal Church of Lancaster (amendment) 5 108

St. Pauls P. E. Church Columbia M-7 550

St. Pauls Reformed Church (amendment) 2 160

St. Pauls Reformed Church Manhiem 6 378

St. Peters & St. Pauls Catholic Benevolent Beneficial Association of Columbia, PA 1 73

St. Peters Beneficial Association (amendment) 2 41

St. Peters Building & Loan Association Columbia 1 55

St. Peters Catholic Benevolent Beneficial Society of Columbia, PA A-Misc. 79

St. Peters Evangelical Lutheran Church of Neffsville 1 212

St. Peters German Roman Catholic Benevolent Association Lancaster N-8 366

St. Peters Reformed Church of Lancaster 3 4

St. Stephens Evangelical Lutheran Church of Lancaster 8 383

St. Stephens German Evangelical Lutheran Church of Lancaster 1 24

St. Stephens Reformed Church New Holland 4 118
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St. Stephens Reformed Church New Holland, PA (petition amendment) H-54 448

St. Stephens United Church of Christ of New Holland (petition amendment) H-54 448

St. Thomas Protestant Episcopal Church Lancaster S-52 112

Stamm, H. (limited partnership) GMC 45

Standard Caramel Co. 2 515

Standard Garment Co. 3 471

Standard Guard Rail Fastner Co. 2 105

Standard Heating & Engineering Co. of Lancaster, Pa   2 179

Stanley R. Still & Co. Inc. 4 212

Star & Crescent Alumni Chapter of Franklin & Marshall College 7 140

Star Cornet Band of Washington Boro 1 166

State Normal School Millersville (amendment) D-9 530

Stauffer Auto Co. 4 463

Stauffer Co. 5 251

Stauffer Co. 5 251

Stauffer Sales Co. 5 112

Steele-Wessinger- Foltz Inc. (Brecht Pollard Inc.) (name change) 6 161

Steelman Company, W. E. 4 378

Stehli & Company Inc. (name change) 7 113

Stehman & Coho Manufacturing Co. 2 330

Stehman & Swan Manufacturing Co. 3 138

Stehman Memorial Church of the United Brethern in Christ of Manor Twp. Lanc. Co. PA 7 286

Steinman & Steiman Beneficial Association 5 459

Steinman & Steinman Beneficial Association 5 459

Steinman & Steinman Inc. 5 173

Steinman Hardware Co.            2 119

Steinman Hardware Co. (amendment) 5 450

Stephen Memorial Hospital 7 84

Stephen Spiritualist Old Peoples Home 7 83

Stephens Chocolate Fudge Co. 3 577

Sterling Metal Products Co. 3 393

Stern Apron Manufacturing Co.  5 170

Stevens Amusement Service Inc. 6 163

Stevens Beneficial Association of Lititz for Unmarried Persons 1 187

Stevens Castle # 4 Ancient Order of Knights of the Mystic Chain 4 328

Stevens Castle # 4 Ancient Order of Knights of the Mystic Chain (dissolution proceedings) 8 303

Stevens Development Co. 3 45

Stevens Fire Co.  #1 3 549

Stevens Greenland Cemetery Co. of Lancaster, PA 2 533

Stevens Hill Church of Brethern                                           A-55 359

Stevens Orphans Home of Lancaster City 2 93

Stevens Orphans Home of Lancaster City 2 593

Stevens Post #2026 V.F.W. of the United States, Thaddeus 6 552

Stevens Post Trade School Alumni Association, Thaddeus 8 128

Stevens Water & Power Co. 3 440

Stiegel Building & Loan Association of Manheim, PA 5 412
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Stiegel Fire Co. of Manheim 2 540

Stiegel Flying Club X-53 723

Stiegel Gun Club 7 440

Stiffel-Freeman Safe Co. 5 194

Still & Co. Inc., Stanley R. 4 212

Stimson Motor Co. Inc. 5 509

Stoever Electric Light Co. 2 527

Stony Brook Camp E-52 834

Storb, Snader & Co. Inc. 3 186

Strasburg Ball Club 5 552

Strasburg Borough C-Misc. 247

Strasburg Borough 1 114

Strasburg Borough Electric Light Heat & Power Co. 3 411

Strasburg Cemetery Association B-Misc. 203

Strasburg Cornet Band I. O. of Good Templars 1 268

Strasburg Cornet Band I. O. of Good Templars (amendment) 1 407

Strasburg Electric Light Heat & Power Co. 2 543

Strasburg Electric Light Heat & Power Co. (merger) 3 418

Strasburg Electric Light Heat & Power Co. (merger) 3 438

Strasburg Fire Company #1 6 576

Strasburg Lodge # 1339 I. O. of Good Templars 1 193

Strasburg Male & Female Seminary K-8 488

Strasburg Mennonite Cemetery Association 8 405

Strasburg Playground Association 8 240

Strasburg Public School Building Association 7 466

Strasburg Sportsmens Association B-53 1149

Strasburg Swimming & Recreation Association E-52 12

Strasburg Tag & Novelty Co. 4 28

Strasburg Tag & Novelty Co. (Keener Manufacturing Co.) (name change) 6 62

Strasburg Telephone Co. 3 122

Strasburg Twp. Electric Co. 3 359

Strasburg Water Co. 1 631

Student Services Inc. 8 388

Styer & Evans Inc. New Holland, PA 6 511

Sugar Loaf Rod & Gun Club 7 269

Sun Printing & Publishing Co. of Manheim, PA 1 562

Sunflower Hunting Club 5 225

Superior Machine & Tool Co. 6 414

Superior Sign System 6 531

Supplee Steam Engine Co. of Columbia 1 36

Supplee-Wills-Jones Milk Co. (merger) 8 460

Survivor Corporation (National Dairy Products) (merger) 8 460

Susquehanna Aerie # 293 Fraternity Order of Eagles 3 7

Susquehanna Beneficial and Social Association of Marietta, PA 6 335

Susquehanna Club 2 177

Susquehanna Development Co.  3 16
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Susquehanna Fraternal Association 8 13

Susquehanna Gas Co. 6 436

Susquehanna Hosiery Co.  2 561

Susquehanna Iron Co. Inc. 2 588

Susquehanna Iron Company of Columbia GMC 37

Susquehanna Marching Club 7 474

Susquehanna Mutual Insurance Co. (amendment) 6 392

Susquehanna Mutual Insurance Co. (amendment) 8 11

Susquehanna Mutual Insurance Co. (amendment) 8 95

Susquehanna Real Estate Co. 6 376

Susquehanna Sports Car Club Inc. 8 236

Susquehanna Steam Fire Engine & Hose Co. #4 2 39

Susquehanna Steamship Co. 2 462

Susquehanna Water & Power Co. 2 261

Susquehanna Water Power Co. 5 180

Susquehanna Water Power Co. (merger) 5 208

Susquehanna Water Power Co. (merger) 5 262

Susquehanna Water Power Co. (name change) 5 356

Swamp Church Cemetery Association 5 259

Swamp Evangelical Lutheran Church of Reinholds RD # 1 PA 8 289

Swamp United Church of Christ Y-51 693

Swimming Pool Association of Conestoga Valley 9 204

Swiss-American Sports Club 7 313

Syco Co.   3 69

Synagogue Gap Hunting Camp Inc. 8 454

Synagogue Gap Hunting Camp Inc. (change of address) 9 439

Talmud Torah 3 469

Tanawa Cornet Band of Paradise, PA 1 635

Tanawa Post # 409 of the American Legion of Paradise, PA 6 241

Teachers Protective Mutual Life Ins. Co. (conversion agreement, letter patent) 8 178

Teachers Protective Union 3 328

Teachers Protective Union 3 513

Teachers Retirement Fund Association 3 286

Tel-Hai Mennonite Camp 8 159

Tel-Hai Mennonite Camp (amendment) 8 356

Tell Watch Co. 4 509

Temple Beth El of Lancaster 7 383

Templeton Manufacturing Co., F. E. 4 419

Terminal Stores Co. 3 520

Terre Hill Athletic Association 8 36

Terre Hill Board of Trade 3 100

Terre Hill Borough 3 19

Terre Hill Borough 3 19

Terre Hill Borough Admendments 4 470

Terre Hill Borough Electric Light & Power Co. 3 333

Terre Hill Castle # 116 A. O. Knights of Mystic Chain 4 394
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Terre Hill Hosiery Company 3 511

Terre Hill Playground Association 7 78

Terre Hill Real Estate Co. 3 545

Textile Union Community Center of Manheim, PA 7 251

Thaddeus Stevens Post #  2026 V. F. W. of The United States 6 552

Thaddeus Stevens Post Trade School Alumni Association 8 128

Theatrical Brotherhood Association 4 562

Theological Seminary of the Evangelical & Reformed Church Lanc. PA (amendment) 9 418

Theological Seminary of the Evangelical & Reformed Church Lanc. PA (amendment) 9 491

Theological Seminary of the German Reformed Church in the U. S. (amendment) 1 174

Theological Seminary of the Reformed Church in the U. S. Trustees (amendment) 7 335

Theological Seminary of the Reformed Church in the United States 1 174

Theological Seminary of the Reformed Church in the United States (amendment) 1 548

Theological Seminary of the Reformed Church in the United States (amendment) 6 486

Theological Seminary of the Reformed Church Trustees in U.S. (amendment) 3 404

Third Ward Republican Club of Lancaster, PA                                                   6 540

Thomas Wagon Co. 3 49

Three Hundred Sixteenth Infantry Association of Lancaster Co. 7 163

Thunderbirds Motorcycle Club L-53 348

Times Printing Co. of Lititz 3 86

Towle Manufacturing Company, George C. 2 70

Towne Club of Lancaster, PA 9 365

Traction Brake & Appliance Co. 3 193

Trade-In Funiture Co. 6 259

Travelers Bowling Club 7 239

Trebows Inc. (Lancaster Cigars Inc.) (name change) 6 548

Trevors Inc. 6 141

Tri-County Electric Co. (merger) 3 578

Trinity Evangelical Congregational Church Lancaster, PA 9 551

Trinity Evangelical Congregational Church of Lititz (amendment) 7 561

Trinity Evangelical Congregational Church of Manheim (amendment) 8 187

Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church of Rohrerstown E. Hemp. Twp. Lanc Co. PA 2 181

Trinity Reformed Church of Columbia, PA 2 144

Trinity Reformed Church of E. Petersburg, PA Lancaster Co. 2 86

Trinity Reformed Church of Mountville  Lancaster Co. PA 2 137

Trinity Reformed Church of Mountville (amendment) 2 569

Trinity United Evangelical Church Manheim (amendment) 8 187

Trinity United Evangelical Church of Lititz (amendment) 7 561

Trinity United Evangelical Church of Terre Hill  (petition) 6 483

Trinity United Evangelical Church of Terre Hill (decree) 6 484

Trinity United Evangelical Church of Terre Hill Lancaster Co. PA 2 173

Trinity United Evangelical Church of the Borough of Lititz Lanc. Co. PA 2 20

Trinity United Evangelical Church of the Borough of Manheim 2 11

Triple Springs Hunting Club 8 116

Tri-Township Hunt Club 8 509

Triumph Embroidery Co. 2 61
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Triumph Laundry Co. 3 72

Triumph Shirt Co. 2 23

Trustees of the General Conference of the German Baptist Brethren Church 2 405

Trustees of the Orphan Asylum of Lancaster (amendment) 7 108

Trustees of the Presbyterian Church in the Twp. of Donegal Lanc. Co. (amendment) C-53 367

Tuberculosis & Health Society of Lancaster Co. PA (change of address) X-50 470

Tuberculosis Society of Lancaster (amendment) 9 270

Tuberculosis Society of Lancaster Co. PA 5 34

Tucquan Club 3 182

Twin Mt. Camp Inc. 8 325

Twin Oaks Club 8 45

Twin Pine Hunting Club K-52 258

Twin Pine Lodge 9 295

Ulrich Inc., S. F. 6 197

Ulsh-Sherts Co., Inc. 5 106

Umbrella Handle & Supply Co. 4 530

Umbrella Tipping Machine Corporation 6 499

Unanimous Club 7 518

Unevangelized Fields Mission 7 311

Union Abstinance Beneficial Society of Columbia X-6 86

Union Bethel Church of God, Lancaster K-7 439

Union Building & Loan Association (First Federal Savings & Loan Association) 7 353

Union Building & Loan Association Lancaster 2 581

Union Building & Loan Association Lancaster, PA 7 353&357

Union Building Co. of Lancaster, PA 1 33

Union Bus Depot of Lancaster 6 546

Union Cemetery Association of Denver, Lancaster Co. PA 2 406

Union Cemetery Association. B-Misc. 121

Union Church at or Near Millerstown F-7 384

Union Coach Horse Co. 2 303

Union Construction Co. of Lancaster 5 281

Union Construction Co. of Lancaster (name change) 5 280

Union Dorcas Society of Lancaster A-Misc 119

Union Fire Engine & Hose Co. Ephrata C-8 259

Union Garage & Supply Co. 3 470

Union High School, Colerain 1 415

Union Home Association of Lancaster, PA 7 231

Union Lock Co. Ltd.(Limited Partnership Book) 1 127

Union Manufacturing Co. 2 399

Union Medical Co. 2 551

Union Prebyterian Congregation of Colerain S-8 101

Union Saving Systems Co. 4 69

Union Tailoring Co. 2 271

Union Trust Co. of Lancaster, PA 2 212

Uniset Tool Co. 4 247

Uniset Tool Co. 4 247
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United Brethren Church Association, Providence Twp. 1 495

United Brethren Congregation of Brunnerville, Pennsylvania 7 138

United Brethren Congregation of Lititz & Vicinity             K-8 628

United Brethren Congregation of Lititz & Vicinity (amendment) 1 76

United Brethren in Christ Church at Intercourse 2 4

United Brethren in Christ Church Lancaster City B-Misc. 224

United Brethren in Christ Church of New Holland 2 166

United Brethren in Christ, St. Johns Church Paradise 1 90

United Brethren of Lititz & Vicinity Congregation K-8 628

United Brethren of Lititz & Vicinity Congregation (amendment) 8 552

United Brethren of Lititz & Vicinity Congregation (amendment) 1 76

United Brethren of Lititz & Vicinity Congregation (amendment) 9 371

United Business Men's Association 5 42

United Drive-It-Yourself Corp. of PA 5 419

United Evangelical Luthran & Reformed Church of Kissel Hill 2 134

United Gas Improvement Co. et al (surviving corp.)  (merger agreement) 8 212

United Jewish Community Council of Lancaster, PA 8 285

United Meat Corporation 4 450

United Military Association of Lancaster, PA 3 235

United Novelty Co. 3 581

United Presbyterian Congregation of Middle Octoraro Lancaster Co. 1 297

United Shale Brick Co. 4 476

United Sons & Daughters of Franklin Lancaster A-Misc 219

United States Asbestos Co. 3 103

United States Asbestos Co. Employees Association 7 503

United States Lock & Hardware Co. 3 385

United Telephone Co. Columbia (letters of patent) T-54 929

United Veterans Association of Lancaster Co. 6 562

United Veterans Association of Lancaster Co. (change of address) 7 137

United Zion Cemetery of Rothsville 6 480

United Zion Church 8 282

United Zion Home (amendment) 5 99

Unity Building & Loan Association (Home Unity Savings & Loan Assn.) (merger) 8 587

Unity Castle # 420 Knights of the Golden Eagle 3 558

Universal Co-Operative Association 3 111

Universal Hardware Works 3 119

Universal Hardware Works (name change) 3 119&239

Universal Mail Equipment Co. 3 185

Upholsterer's Protective Association of Lancaster, PA 7 301

Upper Leacock Twp. Electric Co. 3 374

Upper Leacock Twp. War Memorial Association 7 453

Upper Leacock Twp. War Memorial Association (amendment) 7 545

Upsilon Chapter of Delta Sigma Phi Fraternity 4 239

Urban League of Lancaster Co. T-54 497

Utilatree Products Inc. 6 261

Utilo Manufacturing Co 5 272
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Vacuum Oil Co. with Socony-Vacuum Oil Co. Inc. (amendment) 7 24

Valley Gun Club 8 362

Valley Lea Riding Club 8 564

Valley Mutual Fire Ins. Co. of Lancaster, PA 5 366

Vallorbes Jewel Company 3 18

Veterans Home Association of Mountville PA 7 538

Veterans of Foreign Wars Cocalico Home Association of Adamstown, PA 8 146

Veterans of Foreign Wars Cocalico Valley Post # 3376 of Ephrata, PA 7 88

Vetlan Veteran Castle Knight of the Golden Eagle #492 4 61

Victorious Life Hour 9 87

Victrix Athletic Association 6 32

Vigilant Fire Company of Marietta B-Misc. 550

Vigilant Steam Fire Engine and Hose Company # 2 Columbia B-Misc. 479

Ville-De-Eden Club 8 103

Visiting Nurse Association of Lancaster, PA 5 388

Visiting Nurse Association of Lancaster, PA 5 388

Voganville Union Cemetery Association 4 518

Volunteer Fire Company of Akron, PA 2 66

Volunteer Fire Company of Landisville 3 170

Volunteer Fire Company of Rothsville, PA 4 143

Vreeland & Souder Inc. 4 111

W. A. Withers Shoe Company 4 266

W. A. Withers Shoe Company's Employees Beneficial Association 5 354

W. E. Steelman Company 4 378

W. G. A. L. Inc. 6 172

W. L. Frantz Inc. 6 338

W. R. Selfon Inc. 6 469

Wagner & Hinkle Inc. 6 204

Walker & Sons Co., Joseph C. 2 352

Walnut Street Federal Savings & Loan Association (Walnut St. Saving & Loan Association)MTG. BK 805 79

Walter S. Ebersol Post of the American Legion of Mt. Joy, PA #185 4 497

Walters Cigar Co. 4 425

Walton Corporation 6 373

Walton, Isak League of America Lancaster Railroad Chapter R-50 167

Wards Inc. 5 205

Warfel, D. S. Company Inc. 6 237

Warwick Electric Light & Power Co. 3 430

Warwick Township Electric Co. 3 253

Warwick Township Lions Club 7 526

Washington  Camp # 556 P. O. S. of A. of Elizabethtown, PA 6 180

Washington Boro & Manor Lions Club I-54 585

Washington Boro Cemetery Association Inc. 6 39

Washington Camp #27 Patriotic Oder of Sons of America 6 329

Washington Fire Engine & Hose Co. Lancaster City A-8 136

Water Company Ephrata 1 103

Water Street Mission 4 115
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Watt & Shand 3 554

Weavertown Mennonite School 8 210

Weidman & Wohr Inc. 5 209

Welchans Elevator Works Inc. 6 323

Welfare Federation of Lancaster Co. 7 100

Welfare Federation of Lancaster Co. (amendment ) (name change) 7 496

Welfare Loan Society of Lancaster, PA 5 317

Wellington Land Co. 2 469

Wesley M. E. Church, Strasburg B-Misc. 615

West Branch Hunting & Fishing Club 3 515

West Cocalico Electric Light & Power Co. 3 240

West Cocalico Township Electric Co. 5 394

West Cocalico-Lancaster Electric Co. 5 155

West Donegal Township Electric Light Co. 3 255

West Earl Castle #78 Knights of the Golden Eagle of PA 3 66

West Earl Electric Co. 4 54

West Earl Electric Light & Power Co. 3 426

West Earl Fire Co. #1 7 104

West Earl Township Electric Co. 3 373

West End Athletic Association 6 322

West End Building & Loan Association of Lancaster 1 320

West End Camping Social & Beneficial Association 4 468

West End Delta Economy Markets 6 428

West End Playground Association of Lancaster Twp. 8 86

West End Water Co. 2 5

West Green Tree Congregation of the Church of the Brethren of Lancaster Co. 8 313

West Hempfield Twp. Electric Co. 3 257

West Lampeter Community Fair 6 167

West Lampeter Electric Light Heat & Power Co. 3 389

West Lampeter Twp. Electric Co. 3 254

West Lancaster Fire Co. #1 5 436

West Willow Farmers Association 3 486

West Willow Fire Company 7 341

Westerhoff Silk Co. Inc. 6 503

Western M. E. Church Lancaster (amendment) 2 3

Western Market Co. of Lancaster, Farmers 1 257

Western Methodist Episcopal Church Lancaster 1 482

Western Methodist Episcopal Church Lancaster, PA (amendment) 2 596

Westminster Bible Conference 3 497

Westminster Presbytery 1 350

Westminster Presbytery (amendment) 6 592

Wheatland Auto Co. 4 309

Wheatland Club 6 590

Wheatland Fire Co. 7 308

Wheatland Lions Club of Lancaster, Twp 7 514

Wheatland Products Corp 5 554
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Wheatland Sertoma Club of Lancaster, PA 8 402

Whiskette Manufacturing Co. 8 128

White Dove Commandery # 532 A. & I. O. Knights of Malta 4 459

White Oak Union Sunday School 7 429

Wholesome Food Co. 5 397

Wickersham Printing Co. (name change) 6 303

Wiconisco Telephone & Telegraph Co. Et al (merger) 8 283

Wilbur-Suchard Chocolate Co. (name change) 7 116

Wild Cat Ferry Co. 1 79

William Brenner Post #466 of the American Legion 6 287

William H. Noggle & Sons Inc. 4 427

William H. Noggle & Sons Inc. Et al (Regent Co. Inc.) (merger) F-42 746

William Penn Fire Co. of Marietta T-7 269

Willow Street Evangelical & Reformed Church 8 156

Willow Street Fire Co. 5 214

Willow Street Improvement Society Inc. 5 168

Willow Street Liberty Cornet Band 1 393

Willow Street Mennonite Cemetery Association 5 342

Willowood Swim Club (amendment) 8 389

Willowood Swim Club (Elizabethtown Memorial Pool Association) (name change) 8 389

Wilson Laundry Machinery Co. 3 37

Wilson Laundry Machinery Co. of Columbia 1 443

Winter-Atkins Co 6 122

Wirth Chocolate Co 5 27

Withers Shoe Company Employees Beneficial Association, W. A. 5 354

Withers Shoe Company, W. A. 4 266

Witmer Fire Protective Association 4 153

Witmer, Ann C. Home 7 186

Witmyer, Dan Poultry Products Co. 5 301

Wohlsen Co. (Wohlsen Planing Mill Co.) (name change) 7 61

Wohlsen Planing Mill Co. 3 84

Wolf, A. N. Shoe Company  (Denver, PA) 6 13

Wolf, A. N. Shoe Company (Miller Hess & Co. Inc.) (merger) R-53 521

Wolf's Cemetery 3 89

Womelsdorf Bank & Trust Co. & Peoples Trust Co. of Wyomissing, PA (merger) 8 587

Womelsdorf Bank & Trust Co. (Peoples Trust Co. of Wyomissing) (merger) 8 537

Women's Club of Columbia , PA 5 335

Women's Humane League of Lancaster Co. PA 4 123

Women's Humane League of Lancaster Co. PA U-53 555

Womens Missionary Society of the Eastern Synod of the Reformed Church in the U. S. 6 115

Women's Symphony Association of Lancaster, PA B-53 839

Woodchuck Hollow Hunting Club C-52 1107

Woodcrest Retreat Association 9 115

Woodridge Swim Club 8 382

Woodward Hill Cemetery (amendment) 1 165

Woolworth Chemical Co. 5 239
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Wooly Salve Co. 3 30

Word of Life Chapel 8 343

Word of Life Chapel (amendment) O-52 979

Working Society of the Evangelical Lutheran Sunday School of Emanuel 1 461

Workman's Circle Branch  #182 5 131

Worlds End Rod & Gun Club Inc. T-53 923

Wrightsdale Bapist Church 9 145

Wrigtsdale Rod & Gun Club Y-53 208

Wyeth Pharmaceuticals Inc. (Wyeth Labortories Inc.) (name change) 8 235

XI Association of Phi Kapa Tau 4 578

Xtra Factors Inc. (merger) W-54 396

Yeates Institute (amendment) 2 315

Yeates Institute of Lancaster R-8 482

Yeates School 2 580

Yeates School of Lancaster (amendment) 4 288

Yerger Manufacturing Co. 4 147

York Furnace Bridge Company 2 459

York Furnace Bridge Company (letter of patent) 2 460

York Furnace Electric Co. 2 245

Young Men's Business League 4 60

Young Mens Christian Association Marietta, PA 1 484

Young Men's Christian Association of Lancaster B-Misc. 663

Young Men's Christian Association of Lancaster 1 42

Young Men's Christian Association of Mt. Joy C-Misc. 146

Young Men's Christian Association of the Elizabethtown Area 8 487

Young Men's Christian Brotherhood of the M. E. Church , Lancaster 1 17

Young Mens Democratic Club of Lancaster Co. PA 6 596

Young Men's Democratic Club of Lancaster Co. PA 6 596

Young Men's Democratic Society 1 411

Young Mens Democratic Society of the 7th Ward Lancaster 1 492

Young Men's Democratic Society of the Seventh Ward Lancaster, PA 1 492

Young Men's Literary Association Mt. Joy Q-8 499

Young Republicans of Lancaster, PA 1 369

Young Women's Christian Association of Lancaster 1 655

Young Women's Christian Association of Lancaster (amendment) 8 130

Young, Arthur S. Company Inc. 5 328

Zeltenreich Reformed Church 6 361

Zeta Chapter Phi Kappa Sigma 3 210

Zion Bethel of the Church of God Elizabethtown 1 215

Zion Bethel of the Church of God E-Town (First Church of God of E-Town ) M-50 90

Zion Bethel of the Church of God of E-town) (First Church of God, E-town) (amendment) M-50 90

Zion Evangelical Lutheran Church Mechanicsburg A-Misc 628

Zion Evangelical Lutheran Church of Lancaster, PA 5 563

Zions Church of the Evangelical Association of  Mt. Joy B-Misc. 364

Zions Church of the Evangelical Association of N. A. Millersville C-Misc. 15

Zions Evangelical Church of Manheim Lancaster Co. PA 2 34
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Zions Evangelical Lutheran Church of Akron 1 508

Zions Evangelical Lutheran Church of Landisville 3 166

Zions Evangelical Lutheran Church of the Gen. Synod of E. Petersburg Lanc. Co. Pa 2 175

Zions German Reformed Church of New Providence G-8 284

Zions German-English Lutheran Congregation of Marietta 1 207

Zions Reformed Cemetery Millersville C-Misc. 374

Zions Reformed Church Lincoln, Lancaster Co. PA 2 355

Zions Reformed Church Millersville C-Misc. 372

Zions Reformed Church of Millersville (amendment) 3 397

Zions Reformed Church of New Providence (amendment) 2 574

Zions Reformed Church of the Borough of Marietta 2 35

Zook Kurtz Cemetery Association 3 25
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